JOINT SPECIAL SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2015
NHS NORTH LECTURE HALL/BOE ROOM B166

8:00 PM
AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER
PRAYER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

NON-PUBLIC SESSION (if needed)

PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES APPROVAL - Thursday, June 25, 2015
REMARKS BY CHAIRMAN

REMARKS BY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION (if requested)

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE REPORT
¢ Approval of the minutes of a meeting held Thursday, June 25, 2015, and an oral report of a meeting
held earlier this evening

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL
» Discussion — Construction Update
e Contract(s) Approval (if needed)
¢ Invoice(s)
e Other (if needed)

COMMENTS BY MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

COMMENTS BY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

ADJOURNMENT



JOINT SPECIAL SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, JUNE 125, 2015
NHS NORTH BOARD ROOM

A meeting of the Joint Special School Building Committee was held at Nashua High North on Thursday,
June 25, 2015. Mr. Hallowell called the meeting to order at 8:11 p.m. Mr. Hallowell read the prayer and Alderman
McCarthy led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Present: Alderman McCarthy, Alderman Melizzi-Golja, Mr, Farrington, Mr. Haas, Mr, Hallowell,
Mr. Mosher, Ms. Muise

Also Present: Mr. Donovan, Mr. Smith

This meefing can be viewed in its entirety ar: htip://nashua ezstream.com
Meeting Handouts and referenced materials can be viewed along with the mimutes at: Minutes Link

Previous Meeting Minutes Approval

Alderman McCarthy moved that the previous minules of the JSSBC meeting held Thursday,
May 28, 2015 be accepied, placed on file and the readings be waived. So voted.

Remarks by Chairman
None.

Remarks by School Administration
None.

Committee Reports

Alderman McCarthy moved that the previous minutes of the Construction Projects meeting held Thursday,
May 28, 2015 be accepted, placed on file and the readings be waived. So voted.

Alderman McCarthy moved that the rules be suspended to allow for an oral report of a meeting held earlier
this evening. So voted.

Alderman McCarthy
The Construction Projects Committee met earlier this evening and reviewed the costing for the structural repairs to

the reof. No action was taken on thal. The Commitice did take the following actions:



JSSBC COMMITTEE MEETING June 25, 2015

Recommended the award of the Window Shades Contract to DWC Shade Designs, in the amount of $27,775;
Recommended the award of the Specialties Contract to Material Handling Sales, in the amount of $23,627;
Recommended the approval of Amendment #2 with Harriman for the site work design, in the amount of $55,000;
Recommended the approval of Change Order #1, which simply true’s up Change Order Requests 1 and 2 and does
not change the GMP of the project.

ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED THAT THE JSSBC CONCUR WITH THE
RECOMMENDATIONS MADE AT THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE
MEETING EARLIER THIS EVENING.,

SO YOTED.

ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF THE FOLLOWING
INVOICES FOR BROAD STREET, TO: HARVEY CONSTRUCTION FOR $189.607.87;
HARRIMAN A&E FOR $5,213.10; SMRT FOR $201.00; AND PAGE STREET RENTALS FOR
§190.00.

SO VOTED.

ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF THE FOLLOWING
INVOICES FOR SUNSET HEIGHTS, TO: HARVEY CONSTRUCTION FOR $280,731.78;
HARRIMAN A&E FOR $40,859.54 ; TO SMRT FOR $1,544.00 AND TO RPF ASSOCIATES FOR
$8.157.50 .

$O VOTED.

Alderman McCarthy
That concludes my report.

Mr. Hallowell
Did you want to give a quick summary of where we are on cosls, just for the members that were not there?

Alderman McCarthy
We had been working from a schematic estimate of $1,657,01 1 for the roof replacement and structural repairs. The

bid out price comes out to $1,735,903. And when we look at everything, the total costs to the project are at about
$10,735,903. We have $9 million currently funded in bonds. We have approximately $400,000 plus a couple of
rebates that will come forward from the Broad Street project, which leaves us with a need of about $1,300,000.
There are several sources we can get that from. There is $156,000 excess in the roofing bond; there’s $120,000 left
in an approval for expenditure from the Capital Reserve Fund; and we are pursuing another bond authorization
which will have a hearing a week from Monday. That legislation contemplates $1.5 miilion, and will be adjusted
down to whatever total we need from bond proceeds to make up the difference.



JSSBC COMMITTEE MEETING June 25, 2015

COMMENTS BY MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

Richard Yaunko, 13 Fairhaven Road
I’'m one of the abutters to the Sunset Heights School. 1've been leaving here since 1984 and have lived in fear for

each of those years that something significant was going to happen in my back yard. And it appears as though it is.
I remember 10-12 years ago some issues were brought up about expanding the playground. And we had an
agreement between Parks and Rec and the original abutters in the neighborhood association, which gave us a buffer.
1 don’t know if it’s still in effect, but when I bought my house | thought a covenant was forever. But in any case,
we’ve had some good discussions with Shawn. He was very helpful. [ am still concerned, but Shawn did give
some compromises.

However, | am going to lose my buffer, the screen that I've had for these many years. I haven’t paid my
(substantial) property tax yet this year. 1'm entitled to get the biggest bang for my buck. IfI go to sell my house
someday, the potential buyer will want lo know what’s going on in the back. Can you take more feet every year?
But as a neighborhood 1 guess we agreed to get along. But [ would like to sec if it would be possible to put some
substantial hardwocd to build a barrier. And 1 would like to see the dead wood and fallen trees cleaned out. It's
pretty unsightly. I also think that at some point I’m going to have to put up a stockade fence of some sort. And |
don’t know if the City will put it up, or partially pay for putting it up. But that would be helpful to me.

And I don't know what you're going to do a year from now. So I would just like to put this out there for your
consideration. I would like to see some trees put out there. .. and [ mean trees that are going to grow, | don’t want
to look out my backyard and look at jungle gyms. This may be nothing te you, but it’s plenty for me. Plenty for
me... and for my neighbors. 1 appreciate your listening to me. Thank you for your time.

COMMENTS BY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Mr. Haas

I only caught the tail end of the Construction Projects meeting. The last [ understood, there was just a section of the
roof at Sunset that was in jeopardy, Now it sounds like the entire roof is in jeopardy. Did I misunderstand
something?

Mr. Hallowell
No, the initial report was that a substantial portion of the roof is sub standard, given today’s standards. So a little
more than half was always what was reported.

Mpr. Haas
So are we thinking of fixing just a half, or the whole thing?

Alderman McCarthy
There’s nothing to fix in the other part. But when we’re done the entire roof membrane will be new, and all of the

trusses in the roof will meet current code for snow loads.

Mr. Hallowell
But not all of them will have been replaced or repaired, because not all of them need to be replaced or repaired.

Mr. Farrington moved to adjourn. So voted at 8:28 p.m.

Submitted by Jacki Waters



CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, JUNE 25, 2015
NHS NORTH BOARD ROOM

A meeting of the Construction Projects Committee was held at Nashua High North, on Thursday, June 25, 2015,
Alderman McCarthy called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Present: Alderman McCarthy, Mr. Farrington, Mr. Mosher, Ms. Melizzi-Golja

Also Present: Mr. Donovan, Mr. Smith, Mr. Hallowell, Mr. Bisson, Mr. Nikias, Mr. DuBois

This meeting can be can be watched in its entivety ar:  btip-//nashua.ezstream.com,
All documents referred to are available to view along with the minutes, at: Minutes Link

BROAD STREET ARCHITECT REPORT

Mr. Bisson
We recently completed the AB punch list. This point they’re working on the last wing of the main level in C wing,
and site work including the playground area. So it’s really just a summer slam to finish up the season.

Alderman McCarthy
It was suggested to me that we might want to look at the doors that come up to the stairs where the cafeteria is, If

they could be locked, it would allow us to use the cafeteria without allowing access to the classroom space upstairs.
There were some issues with theft during nighttime activities downstairs, apparently. It would be very similar to
what we did in this building down by the gym.

Mr. Smith
So you're talking about the doors to the corridor...

Alderman McCarthy
Yes.

Mr. DuBois
You’ve got the gym doors, the corridor doors, and doors that lead to what used to be the nurse’s office.  We want to
make sure we can lock all of that off upstairs.

Alderman McCarthy
It just seems like it would be a reasonable enhancement to the security.

Mr. Dubois
That’s fine... we can look at that.

BROAD STREET CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’'S REPORT

Mr. Nikias

We have kicked Broad Street into high gear for the summer. The site work sub contractor has returned. We've
worked on the playground and will prep that area for pavement. We're implementing the drainage correction down
at the loading dock area. We’re trying 1o get the back done so we can get the playground subcontractor in to put
down the rubber surfaces and install the playground equipment.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING June 25, 2015

Inside the building we’re painting the cafeteria. We’'re work with Gary and his staff to transport some floor tiles,
door frames, etc. over to Sunset. The media center gets new carpet, ductwork, etc. And then basically, just going
through the school doing loose ends and punch list items. The hallway will be done this summer, with some accept
tiles. We should be wrapped up in August... we are on schedule.

SUNSET HEIGHTS ARCHITECT REPORT

Mr. Bisson
We finished distributing the structural sketches and gave them 1o Harvey. We’re reviewing the last flurry of shop
drawings.

SUNSET HEIGHTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S REPORT

My. Nikias
We have a flurry of activity going on. We’re getting ready to cut down trees. The tree cutter will start tomorrow,
and the balance of the trees will all be gone by Monday.

Mr. DuBois

We met with the neighbors last week. Therc was a pretty good turnout and we walked each of the areas nexi to their
properties and talked it out. We seem to have an agreement. And based on the discussions we had with the
residents we've marked all the trees. 1 think everyone was pleased with it, and 1 think it was worth meeting with the
neighbors.

Alderman McCarthy
So we think the neighbors are happy?

Mr. DuBois

Yes. We listed to all the concerns and made some adjustments. ] like to believe that everyone is going to be
pleased when they see the trees gone. We’re taking out a lot less trees than what was originally called for.

Mr. Farrington

i would just like to compliment these guys, because they worked really well with the neighbors.

Alderman McCarthy
Thank you for taking care of that. We like happy abutters

Mr. Nikias

We have also dug the foundation for the mechanical room at the library. Outside is going well. Inside we're
starting in the library. We’re started working on the boiler room, and the mechanical contractor is going. We are
well underway. 1 think we’ve got 150 submittals in and Harriman is doing a good job returning that stuff. All the
long lead items have been completed, released and ordered. We're taking the kitchen apart as we speak, and geiting
ready 1o put the steel fix in that section of the building. There are a couple of awards we need to make, and then
we can go over the structural roof repair numbers.

We had two bidders for Window Shades. We had 2 bidders, and the low bidder was DWC Designs. They did the
other two schools as well. So I would recommend using DWC Designs for $27,775.



L=

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING June 25, 2015

MR. FARRINGTON MOVED, TO AWARD THE WINDOW SHADES WORK FOR SUNSET
HEIGHTS TO DWC DESIGNS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $27,775.

SO VOTED.

Mr. Nikias

The next item is what we call the Specialty Subcontractor. This is for Visual Display Boards, Tack Boards, Toilet
Partition, Toilet Accessories & Corer Guards. We had two bidders, and the low bidder was Material Handling
Sales, in the amount of $23,627.

MR. FARRINGTON MOVED, TO AWARD THE SPECIAL SUBCONTRACTOR WORK TO
MATERIAL HANDLING SALES, IN THE AMOUNT OF $23,627.

SO VOTED.

Mr. Nikias

So that concludes awards on this project, with the exception of the roof repair work, which we can go over now.

{ just handed this out. You should have had 3 paper documenis in front of you. Novel Iron Works is the low bidder
of the steel portion.

Reviewed documents including spreadsheet of cost and 3 structural repair quotes

Mr. Hallowell
Does the financial report for Sunset Heights include any of this?

Alderman Me¢Carthy
1t sort of does because the cafeteria work that we had lo approve is in the existing financial reports, correct?

Mvr. DuBois
That’s correct. The ballroom, and cafeteria is not part of this... we pulled that.

Alderman McCarthy
Is that included in this estimate?

Mr. DuBois
That's separate.

Alderman McCarthy
| guess what [ want to do is figure out where we are on the bottom line. Because we introduced legislation for roof

repairs for $1.5 million the other day. And I assured the Board that that number would go down by the time we
were done.  So ] want to understand what our total shortfall is at this point, as we wrap up projects... which 1
assume is this other sheet that we’ve got on Sunset Heights funding.

Mr. Smith

Yes. This was the sheet that Dan Donovan prepared about a month ago, based on Carl’s estimate. And it has some
suggested areas of funding. We’re still looking at about $400,000 left from Broad Street, about % way down the
page. We've already awarded the roofing work, which was bonded with about $150,000 left there.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING June 25, 2015

Alderman McCarth
We had a bond issue for roofs and that came in $156,000 less than what we had approved. We can’t actually spend

that on this project, however without retargeting that. I suspect the cleaner thing to do is just get the right bond
number for this project, and then retire $156,000 in the autherization from the other one.

Mr. Smith

We got the bids back for the high school gym. That actually came out of the School Capital Reserve Fund... about
$120,000 was left over. That actually may go up, because it includes $50,000 in contingency, and [ expect to use
half of that based on a meeting | had yesterday. So that may go up a little bit.

Alderman McCarthy
Is that money we were planning to spend out of the Capital Reserve Fund?

Mr. Smith
Yes. And the Aldermen approved that. $650,000 was the original number that you approved.

Alderman McCarthy
So there's a total of about $325,000 in various projects that we thought we were going to spend, that we’re not.

Mr. Smith
And between our contingency for the Broad Street project, and what Harvey has indicated they’ll probably be
returning from their contingency, that’s where the $400,000 comes from.

Alderman McCarthy
So the 2 bonds for this project total $9 million. And that $400,000 covers everything that’s going to roll over out of

Broad Street?

Mr. Smith
It does not include what we might get back in rebates from Eversource or Liberty. And it does not include the
$50,000 we expect (o get back for the grant for security improvements.

Alderman McCarthy
Does it include whatever’s left in the CM contingency?

Mr. Smith
Yes.

Alderman MeCarthy
So basically we’ll wind up bonding up to perhaps $600,000... not disturbing the Capital Reserve Fund, and

rescinding $156,000 in the roof bond.

Mr. Nikias
The one thing that doesn’t address is the courtyard drainage system and paving. Right now, that’s not something
we’ve talked about,

Alderman McCarthy
How much is that?

Mr, Nikias
1 think it was just under $400,000. But I'll double check.

Alderman McCarthy
So there’s $400,000 more to do in paving?

M. Nikias
Paving and drainage, yes.

"M



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING June 25, 2015

Alderman McCarthy
1 thought we had put that in when we made the last adjustment for site work.

Mr. DuBois
No, the award that you made was holding that off until we saw what we were doing. So that was an altenate.

Alderman McCarthy
So without the $400,000 it gets us all the improvements to the circulation that we discussed. It just doesn’t get

around the sides and back...

Mr. DuBois
Exactly.

Mr. Nikias
That’s not a decision we need made today. There’s nothing that was scheduled or needs to be performed this
summer.

Alderman McCarthy
1 guess I’'m not prone to take it on wnless we wind up finding funds for that as we go along. We’re going back to the

well a second time because of the roof issue. And we already told the Board we're not going to pursue additional
paving at this point.

Myr. Farrington
This extra $400,000.., would that pave the road all the way around the building?

Mr. Nikias
All the way around.

Mr. DuBois
As in the original design.

Alderman McCarthy
That can basically be done at a later date as a separate project, as well.

Mpr. DuBois
Absolutely,

Mr. Hallowell
So describe to me what that area looks like if we don’t do it.

Mr. DuBois
You've got old asphalt paving and some green areas. And the back of the fire lane is strictly gravel right now. The
portion behind the gym, around the back of the building, back to the library, is not awarded at this point.

Mr. Hallowell
But functionally....

Mr. DuBois
It functicns today.

Mr. Hallowell
But it’s a fire lane primarily. Is it also currently used for teachers, elc. to drop things off or is it not used?



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING June 25, 2015

Mr. Smith

The courtyards that go out into the playing area are used by the teachers. Those are in pretty bad shape. The
pavements are broken up quite a bit and approaching a tripping hazard condition. On the other side - the non
playing field, the courtyard is in the same shape. We’re planning on using the first courtyard for the lemporary
entrance for the next school year. That’s a tiny bit better.

Mr. DuBois
It’s overdue... no doubt.

Mpr. Hallowell
Correct me if I'm wrong, right now that pavement goes from building to building...

Mr. DuBois

In some courtyards. We could look at that... the only concern I have is oin the non-playfield side — the southern
side. There are some leaching catch basins proposed and a swale that was required by EPA. We might have to look
at the engineering just to make sure we could do it. But your point is valid. We could take a look and see if there’s
a way to break it up and get the courtyards done, and not touch the perimeter road going around the school. We are
going to widen. .. the concern the Fire Department had was getting emergency vehicles around the back of the
building, based on the trees that are coming down. They’ll have access... that’s not going to be a problem.

Alderman McCarthy
1 think there’s a huge problem with these numbers by the way, on the Sunset Heights funding. We list the GMP, and

then add to that the roof repair. And then we look at the $9 million in the bond costs. However if | go to the
Financial Report, the $9 million includes a substantial amount of other things like the architect fees, that are not in
the Construction Manger’s GMP. And the GMP that’s listed in the Financial Report includes the additional
$130,000 for projection systems. So I think these numbers are off by... [ mean that needs to be resolved by a week
from Monday when we have the bond discussion.

Alderman Melizzi-Golja
It actually has to be resolved ASAP so it can go out in the packets.

Mr. Smith
Il speak with them first thing tomorrow moming, and get that comrected.

Alderman McCarthy
There's $750,000 that’s not included in these costs. There’s about $500,000 in sofi costs and architect fees that are

not accounted for on the Sunset Heights funding sheet. Plus this sheet doesn’t have the $130,000.... Sc it would be
$638,000.

Mr. Smith
Plus the Financial Report does not include the proposal from Hatriman for the extended site work design.

Alderman McCarthy
With is another 55... which exiended site work does that cover?

Mr. Smith
The original scope of work was really just the fire lane. Everything in the front of the building that was changed,
wasn't part of the original scope.

Alderman McCarthy
Okay... so we're going Lo have to adjust the numbers on that sheet to come up with a better bottom line number... |

think we wind up inside the $1.5 million number, but not by much.

Mr. DuBois
1 think the only thing that would have to get added to this is if you’re looking at the $350,000 to $400,000 delta in
the back. 1f you wanted that oin here or not... the courtyards and the fire lane.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING June 25, 2015

Alderman McCarthy
I think that’s ofT the table right now. Now much contingency is built into the GMP at this point?

Mr. DuBois
Two hundred... that’s the same number we’ve been camrying on all schools.

Alderman McCarthy
So we have $350,000 total in contingency...

Mr. DuBois
If you adopt this, yes,

Alderman McCarthy
Plus the Owner’s Contingency.

So [ think that’s as much as we can do tonight on the roof. Other work we need to do in the committee... 1 think we
need lo approve the change 1o the agreement with Harriman for the design of the circulation. And I assume the fee
is based on the design for the overall circulation plan, even though we’re not going to build $400,000 of that.

MR. MOSHER MOVED TO APPROVE THE AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH HARRIMAN.

SO VOTED.

APPROVAL OF INVOICES

Alderman McCarthy
We can handle the invoices at the JSSBC meeting, [ think we also have a change order we need lo approve. It’s

Change Order #1, which includes Change Order Requests | and 2. Those are already in the budget, so this does not
change the GMP. It just makes the document match.

MR. FARRINGTON MOVED TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1.

SO VOTED.

Mr. Nikias

Shawn, you've issued the most phasing plan to the group. So as of today, we have scheduled the job and phased it
all out so that at some point it does include the roof reinforcement.  We’ve scheduled all that out. And the way we
phased it was that we’re starting the library now this summer. But as we get ready to move into the first phase in
late August, if we decide to go forward with this 100%, we need that structural sieel which is out 8-10 weeks. So |
guess from a timing standpoint, 1’m just asking tonight... how long before you think you'll know if we’re going to
proceed with this? When do you think we’ll have a handle on that?

Alderman McCarthy
The structural repairs?

Mr. Nikias
The structural and the roof.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING June 25, 2015

Alderman McCarthy
I don’t think we’ll have a choice. I suspect we’ll wind up doing it, but I don’t know how it's going to happen yet.

We should basically know that in 1-1/2 weeks after the hearing on the bond.,

Mr. Nikias
So we shouldn’t have to wait a month until the next meeting... that was our only concern. Because that will mess
up the schedule a month in Seplember.

Alderman McCarthy
Well, we won’t be able to act on it until the 14™ of July when the Board votes on the bond. So we can schedule a

special set of meetings for right afier that. Or, we can approve it contingent upon the funding.

My. DuBois
1 wonder if it’s worth going forward and getting the field measurements and getting everything lined up... and just
don’t place the order yet. It sounds like we’re at least 6 weeks out before we would get approval.

Mr. Smith
At this point you're looking at finishing a year from August. But the following March is your current scheduie. So
if we slow down a couple of wecks this summer... that just puts you in April.

Alderman McCarthy
Can somecne tell me again when the construction phases were done to this building? A question that came up

aiready is, why do we find ourselves with a building that wasn’t built to code. 1 think it was buiit 10 code when it
was built, but the code wasn’t sufficient for what we have today. So when was the original building built?

M. Smith
1t was 1962, give or take a year.

Alderman McCarthy
And when were the addilions built?

Mr. Smith
There was one in about 1965 or 1966 and one about 1980, | can get the exact dates back in my office.

Alderman McCarthy
And they all have problems with roof structure?

Mr. Smith
There are some areas that don’t need that much beefing up.

Mr. DuBois
The original school was in 1964, Then you had the back wing addition in 1967, and then in 1990 is when they did
the gymnasium, music ares, admin, and expanded 3-4 of the wings.

Mr. Nikias
And the only thing that’s wrong with the 1990 additions is the ridge beam in one of the wings, and the snow load
around the cafeteria that does not meet today’s code.

Alderman McCarthy
And the cafeteria isn’t necessarily a code issue so much, as it is how the snow collects in that spot. 1t’s more than

whal even the current code would allow. So the structural problems are in the 1964 and 1967 construction?

My Nikias
For the most part.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING June 25, 2015

Mr. Hallowell
I'm not sure where you’re heading with that, but there was one section from either 1964 or 1967 that the engineer
indicated was under the code at that time. Is that where you’re heading here?

Alderman McCarthy
Well, that’s a question that’s been raised.

Mr. Hallowell
But to what end?

Mr. DuBois
It would be long beyond the statute of limitations. I don’t even know if the company’s still in business or if the
engineer is still alive.

Alderman McCarthy
Do we know who did the original work?

Mr. DuBois
There is a plaque in the school that will tell you.

Alderman McCarthy
That brings up another issue that I wanted to 1alk about, but not necessarily tonight. We're about 5 schools behind

on putting the plaques in...

Mr. Smith

We’ve already had discussions, I’ll work with Sue Lovering and see who was on the committee each of those times.

Alderman McCarthy
1t’s a little thing, but it’s nice to go back and do that because people put a lot of work in these things. So, is there

anything else we need to take up with this Commiltee?

Mr. Farrington

Just for clarification... so we should have an answer on this additional $1.5 million by the 14" of July?

Alderman McCarthy
Yes,

Mr. Farrington

Do we need a meeting oin the 15" to move it along?

Alderman McCarthy
Probably.

Mr. Nikiag
Did I hear you say that you could vote on it today pending funding?

Alderman McCarthy
I would want to wait until we had the hearing, at Jeast. At this point it’s just as easy to wait until the 15",

M. Farrington moved to adjourn. So voted at 8:10 p.mn.

Submiited by Jacki Waters



HARVEY I Prime Contract Change Order I

P PCCO WiCOR#
Sunset Heights Elementary School, Nashua, NH Project# 2015-004 Harvey Construction Corp.
Sunset Heights Elementary School Tel: Fax:

15 Osgood Road, Nashua, NH, 03060

Principat Philip Schappler
Phone: {(603) 594-4387

Date: 7/16/2015

To Contractor: Architect's Project No:

Harvey Construction Comp. Contract Date: §12015
10 Harvey Road Contract Number: 2015004
Bedford. NH 03110 Change Order Number: 002

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:
Roof Structure Reinforcemenl / Replacement

COR # Description Amount
003 Roof Structure Reinforcement / Replacement Per Attached HCC Eslimate. 3 1,735,903
The original Coniract Value was..... 3 8,362,000
Sum of changes by prior Pmﬁorrm Ghunge Orders e et e P e 46,620
mecmmmmwmmcmmmmomarm s 3 8,408,620
The Contract vmulmwhympﬁmmmmmmmmammof L 1 1,735,903
The new Contract Value including this Prime Contract Change Order will be..... ATy 10,144,523
The Contract duration will be changed by.... SR A R 0 Days
The revised Substanlial Completion date as of this Prime Contract c‘lunge Order is...
Hamiman Harvey Construction Corp. Nashua School Dist. Plant Operalions
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
46 Hamiman Drive 10 Harvey Road 38 Riverside Sireet
o Bedlord, NH 03110 Nashua, NH 03082
Address Address Address
By Jamie Ouelette By By
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

DATE DATE DATE




Harvey Construction Corp.

Job: Sunset Helghts School Dats: June 25, 2015
Roof Structure Reinforcement
[Oivislon [Description CQuartity | Unit | Labor Labor WMateriat Material Sub Sub Sub Totat
Unit Unit Unit
s . s - 18 - |5 - $ -
1|Genaral Conditions 6|mths s - $ - $ - $ 34057003 20434200 H 204,342 00
2| Selective Demolition 3 . $ - $ - $ . s . $ .
Remove Haerd Cailing in Cafetsna 1fis 3 - s - $ - $ 2700000($ 27.000.00 | ABS 3 27,000 00
Remova EIFS Exterior Soffit at Cafeteria 10is H - |8 - |s - |8 Tam00)s 7.400.00 | ABS 3 7,400.00
Sawcut & Remove CMU & Slab For Footings s s - 18 - s - $ S10000)S 6,100.00 { ABS $ 8,100.00
Excavate & Sackfitt 1fis s - s ] - 18 - 18 - See Above H
Drill & Pin Existing Siab s H - |8 - s - 18 - $ . Sea Above $ .
3lconcrete Formwork 1| 5 s - |s $ 240000 |8  2.400.00 | Promier 3 240000
Readymix Concrste Blcy $ . $ 190005 68000(S - $ - HCC 3 660.00
Relnforcing Stesl 0.38]tons H - $ 1,10000{S 41800(% 80000 | $ 228.00 [ HCC s 848.00
Concrata Pump 1jea 5 e $ - ] - $ 110000 |s 1,100,00 | HCC $ 1,100.00
Cancrete Flatwork - Patch Floors 400]sf $ - 18 - s - |s s50|s 2,200.00 | Premier $ 220000
Readymix Concrete Bley - - $ TMpoo|s es00C|S - H - HCC $ 680.00
Wre Mesh Shesls 15|shty s « |s 1500]8 250058 - s « |HCC $ 225.00
Dowels & Epoxy 1| H « |8 3s000]$ 35000108 - |3 - |HCC $ 350.00
Concrete Pump len s - $ 1,700001 8 1,10000 ]S - 3 - HCC $ 1,100.00
4|Mmasonry Patch Existng CMU Walls For Columns djen 3 . $ - s - $ 1775003 7,100.00 | McEntes s 7,100.00
5| Structural Steel Repairs 1|is § - 3 - $ B $ 35000000 | $  350,000.00 { Nove! H 350,000 00
Fisid Measuremant 1wk s - $ 240000|3 2,400.00 | HCC s 2.400,00
Fire Watch Bjwks $ . $ 200000{$%  16,000.00 | HCC 3 45,000.00
6]Shoring 1|is 3 . s - H - $ 10000008 10,000.00 | Assaciated $ 10,000.00
8|Temp Protection 1|is H - $ - 3 - $ 1000000 | S 10,000.00 | HCC $ 10,000.00
8|Repair Transistion Batwaen Exterior Wall & Roof 1400|if $ . s - 3 - $ 00015 14,000.00 | HCC H 14,000.00
7|Rocfing i $ - $ 67480000 | § 674,800.00 | Academy s 874,800.00
7|DAFS Repair 1Nis $ - s - $ - $ 221250018 22.125.00 | VPS $ 212500
8|Orywatt - Reframe Exterior Soffits 1|is H - s - $ $ 195000018 18500 00 | vPS $ 19,500.00
k| Naw Bodler Room Drywall Ceiling T730|st s - 3 8s0|s 474500 | HCC $ 4,745 00
8|A I Ceilings - Cafoteri 1fis H - H - $ - $ 1000000 (S 10,000.00 | HCC § 10,000.00
6|Fooring & Sase 1| H - $ - $ - 3 50000 | $ 500.00 | HCC $ £00.00
10{Painting 1|'s 3 - $ - $ . $ 250000)% 3,500.00 | HCC $ 3,500.00
15]Sprinkier Main Entry Ares & Boiler Roor 1]is 3 - 3 - H - $ 874768 |S 8,747 .88 { Hampshire Fird $ 8,747.88
15|Sprinkier (Bsiance School) 1 $ . $ - 1 . $ 2900000] 8 29,000.00 | Hampshire Firel $ 26,000 00
15|Plumbing 1is $ B ] - $ - $ 1088000 |8 10,880 C0 | E& 3 10,680.00
15|HVAC 1|is s - 3 . 3 - $ 10,000.00 | § 10,000,00 | HCC 3 10,000.00
18|Electrical 1|ls $ . $ = $ - $ 09640008 89,840.00 | Stellos $ 606,640.00
$ - s - |8 - s - 18 - $ -
$ - $ 383300 $ 152570788 S 1529340 08
Note: $ 5
Bonag 0.73% H 11,164.19
Sub-Total H 1,540,805.07
Bulider Risk Insurance 125 par M $ 192563
General Liablity & Umbrelts | 0 589% 3 8,785 47
Contingency 10% s 150,045 18
CM Fee 225% $ 34,661.38

Total Cost 3 1,735,903.00



ADVANCED BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC,

PROPOSAL
Agril 30, 2015

Harvey Construction Phone # 603-624-4600

10 Harvey Road Fax # 603-668-0389
Bedford, NH 03110

Attention: Joe Pollock

Re: Sunset Heights School

_P.0. BOX ¢ = SALEM, NH 03079 » (4603) 893-0380 » (403) 893-0388 ~ FAX _

Demolition of the following:

A) Hand ceiling at cafeteria (4909 SF) $27,000.00
B) EIFS at exierior roof overhangs (2263 SF)  $7,400.00

‘We propose to furnish the above in accordance with the noted specifications. This will be dene for the sum of
$ See Above (8)
Payment is to be made as follows; Net-10 Days.

Respectiully Submitted,
COMPANY: Harvey Constriction ADVANCED BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
BY: BY:
Authorized Signature William Shea, President
DATE:

Note: Acceptmce of the above price, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and aro hereby acknowledged.

Advanced Building Systems, Inc. is authorized to work as specified. Payment will bs outiined above. A finance
chargs of 1 1/2% per month afier 30 days, plus collection costs aud attomey fices, will be applied.
Note: This proposal may be witbdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.



ADVANCED BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
P.O.BOX 9 » SALEM, NH 03079 * (403) 893-0380 - (603) 893-0388 ~ FAX _

St 4 TR T T T i~ B R e P R I e T e e L P P S il e R T T P T e T

PROPOSAL
June 16, 2015
Harvey Construction Phone # 603-624-4600
10 Harvey Road Fax # 603-668-0389

Bedford, NH 03110
Attention; Carl Dubois/Chris Nikias

Re: Sunset Heights School — Structural Repairs

Saw-cut concrete slabs, remove concrete, excavate
for new footings (5 Locations)

= Saw-cutting $4,400.00
s  ABS Labor $3,700.00
$8,100.00

We propose to furnish the above in accordance with the noted specifications. This will be done for the sum of

$ See Above ($)
Payment is to be made as follows: Net-10 Days.

Respectfully Submitted,
COMPANY: Harvey Construction ADVANCED BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
BY: BY:
Authorized Signature William Shea, President
DATE:

Note: Acceplance of the above price, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby acknowledged.
Advanced Building Systems, Inc. is authorized to work as specified. Payment will be outlined above. A finance
charge of 1 1/2% per month after 30 days, plus collection costs and attorney fees, will be applied.

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.



Premier Concrete Construction
614 Gibbons Highway

Wilton, NH 03086

Phone:  (603) 654-2471

Fax: (603) 654-2306

Harvey Construction Corp
10 Harvey Road

Bedford, NH 03110

Proposed Change Order: #2

Date: 06/19/2015

Project:

Sunset Heights School

Nashua, NH

FOUNDATIONS: 0.00
Provide labor and equipment to form and pour § - 12" high expansion of exisling footings, doweled into 2,400.00
existing (Includes conveyance)
FLATWORK: 0.00
Provide labor and equipment to place and finish 400sq.R. of 4" slab infills at footing expansions in up to 2 2,200.00
placements, doweled into existing (Includes conveyance)
NCTE: All other contract provisions hold 0.00
Original Contract $ 104,000.00
Previous Change Orders § 0.00
Revised Contract § 108,600.00
Cumrent Change Order $ 4,600.00
New Contract $ 113,200.00
Authorized by: Dale:
Harvey Construction Corp
Representative: Date:

Premier Concrete Construction




McEntee Masonry Contractors, Inc. Page No._1
169 Center Road
Lyndeborough, NH 03082
T: 603.654.9243 F: 603.658.3330
i ntee .CO

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO TODAY'S DATE DATE OF PLANS
Harvey Construction, Inc. 6/22/15 6/22/15

PHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER JOB NAME
Sunset Heights School

ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3JOB LOCATION
Nashua, NH

We propose hereby to furnish labor, material and equipment necessary for the completion of the following.

Toothing out roughed openings and in-filling, in kind, around new column installations at four locations. Multiple
mobilizations.

We propose hereby to furnish labor, material and equipment — complete in accordance with above specifications for the
sum of:

Seven thousand one hundred doftars ( $7,100.00 )

Payment as follows: NET 30 DAYS FROM INVOICE

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. Al work to be completed in a substantial workmanlike manner according to specifications submitted, per standard
practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications Involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra change
over and above the estimate. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance.

Authorized Note: this proposal may be withdrawn by us
Signature Tim McEntee if not accepted within 60 days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL The abave prices, specifications and Signature
conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized
to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. Signature

Date of Acceptance




NOVEIRIRONIWORKSHINGE

P.O. Box 221
Greenland, New Hampshire 03840-2431 000
Catege
) (603) 436-7950 gory

Fabricators
Erectors of Structural Steel
Miscellaneous Metals
Harvey Construction T T hnezd 205
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

“Proposal”

Re: Sunset Heights Elementary School

Nashua, NH

Attn: Carl Dubois,

Nevel Iron Works Is an AISC and WBE/SDO certified fabricator, we proposc 1o furnish and install the structural stee! and steel bar joist for the
abovc referenced project for a 1otal surn of $350,000.00 no bond.

3 The earliest we can be on site to perform this work Is September 2015.
¥ Please note that we did not have time 1o review the drawings received 6/23/15 and is not included in price.

Scc Appendix “A” Clarifications
See Appendix “B” Omissions
See Appendix “C” Drawing List

Note: This proposal Is nall and void afier 30 days.

In the event the Sclier is awarded this work. this document is to become an int 1 ract and/or agreement and in the event of a
conflict between the terms and conditions of this proposal and any such contract agreement, the term d ditio t fo rein s
govern.
Accepied (Date): Yours Very Truly, /

o (The Buyer) Novel Iron Works, Inc. {Thg/Seller)

Ry
And Personally: N By _

m Brown - Estimator




June 19, 2015 - “Proposal” Novel Iron Works, Inc.
Re: Sunset Heights Elementary School Page2 of2
Nashua, NH

Appendix “A"
Standard Clarifications;

Adcquate access must be provided for men and equipment to allaw us 10 perfonm our work.

2 This propesal is based on mobitizations during nermal working hours and based on open shop erection without prevailing wage rales and without resident
job policies.

3, Shop and field testing is to be performed by the building owner’s independent testing ageney.

4, Jolst figured with (1) splice.

5. This proposal is based on ninc (9) mobilizations with equipment and stafling of men on site, during normal working hours; and based on open shop crcction

withoul prevailing wage rales and without resident job policies.

6. Add $1200.00 for cach additional mobilization (each remobilization requires a min of a two week notice).
7. We include 4 trips for ficld measurements, if areas are not fully exposed and accessible to obtain all measurements ot these times the missing dimensions
required will be by GC (no1 included is see #10)
8. Wheseled lifis will be required te be on gym floor with proteclion being by Harvey Construction.
9, Al protectron of existing to be by Harvey Construction.
10. Harvey Construction to provide top chord extension lengths see S61.1
1. New members figured only where actually drawn on drawings.
Appendix “B"
Omissions:
I Field touch up or removal of hazardous materials trom existing surfaces.
2. Dedicated fire waich ot prolcction, smoke evocuation, demolition, removal, coring, shoring of existing work.

Appendix “C™

Quate based on the following drawings, addendums, specifications, eic. quantitivs and types of siructural steel is based on what is shown on the
structural drawings. = S LR S e
S31.1 thru $31.4 and S61.1  did. 6/11/15 No Specifications.




e PROPOSAL

Ph 603-886-3436
Fax 603-881-9953 DATE PROPOSAL NO.
www.slchassesteslfab.com 6/25/2015 11685
An AISC Certified Company
NAME / ADDRESS
Harvey Construction Corp. of N.H.
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, N.H. 03110
TERMS JoB JOB LOCATION
Net 30 15-138 Sunset Heighis School Nashua, NI -
DESCRIPTION Total

Furnish matertal and labor to fabricate & erect the following "Structural Steel” items: 425,000.00
a) Approx. 5.10 rons of shop primed steel framing. .

b) Approx, 218 spliced bar joist w/ bridging as required.

¢) Field measurements and shop drawings for approval.

d} Equipment and field labor to install the above listed items.

NOTE: Any cutting of the soffit or interior walls for joist installation if req'd o be by others.
OMIT: Testing, permits, paid fire-dept watch, pipe & conduit obstructions, protection of exist.

| finishes, engineering, shoring, demolition of any kind, special prep or paint, field touch-up paint,
off-hrs. & items nof listed in this proposal.

Proposal §31.1 thru §31.4 & S61.1 dated 6/11/135.

This Proposal is valid for 30 days from date above

Total $425,000.00




B ; [ B!

. STEEL SERVICES, LiC
183 Pembroke Road, Concord, NH 03301
p 603.225.0211 ~ F 603.225.0325

Project:  Sunset Heights Location: Nashus, NH
Addenda: None ' Spec: None
Primer:  *Standard shop primer Cleaning: SE3

Erection: Open Shop/Non-Wage Rated  Bid date: Jane 25, 2015
Tax: None

Furnished and Installed (Primed UN.0.)
1. Structural stee] framing

Furnish Only (Primed U.N.O.
1. Anchor bolts
2. Leveling plates

Exclusions:
Engineering calculations and stamp
Removal and/or abatement of hazardous materials
Costs of independent inspection and testing
Permits, police details, barricades
Uniformed or dedicated firewatch
Evacuation of smoke
Anchor bolt survey
Demolition
Finish paint
. Field paint and/or touch-up of structural steel
. Removal of water, snow and ice from decks :
. Maintenance of safety cables in scope completed areas & removal of safety posts
. Roof perimeter safety cable
. Cuiting and protection of openings in roof deck (per OSHA regulations)
. Reinforced beam openings
. Shoring
. Web doubler plates at moment connections
. Blast cleaning
. Survey
. P&P bond
. Proteciion of materials after installation
. Fasteners for other trades
. Masonry anchors
. Liquidated damages

I I e

PNNNEESRIanR2GPrES



 STEEL SERVICES, LLGC
183 Pembroke Road, Concord, NH 03301
p 603.225.0211 - f 603.225.0325

25. Expansion joint covers and frames

26. Caulking

27. Grouting of structural steel base plates and bearing plates
28. Core drilling

29, Mock-ups

30. Protection of all existing items including gym floor

31. Items not specifically listed above

Base Price: $425.550
All work performed during regular working hours
Retainage to be reduced to 5% at 50% completion of work

Because of the volatility of steel prices this quote will be subject to any future
steel price increases

* The prime coat is intended to protect the steel for only a short period of exposure
in ordinary atmospheric conditions and must be an impermanent coating

G.C. to furnish to CLSS at no exira charge
. Proper access inside and around the building for all truck's, cranes and man lifts

Level grade for equipment fravel is required

Conirol lines and grades for plumbing and aligning

Free and clear access to all points of work

Proper shake out area for ail materials

48-hour turnaround on RFI’s

2-week turn around maximum on approval drawings in order fo fabricate material in a
timely manner

8. Joists are to have one splice

*

N S e

PRI FOR 30 DAYS FRONM BID SUBJECT CO) ONS

Drawings: $31.1 — S31.4, S61.1 dated 6/11/15




May 7, 2015

Joe Pollock

Harvey Construction Corp.
10 Harvey Road

Bedford, NH 03110

P: 603.621.2266
F: 603.668.0389
E: jpollock@hcenh.com

Re: Nashus Sunset Heights School
Bid Number: # 0515-07

PROVISIONS:

We propose to furnish materials, labor and supervision as outlined in the paragraphs
below and in accordance with the general terms and conditions shown hereinafter,
including the Associated Scaffold Builders standard lease agreement and on all related
documents including executive summaries and attachments.

Associated Scaffold Builders LLC (ASB) emphasizes that this proposal contains
proprietary information and is intended solely for the use of Harvey Construction in the
evaluation of the quotation, Reproduction, publication, or presentation, in whole or in

part, for any other purpose is expressly forbidden without written authorization from
ASB.

P.O. Box 949, Londonderry, NH 03053
603-425-6511
BID # 0515-07

Page 1 of 6



SCOPE OF WORK;
Supply, Erect & Dismantle Shoring System 97’long x [3high.

Scaffold Includes: Cuplok Systems Shoring
Sills, Jacks & U-Heads
W8-15 Steel I-Beams
All required hardware

LY

Documentation Includes:  Onsite daily Safety Meetings
Finished scaffold Safety Audits
Production logs including Housekeeping
Insurance; 2M G/L, 4M EX, IM Auto & W/C

EXCLUSIONS:

Not included in this contract are permits, lighting, power, signage, police details,
grounding, fencing and barricades.

PRICING:
Labor to Erect & Dismantle $ 4,960
28 Day Equipment Rental 1,078
Freight R/T 200
One Month Project Total $6,238

P.O. Box 949, Londondeny, NH 03053
603-425-6511
BID # 051507

Page20f 6



Harvey Construction Bid Tabulation Sheet
Job:  Sunset Heights Elemenatry School Date 42115
e ————————————— =
Trade: EDPM Roofing, Demo & Soffits Co. Academy Roofinf|Co. Viking Roofing
Contact: Contact Josh Hansen
Spec. Seclions: 075323 Phone. 899-0012 x-304||Phone: 883-6642
Scope Check List
1 Final Bid Plans Dated 4/3/15 included included -
Pre Bid RFI # 16 Inciuded Included
Addendum # 1 included Included
"7 I'The Tollowing Subs weére |
“anlted to bid but declined
Roofing Base Price $ 244,700.00 $ 855,833.00 jdo to work load
Addition Roofs (4 Mech, 1 & GYM & Main Entry’ Inciuded Included T
Demo of Existing Roofs as required at Main addition & Mech
Roof Tie-ins Included Included R
Temp EPDM For Demo Areas Includad Included
| R1- Roof System : On Addiions included included Progressive Roofing
R2 Roofing System - Main addition Roof Only Included Included Melanson Roofing
R1 Roof Insulation & R2 Tapered Insutatior ncluded Included Easlem Exteriors
Coverboard ncluded Included
.090 EPDM Roofing Membarne ncluded Included A&MRoofing
EPDM Warranty; 30 yr Included Included Skyline Roofing
Metal Warranty - Weather Tight 2 yrs & 20 yr finish
wamanty Included Included
All Copper Flashing For Masonry Included Included
All Fascla Metal Included tncluded
Flashing of all new Mechanical equipment on existing roofs Included Included
Roofing Abatement neluded Included -
Per Spec & RPG report dated 1/20/201€ neiuded Included
Complete Abatement neluded Included
Snow Ralls Manufactured By Alpine Included Included
Aluminum 2-pipe snow rails Included Included
Powerder Coated 40 tnciuded included
Blocking Abave Roof Included Included
BY GC, All dumping wlll be
ae of charge @ Nashua B8Y GC, All dumping will be free
Waste Disposal Charges & Dumping Fees &dlill, of charge @ Nashua Landfill.
Roofing Total $ 244,700.00 $ 855,833.00
ADD Allemate # 5 - Classroom Reroofing $ 479,9800.00 No Breakout provided
ADD Altemale # 6 - Ballasied Roofing Replacement $  194,600.00 $ 150,109.00
Total With Alternate #5 & 6 $ ©19,500.00 $ 100594200 $ .




/\ CADEMY

ROOFING CORP.

Harvey Construction

April 24, 2015

Page #2

20.  Furnish and install Alpine 115R two pipe snow rails per A15.1.
2[.  Snow rails to be powder coated. Standard Color

22.  Clean up.

23.  All materials installed per manufacturer’s specifications.

24, 30-year 72-MPH standard wind speed warranty.

Exclusions:  Dumpsters, rated wages, walkway pads, low VOC bonding, fire safe insulation,

flashing for other trades, infill of metal deck, fire rated EJ, gutter/downspout,
demo of existing structure, new fascia wood, soffit, bolts for wood blocking,
supply of composite metal, spray insulation, vertical insulation/plywood, liquid
air/vapor barrier, vapor barrier, roof hatch, ACM metal panels, metal gravel
stop/fascia at existing roofs, and winter conditions.

We propose to furnish labor and material — complete in accordance with above specifications,
and subject to conditions of this agreement, for the sum of:

Two Hundred Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred.......................... ($244,700.00}) dollars

Alternate # 5: In addition to the base bid scope, furnish and install the following.

el S

SweNSR

Add $479,900 to base bid

Remove existing roofs down to deck per A15.1 and dispose. Dumpsters provided by
Harvey Construction

Provide temporary EPDM roofing at areas being demolished by others.

Remove existing wood blocking at sloped roof perimeter per AI/A15.1.

Furnish and install new KD wood blocking at entire roof perimeter.

Furnish and install a double layer of 1.5” (3" total) glass faced polyisocyanurate
insulation at roof system R1.

Fumish and install a single layer of '4” Dens Deck prime over all new roof surfaces.
Attach insulation with approved fasteners per manufacturer’s specifications.

Adhere .090 Black EPDM per manufacturer’s specifications.

Flash walls, vents, and curbs per A15.1 dated 04/15/15.

Fabricate 16 oz Freedom Gray copper flashing for masonry in contact with roofing for

installation by others,

153 Hunt Hill Rd. Rindge, NH 03461 - phone: (603)899-0012 - fax: (603)899-0015



CADEMY

ROOFING CORP.

Harvey Construction
April 24, 2015
Page #3

1.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Fabricate and install 16 oz Freedom Gray copper counter flashing and tie into flashing
installed by others.

Fabricate and install new 24-ga fascia metal at roof locations noted per A15.1 dated
04/15/15. Standard Color

Furnish and install 24-ga “One Edge” gravel stop at roof locations noted per Al15.1 dated
04/15/15. Standard color

Furnish and install 2-2x12 KD on top of existing roof deck to fasten snow rails.
Furnish and install Alpine 115R two pipe snow rails per A15.1.

Snow rails to be powder coated. Standard Color

Clean up.

All materials installed per manufacturer’s specifications.

30-year 72-MPH standard wind speed warranty.

Exclusions: Dumpsters, rated wages, walkway pads, low VOC bonding, fire safe insulation,

flashing for other trades, infill of metal deck, fire rated EJ, gutter/downspout,
demo of existing structure, soffit, bolts for wood blocking, supply of composite
metal, spray insulation, vertical insulation/plywood, liquid air/vapor barrier, vapor
barrier, roof hatch, ACM metal panels, and winter conditions.

Alternate # 6: In addition to the base bid scope, furnish and install the following.

L

S

10.
1.
12.

Add $194,900 to base bid

Remove existing ballast roofs down to deck per A15.1 and dispose. Dumpsters proyided
by Harvey Construction

Furnish and install a double layer of 1.5” (3 total) glass faced polyisocyanurate
insulation at roof system R1.

Furnish and install a single layer of %" Dens Deck prime over all new roof surfaces.
Attach insulation with approved fasteners per manufacturer’s specifications.

Adhere .090 Black EPDM per manufacturer’s specifications.

Flash walls, vents, and curbs per A15.1 dated 04/15/15.

Fabricate 16 oz Freedom Gray copper flashing for masonry in contact with roofing for
installation by others.

Fabricate and install 16 oz Freedom Gray copper counter flashing and tie into flashing
installed by others.

Furnish and install 24-ga “Anchor Tite” edge metal at roof locations noted per A15.1
dated 04/15/15. Standard Color

Clean up.

All materials installed per manufacturer’s specifications.

30-year 72-MPH standard wind speed warranty.

153 Hunt Hill Rd. Rindge, NH 03461 - phone: (603)899-0012 - fax: (603)899-0015



/\ CADEMY

ROOFING CORP.

Harvey Construction
April 24, 2015
Page #4

Exclusions: Dumpsters, rated wages, walkway pads, low VOC bonding, fire safe insulation,
flashing for other trades, infill of metal deck, fire rated EJ, gutter/downspout,
demo of existing structure, soffit, bolts for wood blocking, supply of composite
metal, spray insulation, vertical insulation/plywood, liquid air/vapor barrier, vapor
barrier, roof hatch, ACM metal panels, and winter conditions.

Respectfully submitted,

(AR
Chad Gibson
Estimator

Note: We may withdraw this proposal if not accepted within thirty (30) days.
SunsetHeightsschoolRevised042415

153 Hunt Hill Rd. Rindge, NH 03461 - phone: (603)899-0012 - fax: (603)899-0015



]
«

_VPS DRYWALL, L.L.C Estimate
28 Charron Avenue #3 Date YT

' 31750 Estimate #
Phone# 603-889-6035 Fax# 603-889-5837

E-mail  vpsdrywalllic@comcast.net

Name / Address

Harvey Construction Corp
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

Sunset Heights School, N

Total $199,849.00

W pagfn



" David Smith

iMay 1, 2015

Harvey Construction Corporation

RE: Sunset Helghts Cafeteria Soffits/ E!FS
Attn. Joe Pollock

Joe, We are quoting The EIFS work on the above named project.
We quote as follows: Sto Therm Next System with 3" foam.

Our price: $29,900.00

This price does not include,

Caulking or flashing

High impgct mesh

Winter conditions <

Please contact us If you have any questions.



PROPOSAL

Hampshire Fire Protection Co., inc.
8 No. Wentworth Ave. » Londonderry, NH 03053 + (603) 432-8221 » Fax: (603) 434-3194
104 Etna Road * Lebanon, NH 03766 + (603) 448-5461 » Fax: (603) 448-7334

277 Old Homestead Highway » Swanzey NH 03466 ¢ {603) 358-6736 - Fax: (603) 358-6832
kreiter@hampshirefire.com

artn. Chris Nikias

FROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: PHONE FAX DATE

Harvey Construction Corporation 603-624-4600 |603-668-0389 6/25/2015
STREET JOB NAME

10 Harvey Road Sunset Heights Elementary School

Address

Bedford, NH 03110 15 Osgood Road
ARCHITECT DATE OF PLANS City/Town, State JOB PHONE

Harriman 41312015 Nashua, NH 03060

We are pleased to submit a sprinkler budget proposal for the project located at the above mentioned location to;

1. Remove sprinkler piping in areas where new structural steel is scheduled to be installed.

2. Furnish & install new sprinkler piping, heads, etc. in areas where new structural steel is scheduled to be installed.

3. New sprinkler heads not centered in ceiling tiles.

This price does not inciude:

1. Shut down fees or fire watch
2. Fire alarm work.

3. Painting of pipe / pipe tags.

We propose hereby to fumish material and labor - complete in accordance wilh above specifications for the sum of:

Twenty Nine Thousand Dollars and No Cents DOLLARS $29,000.00
ayment to be made as foliows:
Net 30, Final upon completion.
All material is guaranieed 10 be as specified. All work 10 bo pleted in a work dike
according 1o standard praclices. Any alteration of deviation from above specifications involving Authorized r‘ B P om
extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and Signature A Aet
above the astimale. All agreements conlingeni upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. “Estimator 7 Designer
Ovwmer 10 cany fire, iomade asd other Yi Qur workers are fully d by This proposal may be withdrawn
Workman's Compensation Insurance. by us il nat accepted within 30 DAYS
Ecopﬁnce of Froposal Kindly sign and ratum a copy of this
Tha abave prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. proposal 80 we may schedule the work.

You are authorized (o do the work as specified. Payment wil be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceplance: Signature




armn: Chris Nikias

PROPOSAL

p—
Hampshire Fire Protection Co., Inc.
8 No. Wentworth Ave, * Londonderry, NH 03053 « (603) 432-8221 » Fax: (603) 434-3194
104 Etna Road » Lebanon, NH 03766 - (603) 448-5461 + Fax: (603) 448-7334

277 Old Homestead Highway ¢+ Swanzey NH 03466 - (603) 358-6736 + Fax: (603) 358-6832
kreiter@hampshirefire.com

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TOx PHONE FAX DATE
Harvey Construction Corporation 603-624-4600 |603-668-0389 6/25/2015
STREET JOB NAME
10 Harvey Road Sunset Heights Elementary School
cTy Address
Bedford, NH 03110 15 Osgood Road
ARCHITECT DATE OF PLANS City/Town, Slale JOB PHONE

Nashua, NH 03060

Change Proposal 2A
We hereby submit specifications and estimates to furnish and install fire protection work per including:

+ Remove sprinkler piping in office area for new structura! steel installation,

* Furnish & install new sprinkler piping in area for new structurat steel installation between
column lines 8 - X21 & F - X1.2 (approx. 28 heads).

* Add two (2) additiona! sprinkler heads in Computer Room 155 per SKC23 dated 6/24/2015.

* Add six (6) additional sprinkler heads in unsprinklered boiler room.

Price Breakdown:

Material - pipe, fittings, hangers heads, etc. $1,554.68
Lift rental - N/A $0.00
Material & equipment sub total $1,554.68
Overhead & profit - @ 15% $233.20
Sales tax - N/A $0.00
Field Labor - Foreman - 40 hours @ $78.00/hr. $3,120.00
Field Labor - Helper - 40 hours @ $69.00/hr. $2,760.00
Fabrication & delivery - 18 hours @ $60.00/hr. $1,080.00
Cost $8,747.88
Bond premium - @ N/A $0.00
Total Cost = $8,747.88

We propose hereby to fumish material and labor - complete in accordance wilh above specificalions for the sum of;
Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Thirteen Cents DOLLARS $7.313.13

Faymeni fo be made as follows:

Net 30, Final upon completion.

Alt material is guaranteed lo be as specified. All work Lo be compleled in a workmanlike manner

You are authorized W do tha work as specifiad, Payment will be made as oullined above.

Date of Acceplance: Signature

accomding lo standard practices. Any alleration or deviation from above specifications involving Authorized . P 5
| extra costs whl be executed only upon wrtien orders, and will become an exira charge over and Signature Aeoix Reiter
above the estimate. Al agreements contingent upon surikes, accidants or delays beyond our control. Eslimator / Designer
Ot 1o carry fire, lomadoe and other necessary insurance. Qur workers are fully covered by This proposal may be withdrawn
Workman's Compensation Insurance. by us it not accepted within 30 DAYS
Iccepﬁnce of I’roposal Kindly sign and retum a copy of this
The above prices, specifications and conditions are salisfaciory and are hemby accepled. proposal 80 we may schedule the work.




Lok hardt & Johnson, Ine,

MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS | nos ! Change Order Request |

896 Goffs Falls Road, Manchester, NH 031013.3288
Tel 603-622.7493 + Fnx 603-647-4618
Email: info@eckhardtjohnson.com

To: Chris M. Niklas Number: g
Harvey Construction Corp. Date: 6/25115
10 Harvey Road

Job: 15-003 Sunset Heighls School
Bedford, NH 03110

Ph: (603)624-4600 x124 Fax: (603)668-0389
Description: Rework Mechanical & Plumbing Piping Interfering with New Steel
Source: Other
We are pleased 1o offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Rework exisling machanical and plumbing pipes throughout the building that conflict wilh new steel being added.

Descriplion Labor Hrs L.abor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
Labor 80.00 $6,000.00 $6.000.00
Materials 0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Insulation 0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
Project Manager 16.00 $1,360.00 $1,360.00
Subitolal: $10,560.00

Overhead & Profit $3,200.00 10.00% $320.00

The total amount to provide this work Is: $10,880.00

If you have any questions, please contact me at (603} 622-7493.

The schedule is not affected by this change.

Submitted by.  Jesse Morgan Approved by:
Eckhardt & Johnson, Inc. Date:

Cc: Clair, Daniel (Eckhardt & Johnson, Inc.)

Page 10of 1



Electrical Contractors Since 1954

June 24, 2015

Harvey Construction Corp
10 Harvey Rd
Bedford NH 03110

Attn:  Chris Nikias cnikias@hccnh.com

Reference: Sunset Heights Schoo!
Steel Reinforcement Value Implications

Chris,
After careful review of consideration of the above mentioned task, and analysis as a group, we confirm that the best
case scenario shall be;

7 wings of dismantling and reconfiguration equaling 6 days x 3 men = 840Hrs.
1 wing and gym/auditorium dismantling and reconfiguration equaling 9 days x 3 men = 216 Hrs.
Camrying $3,000.00 for minor materials

1056 MH x $65.00 = $68,640.00
Minor Materials = $3,000.00

Total $ 69,640.00

Thank you for the opportunity to deliver our proposal to your firm. Please feel free to call with any concerns or
issues that you may call into question.

Thank You,
John E Williams
Senior Estimator

Stellos Electric Supply, Inc.
125 Northeastern Blvd.- PO Box 409- Nashua, NH 03062 - 603-882-3126 FAX 603-882-0128
stelloselectric.com



Construction financial pt 6-2015 BES
71672015

Nashua Joint Speclai School Building Committee

FINANCIAL REPORT

Elementary School (Broad Street) Renovation Project

For Period Ending June 30, 2015

Project #1011.91.10.30
Approved Expended Invoices for Remaining
Deascription Budpet to Date Approval Total Balance
Construction Manager $8,745,685.00 $7,435,724.46 $182,731.81|57,618,45627 $1,127,228.73
Architect & Engincering Fees $469,700.00 $423,294.30 $423.294.30 $46,405.70
Commissioning Services $31,800.00 $19,31097 $19,31097 $£12,489.03
Geotechnical Services $6,500.00 $6,273.35 $627335 $226.65
Surveying Services $13,000.00 $12,846.16 $12,846.16 $153.84
Testing Services $12,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,500.00
Relocation Expenses $6,000.00 $4 85500 $95.00 $4,950.00 $1,050.00
Hazardous Material Abatement $16,000.00 $15,318.54 $15318.54 $681.46
Security System $157,000.00 $156,563 61 $156,563.61 $436.39
Projection Systems $70,000.00 $34,086.92 $34,086.92 $35,913.08
Transformer Replacement $25,000.00 $£0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
Energy Efficiency Rebates $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Owmer's Contingency $286,079.75 $0.00 $000  $286,079.75
$9,838,764.75 $8,115,773.31 $182,826.81 $8298,600.12 $1,540,164.63
Expended Invoices for
10 Date Approval Total
Harvey Construction $7,435,724 46 $182,731.81 $7,618,456.27
Harriman A&E $423,294.30 $0.00 $423294.30
SMRT $19.310.97 $0.00  $1931097
R Gillisspie $6,273.35 $0.00 $6,273.35
Hayner Swanson $12,846.16 $0.00 $12,846,16
Scott Lawson Group $1,014.79 $0.00 $1,014.79
John Tumer Consulting $7,500,00 $0.00 $7,500.00
Securadyne $156,563.6§ $0.00 $156,563.61
PRO-AV Systems $34,086.92 $0.00 $34,086.92
RPF Associates $14,301.75 $0.00  $14,303.75
Page Street Rentals $4,855.00 $95.00 $4,950.00
$8,115773.31  $182,826.81 38,298,600.12
Funds transfered from CES Project £1,048,514.75
Bond Authorization (R-14-014) $8,790,250.00
Total - BES $9,838,764.75
Harvey Construction GMP $8,560,669
Change Order No. | $89,419
Change Order No. 2 {$32,591)
Change Order No. 3 $28,018
Change Order No. 4 $0
Change Order No. 5 $100,170
‘Total Harvey Construction Contract $8,745,685.00



Nashua Joint Speciai School Buiiding Committee
FINANCIAL REPORT

Elementary Schoo! (Sunset Heights) Renovation Project
For Period Ending June 30, 2015
Project # 1011.91.10.30

Proposed Expended Invoices for Remaining
Description Budget to Date Approval Total Balance
Construction Manager $8,408,620.00 $457,688.51 $922,985.841 $1,380,674.35 $7,027,945.65
Architect & Engineering Fees $406,625.00 $291,672.05 §7,200.00f $298,872.05  $107,752.95
Commissioning Services $32,000.00 $1,544.00 51,696.00 $3,240.00 $28,760.00
Geotechnical Services $10,000.00 $7,749.58 $7,749.58 $2,250.42
Surveying Services $17,000.00 $15,279.03 $1,306.40] $16,585.43 $414.57
Testing Services $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00
Relocation Expenses $10,000.00 $2,521.65 $95.00 $2,616.65 $7,383.35
Hazardous Material Abatement $20,000.00 $8,157.50 $8,157.50 $11,842.50
Transformer Replacement $25,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
Security Upgrades $20,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
Energy Efficiency Rebates $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Owner's Contingency $38,755.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,755.00
$9,000,000.00 $784,612.32  $933,283.24 §1,717,895.56 $7,282,104.44
Expended Invoices for
to Date Approval Total
Harvey Construction $457,688.51  $922985.84 $1,380,674.35
Harriman AZE $291,672.05 $7,200.00 $298,872.05
SMRT $1,544.00 $1,696.00 $3,240.00
R.Gillisspie $7,749.58 $0.00 $7,749.58
Hayner Swansen $15,279.03 $1,30640 316,585.43
Scott Lawson Group $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
John Tumer Consulting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Securadyne $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRO-AYV Systems $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
RPF Associates $8,157.50 $0.00 $8,157.50
Acgis Containers $2,521.65 £0.00 $2,521.65
Page Sureet Rentals $0.00 $95.00 $95.00
$784,612.32  $933,283.24 $1,717,895.56
Boud Authorization $7,500,000.00
Additional Bond Authorization $1,500,000.00
Total - SHE $9,000,000.00
Harvey Construction GMP $8,362,000
Change Order No. | $46,620
Total Harvey Construction Contract $8,408,620.00

Construction financial rpt 8-2015 SHE
711612015



BATA Document G702 - 1992

AN ’
Application and Cerfificate for Payment W
o .
TOOWNER: Nashug s&iﬁi Bistrict PROJECT:  Broad St School Reno & Additio APPLICATION NU: Rel000015
38 Rfjersité Street . Broad Stree PERIOD TGt 7/1%/2015
i o . ashua g E -
sy s, N (3063 GGNTRALT FOR:
FROM CONTRACTOR:  Harvey Construction Corp ~ VIAARCHITECT: prorinyan Architests & Eng - CONTRAGT DATE:
10 Harvey Road One Perimeter Road PROJECT NOS: 2013019 /

Bedford, NH 03110-6805 Manchester, NH 03103

Distribution to:
OWNER X

ARCHITECT 1R
CONTRACTOR (R
FELD O
OTHER O

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

The undersigned Contractor cartifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information

Application is made for pa ¢ as shown below, ic. tion with the Contract. 2nd belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance

AIA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM «....ooovvennnerassersgiternssmesennrssnasoe $ §.560,669.00 that current payment shown herein is now due.

with the Coniract Docursents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and paymeuts received from the Qwner, and

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS- %, 5% ovovevienices 84,846.00  CONTRACTOR: Harvey Construction Corp.; “ &
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Ling 25,50 cvcoovvrs s 3 864551500 DBy: A O H-\&-20\S
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STQRED EGBATE (Column G on G703) ...... $ 7,909,85095  Stateof: NewHampshire .. ° = %*
LG ﬁf:;l" = County of: Hillshorough .3
2. _3 (o % of Completed Work Subscribed and swom.to'before
G . m.40°De kg,
(Coluyttiys:p +E on G703) $ 201,394.68 methis (¥ R Egdag A
b_ 3 _I:( _-"'_.: é'.ofsmed Mgterial ‘ : :;_.:'.-:: » F *.}\\\38.}}.%.---.-".?:;:
(Column F on G703) . s . Notary mbﬁcﬂ’mm X
' My commission expines: £ ¢ ExppoSioN 3
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 55, or Total in Column I of G703)...... § 291,394.68 . § app Fa' i S
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .....oeocvvnvorrsrsrassesnceusenss 8 761845627 ARCHITECT'S CEBRY FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) - . . In accordance with the CondaepDIRmentR: g on-site observations and the data comprising
‘ . this epplication, the Architects; that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ...........o.cc.occe $ 743572446 this epplicatian, (he Arebltec N O 2o indicated, the quality of fae Work s ia
(Linz 6 from prior Certificate} ' accordance with tke Contract DocH and the Contractor js entitied to payment of the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE «......oovvsnrvsrmrsipingerssssnsssssssasees [s 18273181 AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA_INA__’GE-,' o AMOUNT CERTIFIED -l_'_-‘,é" :
(Line 3 minus Line 6) Wy e b3 1,027,658.73 {Attach explanation if amount certified differs Yromg ke amouart applled, Initial all figures on this
e 4T Application and on the Continuation ghégi that Bre changed to conform with the amount certified.)
[CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY & ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | ARCHIECT: Harriman Architecty® Bpg
[Total changes approved in'pévious months by Owner [$  341,96200|5 25711600 | gy N+ A
Total approved thicmonth - $ s This Centificate is.ri3} tgotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contracior
CoeTRRL TOTAL |$ 341.962.00 ($ .257,116.00 | named herein, Jssinge, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
NET CHANGES by Ci Order 3 84,846.00 the Owner or Chniractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Coniract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G702™ — 1882, Copyright © 1953, 19683, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1863 and 1592 by The American Insiitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is protacted by ULS. Copyright Law

and Imernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of It, may result
possible urxlar the law. Purchasers are permitiad to raproduce ten (10} coples of this document whun complated. To report copyright

counsel, copyright@wia.ong.

In severe civil and criminal penatties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
violations af ALA Contract Documents, e-mail The Amarican Instituta of Architects' legal

I CTIIACTS



%AIA Docqment G703"-1992

Continuation Sheet

. . ae 2
AlA Document G70224-1992, gﬁpﬁ?&ﬁm and Certificate for Payment, or G7327™.-2009, APPLICATIONNO:
Application and Certificas for PEyment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, AP?UﬁAﬂbN DATE: REQ00015
containing ContraepE&signed cectification is attached. ol g TM5/2015
In tabulations Hélgw; arnounts are in US dollars. P PEBED TO: 211572015
Use Colpren ] oa:Contracts whers varieble retainage for line items may apply. e ARCHITECT'S PROJECTNO: ~ —
Pl B c _D I B P g iy 1
WORK COMPLETED ‘
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESENTLY comeman| % BALANCETO |  peramNAGE
NO. DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE | oMo | THIS PERIOD STORED | STOREDTODATE | (G+G) cio (&f variable rate)
' D +5) (Not in D or E) (D+E+F) 0
10.| PreConstruction 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00| 100.00,
20 | General Lisbllity .%  50,605.00 46,666.71 1,078.87 47,745.58| 94,38 2,859.42
100 | General Conditions W 15 s74,816.00 518,797.69 26,336.39 545,134.08| . 94;84 29,681.92
200 | Sitework w ool 1556840000  1,226,609.47 60,167.50 1285886:97| 8259 271,003,03
300 | Concrete e 175,652.00 115,987.09 115987.09)  66.07 59,564.91
400 | Masonry ' 261,025.00 243,925.00 2,477.00 - 246:402.00(  94.40 14,623.00
500 | Metals_ 77, 194,400.00 168,825.00 1+, 168,925.00 ©6.90 25,475.00
600 \i\(gqgi?@ lagtics 436,482.00 420,763.40 11,627.02 432,290.42| 99.04 4,191.58
7001 Thésmal & Moisture Protection 918,485.00 897,727.50 3,133.75 3 900,861.25| 98.08 17,623.75
800 |'Doors & Windows 840,115.00 606,038.22 11,012.00 617,045.22|  96.40 23,089.78
900 | Finishes 561,520.00 852,163.38 24,178.10 a76,341.48|  67.02 185,178.52
1000 | Specialties $4,665.00 54,525.00 54,525.00{ 157.29 -19,860.00|
1100 | Equipmant 45,000.00 816.00 816.00 5.44 14,184.00
1200 | Fumishings 33,120.00 23,172.58 23,172.59| 69.97 9,847.41
1400 | Conveying Systems 68,350.00 67,350.00 67,350.00] 98.54 1,000.00
1500 { Mechanical 1,868,038.00(  1,830,224.60 27,401.94 1,857,626.54] 99.44 10,411.46
1600 | Electrical . 935,774.00 939,011.76 11,398.24 950,410.00 101.56]  -14,636.00
1700 | CM Fes (2.25%) = 232,344.00 200,360.73 4,021.00 204,381.73| 8787 27,962.27
1710 | Contingency . Y 73,384.00 -f 73,384.00
ot o)
ﬁﬁgﬁf GRAND TOTAL 8,64551500 | 7.727,118.14 182,731.81 TR 7.808,850.85| 91.49 735,664.05| 291,394.68

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on whic

AlA Decumant G763™ — 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1888, 1967,
Law and international Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distri
po::l:lle under the law. Purchasers are permitied i reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when com|
co 8

copyright@ela.org. -

1970, 1578, 1963 end 1882 by The
bution of this AJA® Decument, or any pol

h this text appears In RED. An original assures that changas will not be obscured.

American Institute of Architects. All rights
rion of it, may rasult in savere civil and criminal penall
plated. To report copyright viclations of AIA Contract Documents,

resarved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright
tes, and will be prosecuted to the meximum
e-mall The American Instituto of Archiiects' legal

extent




Harvey Construction Corp

2013-019 Broad St School Reno & Additio

20 general Liabhility

100 general Conditions
1-075 GENERAL SUPERINTERDENT

DOUGLAS JF, ZIEMBA
DOVGLAS J. ZIEMBA
DOUGLAS J. ZIEMBA
DOUGLAS J. IIEMBA
DOUGLAS J. EYIEMBA

1-100 SUPERINTENDENT

MICHAEL L HALLIDAY
MICHAEL 1 BAELIDAY
GREGORY CLARK
GREGORY CLARK
GREGORY CLARK
GREGORY CLARK

1-139 SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER

CARL G. DUBDIS
CARL G. DUBOIS
CARL G. DUBOIS
CARL G. DUBDIS
CARL G. DUBCIE

1-140 PROJECT MANAGER

CHREISTOPHRR M. NIKIAS
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS
CHRISTOPHER M, NIKIAS

1-150 PROJECT ACCOUNTANT
MAURERN BRENNAN

1-210 TEMPORARY OFFICB
COMCAST

CRYSTAL ROCK LLC

MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
VERIZON WIAELESS

MODUEAR SPACE CORPORATION
DAVE'S SEPTIC SERVICE
MERRIMACK VALLEY BUSINESS
ACE CONSULTING, LLC
AARVEY INFORMATION TBCHNGLOGY
1-270 TOLLS/EMPLOYEE GAS
WEX BANK

1-285 PICEDP TRUCK

BARVEY TROCK

Invoice Detail

30.00
30.00

6.00
40.00
32.00
40.00

10.00
11.00
15.00
10.00

.00

£515
549794-5/15
501207338
9746940803
501219079
437642
152009

5035
2013019.06

41365093

20130159.01

07-15-2015

06-14-2015
06-21-2015
06-28-2015
07-05-201%
07-12-2015

06-14-2015
06-21-2015
06-21-2015
06-28-2015
07-05-2015
07-12-2015

06-14-2015
06-21-2015
06-28-2015
07-05-2015
07-12-2015

06-14-2015
06-21-2015
06-20-2015
07-12-2015

06-21-2015

06-05-201%
05~-31-201%
06-09--2015
06-07-2015
06-01-2015
06~-27-2015
06-26-2015
07-06-2015
07-15-2015

06~-30-2015

07-15-2015

REG
REG

REG
REG
REG
REG

ARG
REG
REG

8ystem Data:
eystem Timas

Totals

110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00

85.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
B5.00

120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

55.00

Page 1
07-15-15
$:35 om

1,078.87

1,078.87~

220,00
330.00
330.00
220.00
330.00

2,550.00
2,550.00

510.00
3,400.00
2,720.00
3,400.00

240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00

800.00
990.00
1,200.00
800.00

165.00

82.90
44.75
86.90
63.30
277.50
250,00
192.00
300.00
150.00

208.09

1,012.50




Aarvay Construction Corp

2013-019 Broad 5t School Reno & Addlitio

1-330 TEMP. ELECTRIC
EVERSOURCE

1-411 PINAL CLEAN-UP
JANITECH, INC.

1-430 DUMPSTERS

WASTE MGMT OF NH-LONDOMDERRY

200 Sitework
2-001 SITE WORK

LEXINGTON EXCAVATION, LLC
LEXINGTON EXCAVATION, LLC
LEXINGTON BACAVATION, LLC
LEXINGTON EXCAVATION, LLC

2-031 CUT & PATCH

ECKHARDT & JOBNSONW

400 Hasoury
4-100 HASONRY

NORTHEAST MASONRY CORF.
NORTHEAST MASOHRY CORP.

600 Wood & Plastice

6-100 ROUGH CARPENTRY
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
6-150 MISC. CARPENTRY

PATRICK AVITARILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE

Invoice Detail

62615

2013019-034-7

2016196-2265-1

2012019-005-7
2013019-005-7
2013019-005-7
2013019-005-7

2013012-003-15

2013019-006-9
2013019-~006-9

2020407

40.00
12.50
24.00
1.00
38.00
2.00
32.00
2.00
5.50
40,00

06-26-201%

07-15-2015

06-16-201%5

07-10-2015
07-10-2015
07-10-2015
07-10-2015

07-15-2015

07-15-201§
07-15-2015

06-+11-2015

06-14-2015
06-14-2015
06-21-2015
06-21-2015
06~26-2015
06-20-2015
07-05-2015
07-05-2015
07-12-2015
07-12-2015

Page 2
System Date: 07-15-15
System Time: 9:35 am

100.95

1,792.50

170.00
Total: 26,336.39»
22,817.50

9,975.00

1,550.00

25,275.00

550.00

Total: 60,167.50*
500.00

1,977.00

Total: 2,477.00*
59.52

£5.00 2,:200.00
B2.50 1,031.25
55.00 1,320.00
82.50 82.50
55.0C 2,090.00
82.50 165.00
55.00 1,769.00
82.50 165.900
B2.50 453.75
55.00 2,200.00
Totals 11,527.02*

o ———




Harvey Construction Corp

2013-019 Broad St School Reno & Additic

Invoice Detail

700 Thermal & Moisture Protection

7-500 ROQFING

ACADEMY ROQFING CORP.

800 Dooxrs & Windows
8-100 HM DOORB/FRAMES

LANG DOOR AND HARDWARE, LIC
LANG DOOR ARD HARDWRRE, LIC

8-300 SPECIAL DOORS

THE BILCO COMPANY

B-800 GLASS & GLAZING
GALAXY GLASB & ALUMINUM, INC.

GALANY GLASS & ALUMINUM, INC.
GALAXY GLASS & ALUMINUM, INC.

900 Finighos

9-650 RESILIENT FLOORING
GORMAN THOMAB, INC.
GORMAN TBOMAS, IHC,
GORMAN THOMAS, INC.
GORMAN THOMAS, INC.
GORMAN THOMAS, INC.
9=-900 PAINTIRG

WHITE DIAMOND PAINTING LIC

1500 Mechanical

15-050 GPRINKLERS

AAMPSHIRE FPIRE PROTECTIOR CO.
15-300 P & HVAC 5UB

ECKHARDT & JOHWSON

ECRHARDT & JOHNSOR

ECKHARDT & JOHBNSON
ECKHARPT & JORNSON

1600 Electrical
16-100 EBLBCTRICAL

LIBERTY ELECTRIC, INC.
LIBERTY ELECTRIC, INC.

2013019-004-13

2013019-021-8
20130190218

911262

2013019-010-12
2013019-010-12
2013019-010-12

2013019-022-6
2013019-022-6
2013019-022-6
2013019-022-6
201301%-022-6

2013019-015-8

2013019-008-10

2013019-003-15
2013019-003-15
2013019-003~-15
2013019-003-15

2013019-002-14¢
201301%-002-14

07-15-2015

07-15-2015
07-15-2015

06~-25-2015

07-15~2015
07-15-2015
07-15~2015

07-15-2015
07-15-2015
07-15-2015
07-15-2015
07-15-2015

07-15-2015

07-15-2015

07-15-2015
07-15-2015
07~15-2015
07-15-2015

07-09-2015
07-09-2015

Gystem Date: 0
System Times

3

Totals 3,133,758

2

1

6

Totalt 11,012.00*

1
1
3
L]

13

Total: 24,178.10*

25

Totalt 27,401.94~

Page 1
7-15-15
9:35 am

,133.75

1233.00
275.00

+575.00

r321.00
434.900
174.00

287.190
+104.00
+690.0¢
+107.00
+410.00

+500.00

491.60

+1596.26
925.00
J21.00
68.00

9,097.50
2,300.74

Totel: 11,390.24+

e e ——— R S T R S o —




Harvey Construction Corp

2013-019 Broad St School Reno & Additio

1700 CH Fas (2.25%)

Invoice Detail Page 4

00

gystem Date: 07-15-1%
gystem Time: $:35 am

07-15-2015 4,021.00
Totals 4,021,00%

Iovoice Totals: 182,731.81+




APPLICATION FOR PAYME

To: Harvey Consiruction Corporation § Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition  Applicati .7
10 Harvey Road pplication No.:
Bedford, NH 03110 Perlod To: 07/18115
From: Janitech, Inc. & Project No..  2013-019
60 Pine Street .
Uit K ‘t 143,90 I}ﬂ Date: 1111314
Methuen, MA 01844 PP Egmmiiment:  2013018-024

Contract For: Schedule 1

5 the best of the Contractars knowledge, Information and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $11,740.00 ¥ for Payment hes been i eedlancs with the
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 : _' bean de mﬂﬁﬁfﬁmm
3. CONTRACT SUM TC DATE $11,740.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $9,307.50
{Column G) Date: 06123415
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
{Calumns D + E) day of
10,00% of Stored Materials
(Columna F) My commission expines:
Total Ratainage

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-alia chservations and the dats
compromksing this application, the Architect cartifiss 1o the owner that to the best of the Archllects

{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Columis 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 less Line § Total) Information and belief the Work under the Architact's Confract has progressed as
Indicated, the quall\votwmlsln accordanco with the Contract Documents, and the Conireclor is
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT entitied 3o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
{Line & from prior Certificats) AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $1,613.25 {Attach expiznation i amount carlilied GEfers from the amourt &ppiied for. Inilia) Bl figures on the

AppﬁuﬁmwaandmﬂnCMMManWbmﬁmbmm

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAI $3,282.25
(Uine 3 tesa Line 6) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By Dagba:
Total changes approved in previous months $0.00 . $0.00 Rl :wm&“"mw m;hmﬁtmw
Totsl epproved this month $0.00 $0.00 Gwaer or Gontractor under this Cont
TOTALS $0,00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00

&

Page 1of1




ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND cegnmnou FOR PAYH APPLIGATIONNO: 7
containing Contractor's slgned Certification Is atta .
in tabulstions below, amounts are siated to the neegast dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 062315

PERIOD TO: oTnss
PROJECTNO: 2013018
A 8 c D | E H ]
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED S PREVIOU % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
N, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE | e (Di THIE PERICD 27 (@+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
A ]
1 Postconslucton cearg: PH $1,740.00 $1,740.00 3 100.00% v $174.00
1
2 PH #2 thnu & T&M not 1o $10,000.00 $5,365.00 78.56% $2,342.50 $766.75
exceed $10,000
PAYMENT TOTALS $11,740.00 $7,605.00 80.05% $2,342.50 $930.75

Page 1of 1




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENTE

To: Harvey Construclion Corporation \
10 Harvey Road

Project: Broad Sireet Schoot Renovation and Addition Application No.: 7

Bedford, NH 03110 Perlod To: 0711015

From: Lexinglon Excavation, LLC Project No.. 2013-019
22 Easiman Ave. ) Confract Date: 04/12/14
Bedford, 03110 ! \ lo\"]g) .

mitment; 2013019-005
Contract For: Schedule 1

the best of the Coniractor's knowledge, information and
BFior Payment has been compieted in accordance with the
ive besn paid by the Contractor for Work for which previcus
ping peymants recsived from Ihe Cwner, and thet current

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $946,000.00 The underig
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $262,045.00
8, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $1,198,045.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $908,000.25
{Colurmn G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completad Work
{Columns D + E}
10.00% of Stored Materials
{Columns F}
Total Retaihege
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

Date: 07/08M5

day of

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

mmmmmmmu.mumwmmmmmm
mwmhmmwm.wkdihaambhmumthmmdlmmm
Me.l@mamwwmwmummmmmmmmmmdas

(LhadlemUmSTotai) hdlﬂt&d.hoq@ﬂydWomlalnammmmhmdmandﬁncorltraduru
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT antiied ts paymant of the AMDLINT CERTIFIED.
{Line 8 from pricr Certificate) AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $53,6585.75

{Attoch explaration if amount cartiied differs from the emouNt appiled TOf. Inftal all figures oh the
fawwmmacmmmummcmmmmmwhm

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETALg $361,756.68 certiled.}
{Line 3 feys Line 6) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS By: Dato:
. The Cerlificale ls ble. The AMCUNT CERTIFIED is onl}
Total changes approved in previous months $203,5165.00 $10,895.00 g 'w B T e i ma;b y e megw
Total spproved this month $62,075.00 $1,650.00 Ownar ot Contractor urde this Cortract.

ITOTALS $265,590.00 $12,645.00
NET CHANGES by Change Ordors $252,945.00

&

Page 1of 1

B e T ]



o B it P st A ARRh e CEme $T1 Y C® Sam o el A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY#
contafning Contractor's signed Certiflcation ic attacs
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nee

APPLICATIONNO.. 7

APPLICATION DATE: 07/09/15
PERIOD TO: ornans
PROJECT NO.: 2013019

A B c D 1 E H )
WORK COMPLETED
to | oEscriPTION oF WORK e .E,!‘.Su”m%i THS PERIOD ¢ lGS:C) FINISH (g i vmﬂgj
E)

1 Erasion Control $7.350.00 $6,247.60 $735.00 6,08 05.00% $367.50 $598.26
2 SWPPP Plan $1,400.00 $1,400.00 - B - 100.00% - $140.00
3 Bond ' $15,000.00 $15,000.00 -| e . 100.00% : $1.500.00
4 Remova / Reclaim Asphait $12,300.00 $11,306.00 B ] $13,30000| 300.00% . $1,330.00
& Remove Congrets Sidewalks $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,000.00( 100.00% - $100.00
8 Tree & Swmp Removal $5,600,00 $5,500,00 - $5,500.00{ 100.00% 2 $550.00
7 Strip & Stockplle Topsell $9,000.00 $7,850.00 3 \ - $9,000.00| 100.00% - $000.00
8 Site Cuts & Fils $61,750,00 $55,575.00 - $56,66250] ©5.00% $3.087.50 $5,886.25
9 gw Excavation & $47,250.00 se7osongllsy B wEd - 547.250.00| 100.00% - $4,725.00
10 Undersiab Trenching $1,600.00 - $1,600.00] 100.00% - $160.00
1 Stab Gravel & Fine Grade $10,200.00 . $10,200.00| 100.00% - $1,020.00
12 Drainage Pipe ] s .00 - $54,900.00 80.00% $6,100.00 $6,460.00
13 Dralnage Structures $126,000.00 | mm ; $12.600.00 - $113.,40000|  H0.00% $12.800.00 $11,340.00
14 OlUGiit Separator Manhole : 3 i - - - $20,71C.00 95.00% $1,080,00 $2,071.00
15 Retantion System - - $60,300.00] 100.00% - $5,030.00
6 Asphalt Sidewsks . - $16,600.00|  50.00% $16,600.00 $1,660.00
17 mm-emeu & Fine - - $4.200,00| 100.00% - $420.00
18 mﬂem-ma Fine . - $3,000.00| 100.00% - $300.00
19 w & Light Pole $16,920.00 - - $16,920.00 80.00% $4,230.00 $1,689200
20 Parking Lot Gravels $115,600.00 $92,480.00 - 80.00% $29,120,00 $§9,248.00
21 Base Coat Pavement $136,500.00 $101,625.00 - 75.00% $33,875.00 $10,162.50
2 Granite Curb $60,500.00 $42,350.00 70.00% $18,150.00 $4,235.00
23 Top Coat Pavement $91,500.00 - C - $91,600.00 -
24 Parking Lol Striping $3,000.00 $1,200.00 = 40.00% $1,800.00 $120.00
2 Screen & Spread Topsol $8,500.00 $6,800.00 . 80.00% $1,700.00 $580.00
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,198,945.00 $848,391.75 $50,817.50 76.713% $280,838.76 $40,800.93

Page 103




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
cortelning Contractor's signed Cariification is attached.

in tabulations below, amounis are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NG.:
APPLICATION DATE: 07/08/16

7

PERIOD TO: 07H0M5
PROJECT NO: 2013-019
A B c ] H I
MEM | CescriPmioNOFWoORK | SCHEDULED conmaisanp| % . |- BALANCETO | mETANAGE(F
NUM, VALUE STORED ToDaTE| (B+C) | FINISHIC-G) | VARIASLE RATE)
26 Sia Signe $8,500.00 - $4,650.00 T0.00% $1,950.00 $465.00
2001 PCO t‘9103:1191) Addd Pvng Ar . $10,885.00 | A0 . 37.696.50| T7D.00% $3,208.50 $769.85
{CO#)
2-001 PCO 002:002) Tmsfim Wr P P - 514,170.00] 100.00% - $1,417.00
2 (CO#1)
2:001 PCO 007:001) Akt Pvng Pr - £44,.957.50| 55.00% $36,292.50 54,435.75
L..(CO #2)
2001 BCO 011:001) Rmy Trs Alng - $0,080.00] 100.06% - $9508.00
B.. (CO#2)
2.00% PCO gz:ooi)mnpmam. . $10,985.00| 100.00% - $1,099.50
(co#&2)
2-800 PCO 022:001) Jrsy Brr 1 Mn... 100.00% - $390.00
(co#d)
2001 PCO og;:om)mad FrinWr 85.00% $5,198.78 $2,048.53
— (CO#4) : .
2001 ch g)zonz) Crot Fil Dpth ... ($10,985.00) {$10,955.00) i, 100.00% - ($4,099.50)
© ¥
{2800 Pco: #%z)zowm Brr Rntl... $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100.00% - $100.00
(
2-800 ?&? #062001)udmde Bar... $0,370.00 $9,370.00 100.00% = $037.00
2001 PCO iﬂ::})41:1:;01) PR 13 Stwik ... $25,400,00 $19,050.00 75.00% $6,350.00 $1,905.00
co
2.001 PCO 060:001) Ret Wall Ends $700.00 $700.00 100.00% - $70.00
(CO#9)
2-00 PCO DB2:001) Addd Dm B8n $2,200.00 $2,200.00 100.00% - $220.00
-~ (CO#10}
2001 PCO 064:001) $kint D & ... $300.00 $390,00 100.00% 5 $30.00
{CO#11)
2-001 PCO 087:001) Bolt Rm Ar $2,975.00 100.00% B $687.50
Den. (CO #12)
2-001 £CO 0BA:001) Rv Pring Lt {$1,650.00) - - - - {$1,650.00) .
Cn... (CO#Z)
2001 PCO 103:00%) Mnd Mich PrP $1,5650.00 55000 - $1,550.00| 100.00% - $185.00
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,198,848.00 $59,617.50 3 $008,008.25| 75.73% $200,935.75 $90,800.93

Page20f3



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is aftached.

in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:
APPLICATION DATE: 07/08/15

7

PERIOD TO: OTMONS s
PROJECT NO.: 2043-019 :
A B c G H ]
TEM PESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED PRESENTLY COMF,T]_%'.".@.") ao| %® BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
NUM. VALUE sron;egR (NE?T | o baTe | (G*C) | FINISH(C-G) VARIABLE RATE)
2(CO#19)
2-001 PCO 106:001) Laxington . $25275.00)  50.00% $25,275.00 $2,527.50
Excavin (CO #14)
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,196,946.00 . $908,000.25]  75.73% $290,535.78 £00,800.88

Page 30f3



ay
Bedford, NH 03110

Eckhardt & Johnsan Inc
866 Goffs Fall Road
Manchester, NH 03103

Contract For: Schedule 1

From:

SED. 2

Application No.: 15
Period To: oTNS5I16

2013-019
04724114
2013019-003

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,688,858.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $164,995.04
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $1,858,853.01
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $1,827,308.69

(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Complated Work
(Columns D + E)
10,00% of Stoced Materals
(Columns F)
Total Rotainage
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Calumn 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

{Lina 4 fess Lin 8 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Lin® 6 from prior Carfiicate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET; $209,275.27
{Une 3 ises Line §)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes epproved in previous months $158,156.01 $4,060.00
Totat approved this month $5,800.00 $0.00
TOTALS $169,055.01 $4,080.00
NET CHANGES by Chenge Orders $164,805.01

dayof

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Jn accordance with the Contract Documants, based on the on-sita cbservations and the data
mpmddngﬂsapdﬂ&n.hhdﬂhdmﬂhbwwmuﬂnbeﬂdusmmds
anamwuwmmmwcammwu
mimmuwukhmmemmmmmmmummb
silitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOLUNT CERTIFIED
(Atiach explanation If amount certified difare fro m the amount apphed for, injial oll Sgures on the
mmmwwNwmnmmmﬂmmmmwm

cotiified.)
ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

mmbww.mmummmumw.wuhmw
herain. mw.mymwmmdwmﬁmmmmwﬂwdm
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 10f 1




|ICONTINUATION SHEET

B

APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contracior’s signed Certification Is attached,
In tabulations below, amounts are slated to the nearest dallar.

CATION NO.:
\TION DATE: OTHIME

1%

A B ¢ D ! E
WORK COMPLETED
N | pescmemonorWoRk | S N B+ T ParOD
3)
0010  |GENERAL CONDITIONS $74,446.00 $72,212.62 31,
0020  |DEMOLITION $30,756.00 §29,833.32 12
0030  |PROJECT CLOSE OUT $22,042.00 $16,531.50
0040  |[PROVECTSTARTUP $7.391.00 $7.02145
0048  |COREDRILLING $5.918.00 $5,740.48
0050  |SEISMIC RESTRAINTS $6,481.00 '
0055 |FIRE & SMOKE SEALING $9,829.00
0085  |SLEEVES $562.00
1100  |GASPIPING $14,285.00 -
1200  |DOMESTIC WATER PIPING .
1300 |G WASTE .
1360  |A/G SANITARY WASTE & .
VENT
1900  |FIXTURES $610.26
2100  |HOTWATERSUPPLY & $4.726.14
RETURN

2130  |COILPIPING -
2150 |FINRADIATION $1,230.20
2400  |AG & CONDENSATE PIPING -
2500  |LARGE EQUIPMENT $351,438.00 .
2800  |BOMER ROOM PIPING $154,680.00 -
3100  |DUCTWORK $130,108.00 $123,800.70 $2,602.12
3150  |RGD's $47.963.00 $48,543.51 $1.430.40
3175 |FIRE & SMOKE DAMPERS $14,559.00 $14,55.00 -
3200  |LOUVERS $9,146.00 $8,146.00 -
2240  |BREECHING $14,498.00 $14.468.00 -
2300  |SPIRALDUCT $34,576.00 $32,847.20 seo1.52
3530 |INSTALLFANS $2,785.00 $2,765.00 -

PAYMENT TOTALS |  $1,853,883.01|  $1,799,848.33 $27460.28

i TO: OTHENS
ETNO: 2013-019
H I
% BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
(6+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
99.00% $744.48 $7370.16
$30448.44[ 99.00% $307.58 $3,044.84
$19,837.80| 90.00% $2,204.20 $1,983.78
§746027| oT.00% $21.73 $716.93
36,800 100,00% - $591.80
$5.481.00] 100.00% - $648.10
$9.620.00| 100.00% X $982.00
$552.00] 100.00% - $55.20
$14285.00| 100.00% £ $1,429.50
$17,906.06) 100.00% - $1,790.60
$2.500.00| 100.00% E: $250.90
$15,886.00| 100.00% - $1,568.60
$20.842.00| 100.00% - $2,064.20
$157,538.00| 100.00% 2 $15,753.80
$17182.00] 100.00% - $4,718.20
$61,510.00{ 100.00% . $6,151.90
$35,035.00] 100.00% - $3,503.50
100.00% - $35,143.60
100.00% - $16,466.00
" 57.00% $3,903.18 $12,620.28
i 100.00% - §4,798.50
100.00% - 51,455.90
100.00% - $914.60
100.00% - $1,449.80
97.00% $1,037.28 $3,352.87
100.00% - $278.50
28.57% $26,544.42 $182,730.85

Page 10of 4



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations balow, emounts are stated to the nearest doliar.

APPLICATION NO.: 15
APPLICATION DATE: 07Tn6

PERIOD TO: O7THENS
PROJECT NO: 2018019
A B c ) F G H )
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESTTLY JOTAL % BALAN Al
CETO | RETAINAGE OF
NUM, | OESCRPTIONOFWORK | ol e TispERIOD | STOREDINOTN | SOTESTE e | (5+0) | FINSHEG-G) | VARIBLERATS)
8600  |BALANGING $12,464.00 $8,348.00 E K $9.34800] 7500% $3,116.00 $934.80
6602  |CHEMICAL TESTING 00 $2,230.40 $131.20 . $236160] 80.00% $262.40 $236.16
8610 |CONTROLS 595338 $5,689.78 = $281,843.12| ©20.00% £2,844.88 $28,164.31
6640  |INSULATION s $106.061.45 $2,211.82 2 s107.21327|  87.00% $3,317.73 $10.727.33
@675 | CONCRETE CORING $1 $19,024.00 . 5 $19,024.00| 100.00% . $1.802.40
16-300 Pwmﬁ)mmw $8,453.00 $8,463.00 ¥ $8.053.00| 100.00% x $845.30
15300 | PCO 001:002) Ormt Hmelty ($4,060.00) {34.060.00) {$4.060.00)| 100.00% s (5406.00)
Snasr... (CO#1)
16300 | PCO 001:003) Chng HWP VF $4,181.00 $4,181.00 $4,181.00| 100.00% 8 $418.10
F.-{CO#)
15800 | PCO 001:004) Chng Drct Drv . . z :
. (CO#)
15300 | PCO015:001) 14 Gg Fnib $918,00) 100.00% i $91.80
Cvr... (CO#2)
16900 | PCO018:001} Tan! Ppng $32,793.01| 100.00% . $2,279.30
Rpic... (CO#3)
18800  |PCO027:001) Rmv Rple $3,330.00| 100.00% : $323.00
Exst... (CO #4)
16300 | PCO 025:001) Addd Exhst F . $16.847.00| 00.00% . $1.694.70
(CO #5)
15-800 PCO 032:001) Gas Ppng $14,850.00| 100.00% - $1,485.00
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,827,30858] 98.57% $26,544.42 $182.730.25

Paga20of4



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATION FOR PAYH
contalning Contractor's signed Certification is atte
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the

A B c o | g F
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY
NUM. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICASON ©+| THISPERIOD | STO!;EIOJR {(NOT,
Mdfct... (CO #6)
45300 |PCO 033:001) Rvsd Gym Frib $4,260,00
- (CO#) .
48300 | PCO 040:001) Crel Sitrs Ac... $3,B08.00
(CC #6)
16800  |PCO 040:002) Remv Ry $476.00
45800 | PCO 048:001) Addd Imgin Cn... $5,630.00
(co#n
15300 | PCO 052:001)F Tmp BrEJ .., $10,000,00
(CO#7)
16300 | PCO053:001) Ren Ppng RE .. 527800
{Co#)
15300 | PCO 054:001) Ht Wir Mxng $3,575.00
VL. (CO#T}
16-500 PCO £52:002) F Tmp BIrEJ ..
{Co#8)
{6300 | PCO DB1:001) Wir My Viv As...
(CO #8}
45800 |PCO O76:001) Relct Dmsic
We. [CO#D)
16300 |PCO 078:001) HI Grds Fr
Cnd.- (CO#Y)
15300 |PCO079:001) Tmp Snkin
Cm... (CO#17)
452300 | PCO 0BEB:001) Dmste HEWir $19,1 $19,131.00 -
C... (COM2)
453800 |PCOD90:001) Tmp HiLnat $1,026.00 $1,026.00 -
M... (CO#13)
41100 | Pco 083:002) Kin Rm Exhet $816.00 $815.00 e
E.. (CO#1d)
15300 | PCO 083:003) Rpr Rpic PVG ... £3,801.00 §3,501.00 .
(CO #14)
2031 PCO 100:001) Addd Cmg PR $11,000.00 $10,450.00 $550.00
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,853,053.01 $1,709,848.23 $27,460.26

APPLICATIONNO.: 15
APPLICATION DATE: 07/13H5
PERIOD TO: oINS
PROJECT NO.: 2013019
H l
AL %. BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
G+0) | PNISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
100.00% . $426.80
53,808.00{ 100.00% - $380.80
$478.00] 100.00% - $47.60
$5639.00| 100.00% i $563.90
$10.000.00| 100.00% - $1,000.00
$278.00{ 100.00% . $27.80
$357500| 100.00% . $357.50
$1,50000| 100.00% & $160.00
$3,627.00| 100.00% . $362.70
$72500| 100.00% - $72.50
$5,060.00| 100.00% - $508.00
5237600 100.00% . $237.60
$19,131.00| 100.00% - $1,913.10
100.00% A $102.60
wh 100.00% - 561.60
100.00% i $355.10
100.00% . $1,100.00
BA.5T% $26,544.42 $182,730.35

Page 3 of 4




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification |s attached.
Iri tabulations below, amounts are staled fo the nearest dollar.

| 4

18

ATION DATE: 07/1315

o07TnSNs

2013019 1
A 8 c b | 3 H 1
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM - SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS BALANCETO RETAINAGE (IF
NUM. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE CATION (D+| THIS PERIOD FINISH (C-B) | VARIABLE RATE)
E)

- ([CO#15)

15-300 PCO 101:001) RPZ Wi Hkp ... $478.00 $478.00 - $47.80
(CO #15)

16-800 PCO 1071:£02) Rpr Undmmd $311.00 $311.00 - $31.10
W... {CO #15)

16-300 PCO 113:001) Bollr Rm - - - $5,810.00 .
Mdiict... (CO #16)

15-300 PCO 113:002) Rvs Fn Tb Pr - $925.00 25.00% $2,775.00 $92.50
P.. (CO#16)

15300 PCO 115:001) My Kichn Snk - $321,00] 100.00% - $32.10
R.. (CO#T)

15-300 PCO 115:002) Mov HiLn EJ - $68.00| 1060,00% s $6.80
C... (CO#M7)

PAYMENT TOTALS - $1,827,308.58] 9B.5TH $26,544.42 $182,730.85

fe el s REaE= L

u - —

Peged of 4




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN ., & .
To: I:Sx{v g;mcﬁon Corporation i """ Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 9

Bedford, NH 03110 Period To: 07/15/15
From: mgl:sonw Comp Project No.: 2073.019
: Contract Date: 07/01/14
el 9\ L} 17 o Sihmmitment:  2013018-008
Contract For: Masonry

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $240,500.00 i hored by Thgop “*;mmw B e ol
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $5,902.00 boen paid by the Conlractor for Work for which provious
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $246,402.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $246,402.00
(Column &) Date: 07/06M15
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
{Columns D +E) day of
10.00% of Stored Materisls
(Columes F}
Totnl Retainage

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

mmmmmﬁnmm.MmmuMMumwwm
mmmmwmmmm“wmemummmmdumm

(LlneSa+LineSh0R5mnofCohmnl)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

4 1085 Lin 5 Totai Y it ballef e Work under the Architects Contract has progressed as
{Lina ) imiieates the quaiiy of Work bs In accordance with the Contract Documerits, and the Contractor is
7. LESS PRIOR CERT IFICATES FOR PAYMENT enbiled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

{Une & from préor Cerlificats)

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

mmirmmmmummﬂmm inttial all igures on the
wmmwawmmwwhmmemm“wmmmmmt

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

©. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET, b, $24,640.20 coriified.)
(Ling 3 iess Lina 5) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
Total changas approved In previous monihs " $3,025.00 $0.00]  TheCemficeiols mﬂmﬁﬂﬁ"%%%mimmh?”
Tolal approved this month $1,977.00 $0.00 Owmer or Contractor under this Conirct.
I TOTALS $5,902.00} $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $5,902.00

Page 1ot 1




APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATION FOR PAYS
contalning Contractor's signed Cerlification Is attasiies
In tabuletions below, amounts are stated to the nedpas

APPLICATIONNO.: B

APPLICATION DATE: 07/06/16
PERIOD TO: o7HENS
PROJECT NO.: 2012018

A ] c D | ] F H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS e ol
o | cescremonorwork | SRR | FROMERENCS! s perioo mpg;s%?ng ffsror w0l 0 %oy | ANGH(G- @) | VARIABLE RATE)
1 S‘ﬁ“ﬂ" Area Al #1: Interior $30,500.00 $30,500.00 g 100.00% : $3,050.00
2 Elgvator $15,000.00 $15,000,00 E i #16,000.00( 100.00% . $1,500.00
3 :np#l:u Lobby Addition: Veneer $107.600.00f ©  $107,600.00 . .| & ¥ $107,60000) 100.00% - $10,760.00
4 Mach. Rm. Venest: No.t 5§14,350.00 $14,350.00 ot $14,350.00| 100.00% - $1,435.00
] Mesch. Rm. Venaer: No.2 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 E $14,350.00| 100.00% S $1,435.00
8 Mech. Rm. Venger: No.3 $14,350.00 $14,360.00 . $14,350.00| 100.00% : 5$1,435.00
7 Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.4 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 - $14,350.00] 100.00% - $1,435.00
8 Mech. Rm. Vanesr: No.5 $14,350.00 & . $14,350.00] 100.00% 2 $1,436.00
- Wing Ranovation No.1 $3,150.00 - $3,150.00{ 100.00% & $315.00
10 Wing Rencvatien No.2 $2,500.00 . $2500.00} 100.00% g $250.00
1 Wing Renovalion No.3 g $4,060.00] 100.00% . $400.00
12 Wing Renovation No. 4 - $2,500.00( 100.00% . $250.00
13 Wing Renovation No5 . $3,500.00( 100.00% : $350.00
4100  |PCO 048:003) Msnry Rvad St.. 45 . 100.00% 2 $327.50
(co#)
4100 PCO 091:001) Meary Fr RF 7. - 100.00% d $65.00
(w “2) !
4100 PCO 108:001) Lbrry Chng P gih, 100.00% - $197.70
P... {CO %) =
PAYMENT TOTALS $246,402.00 $243,925.00 $2477.00) I 100.00% 4 $24,640.20

Page 1 of 1




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENTE®

To: fl-lgrl_v'ey COl'lRS;I::ﬂOI‘I Corporalion Project Broad Straet School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 13
Bedford, NH 03110 Parlod To: O7/15/15
From: Academy Roofing Corp Project No.: 2013-019
153 Hunt HEl Road Contract Dale; 05/05/14
a5
Rindge, NH 03461 6‘\ 62) . T

Contract For: Schedule 1

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $806,100.00 g g Pmm Contractor's knowledge, mmm and
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS (831,915.25) prons, 1 e Wmﬁm vl il s
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $664,184.75
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column G}
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
(Colurmns D+ E)
10.00% of Storad Materials
{Columns F)
Total Relainaga
(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

Date: 07/08/15

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance wih the Cordract Documents, based on the on-site cbsanvations and the data
mmimtnh%m%:uﬁabhwn«ﬁmlbﬂwh&ddmem

{Line 4 Jass Line 5 Tolal) ! knevrdedge, and bellel tha Work under the Archilact's Contract has progrossed as
5 mammmammyo:wmunmmmc«mmmmcmmu
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT i, $770,715.80 entilad to payment of tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
{Line @ from prior Certificate) : AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $2,820.37 (Attach we;:aﬂm h'am:t';u mngm m'&"' from dﬂ;lmrmuﬂl_'—__-—lppm rociomu ] m on Ihem
Appﬂoalbn Payirem uation are changes conform amou
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET o $90,648.48 esrtified.)
(Une 3 less Line 6) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS By: Darte:
The Cerfilicate is not ta. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is 10tha Contractor named
Total changes approved in previous months $95,461.00 . $130,500.00 brein. lasuance, paym acceplance of poyment are mmﬁ 10 any rights of the
Total approved this month $3,133.76 $0.00 Ownet or Contracior under this Contract.
TOTALS $98,584.76 $130,500.00
] NET CHANGES by Changa_ Orders (331,915.25)

&

Page 10f 1

A e ——— e e H - i [ —— - PR pmm



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

1ri tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.;

13

APPLICATION DATE: 07/08/15

-

PERIOD TC: CTHSMS
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B F [ H 1
TEM SCHEDU PRESENTLY TOTAL
( % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIPTION OF WORK COMPLETED AND
NUM. VAR : THIS PERIOD svogega (né)m IN | STORED To paTE| (B+C) | FINISH{C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
EPDMROOF w- . ; - . = -
1 Rocfing Materisls st $302,154,00 . $302,154.00| 100.00% - $30,21540 -
2 Reaiing Laber $108,246.00 - $108,248.00] 100.00% - $10,824.60
3 Dumpeters 08, 340,000.00 - $40,000.00| 100.00% c $4,000.00
4 Shestmetal Materials $26,200,00 $28.200.00 - $2,520.00
5 Shastmetat Labar $22,300.00 $22,800.00 B $2,280.00
6 Warranty $4,700.00 - $4,700.00 -
SOFFIT g : , i
7 Matariats $117,758.00 $117,758.00 a $11,775.80
8 Lebor $69,042.00 $68,042.00 . $6,904.20
METAL ROOF B b , 5
8 Materials $11,675.00 $11,675.00 - $1,167.50
10 Labor $9,525.00 $8,525.00( 100.00% - $952 50
11 ASBESTOS TEST CUTS $4,000,00 - 3400000 100.00% a $400.00
SNOW RAILS - . - - - -
12 Materials $140,671.00 . $140,671.00] 100.00% - $14,067.10
13 Lebor i 529,329.00| 100.00% - $2,932.90
14 BOND - $11,000.00| 100.00% - $1,100.00
7-500 PO 013:001) Rf Asbals . $57,500.00 | 100.00% e $5,760.00
Abtm... (CO #1)
7.500 PCO 018:001) Snw RI Scp . ($130,500.00)| 100.00% g {$13,050.00)
Rdc... (CO#2)
PAYMZENT TOTALS . $850,484.75| 99.45% 54,700,500 $85,048.48

Page 1ot 2




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

APPLICATION NO.

13

containing Contracior's signed Certification Is attached. .
In 1abulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 07/08/15
PERIOD TO: OTI5HS
PROJECT NO.: 2013.019
A B F G H |
(TEM SCH PRESENTLY Yot c RET,
% BALANCE TO AINAGE (IF
N, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK V. STORED (né?r i [SOMPLETEDAND | (G 4c) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
7-500 PCO 025:002) Rfng Fr Nw - $1,723.00] 100.00% - $173.30
Exh... (CO #3)
8010 PCO 073:001) Wrap Gabl End $12, - $12,034.60| 100.00% - $1,203.40
Bms (CO #4)
7-500 PCO 082:001) Saw Grds Gym - $2.418.40
- (CO#5)
7-500 PCO 110:001) Sl Rprs - $313.38
Acdm... (CO #8)
PAYMENT TOTALS $4,700.00 $68,948.48




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN

0

To! Har;:y Coasimctbn Corporation ¥ Project Broad Strest School Renovation and Addition  Application No.: 8
aniw Period Ta:  O7M5M6
From: Lang Door and Hardware, LL.C ProjectNo: 2013018
f; m l-%e;:t)ﬁ Contract Date:  08/05/14
Gontract For: Brosd St. Elem SchookNashua, NH S00%. * fimerc:' 2013013021
(2013019-021) !
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $12,750.00 Tha undarsi i = mm Conradore kovowiedge eformaton and
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $10,098.00 been puld by e f..f’m""mfwl r fr Werkfo Wi previors
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $23,748.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $23,748.00

(Column G}
5. RETAINAGE

10.00% of Completed Work

{Calumns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F}
Total Retalnage
(Line 5a + Line Sb OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 leas Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificats)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE P
9. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIA

$19,116.00

$2,257.20

$2,374.80
{Ling 3 tass Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY IADDITIONS |DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months $10,998.00 $0.00
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.60
TOTALS $10,986.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $10,598.00

we men e e S o ———

Date: 07/1QMS

day of

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-clis chesrvations and the data
mmwwmnwmbmmummunbmdum

, Iefarmation and ballet the Work under the Architact's Conlract has progreased &3
mummoqmnfwmnmwmwcmmnmmu.mwcmu
antitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

— R
(Attach explanation ¥ amount cerlified ditiers from tho-amount sppied for. Initial all figures on the:
Appﬂenﬂt}:nhrl’aymﬁand on the Cantinuition sheat that ere changes 10 conform (o the smaunt

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:
The Certificain is not negoliable. Tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED ia payable only o the Contractor namad

WW.WIMdemm“wmmmmwmdm
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1.0f 1




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAVUENE
contalning Contractor's signed Cerdification Is atta G
1n tabulations below, amounts are stated to the newxes

APPLICATIONNO.: 8

APPLICATION DATE: 07/1015
PERIOD TO: a7SNs
PROJECT NO.: 2013-01%

A B ¢ D I £ H [
WORK COMPLETED
TEM SCHEDULED | pROM PREVIOUS B % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE {IF
NUM. S VALUE APPLICATION(D +| THIS PERIOD Y (G+C) | FINISH{C-G) | VARIABLERATE)
E)
1 install Doors/Frames/Hardware $8,300.00 $6,067.00 $2,233.00 100.00% = $830.00
install Dre/Frames $3,400,00 $3,400.00 = 100.00% - $340.00
3 Install AR 4 51,060,00 §1,050.00 - 100.00% g $105.00
8-100 PCO 048:001) Cimng Rm Dt $1,752.00 $1,762.00 100.00% . $175.20
Hr... {CO#1)
8100 PCO 075:001) Mt Hrewr © 8517500 $5,175.00 $5,1765.00| 100.00% - $517.50
Chng... (CO #2)
8110 PCO o%:;)on Addd Dt Swpo $696.00 $696.00 g $696.00| 100.00% - $68.60
.. (CO _
8100 £CO 105:001) Fr Oprtmnt $3,100.00 $3,100.00 | 45% - $3,100.00| 100.00% & $310.00
Chi... (CO#4) f:
8-100 PCO 108:002) Lbrry Chng P - s275.00| 100.00% 2 $27.50
P... (CO #5)
PAYMENT TOTALS - $25,748.00 300.00% - $2,374.60

Page 1af 1

- By ow o orw oy PP a m weewe een TEEG 4 e . e .- - e e e e s e ATt = - ——hr LT A e RARILr  C C i e ek S SRS R el



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENTE

To: Harvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road 3

Project: Broad Sireef Schoaol Renovation and Addition

Application No.: 12

Perlod To: 071515
Project No.:  2013-019
80 Contract Date:  06/13/14
A emmitment:  2013019-010

Bedford, NH 03110
From: Galaxy Glass & Aluminum, Inc. 4

300 East Industrial Park Drive

Manchester, NH 03109 6,9
Contract For: Schedule 1
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMCUNT $553,500.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $7,413.00
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $560,813.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $560,913.00

{Celumn G}
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Malerisis
{Calumas F)
Tolal Retalnags .
{Line Sa + Lina 50 OR Sum of Column )
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 losu Lins 5 Total}
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Carilficate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$6,236.10

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIREE . $56,001.30
(Line 3 less Line 6) L’. e,
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY U ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved In previous months @ $0,916.00 $3,110.00
Total approved this morith $608.00 $0.00
fToraLs $10,523.00 $3,110.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $7,413.00

i the best of the Contractors knowledge, information and
Tor Payment has been compioted in accordance with the

baen pald by the Contractor for Werk for which previous
paymants recatved from the Owner, and that current

t

Date: 0711315

day of

. comemission explres:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In eccordance with the Contratt Documents, besed on the on-cie obgervations and the data
mmbﬂﬁsnpphﬂmhkdﬂbﬁwﬁlnbmmuvﬁbmmdnnwmw
knowledge, informstion and bodlat the Werk under the Architact's Conlract has progressed as
im.nmd%mmmmwmmmww&
enlilled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
(mmumummmmmmmnmﬁmﬁmwmm
WMWWMMWMMmMHmMmmem
oo

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:
The Certiizate is not negollable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED ls payable only to the Contractor named

herein. lssuancs, paymend and accoptance of payment ers without projudice to any rights of the
Qumer o Confrector undar this Candract,

Page tof1

P ] . e ————



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contracior's signed Certification is attached.
In {abulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATIONNO.: 12
APPLICATION DATE: 07/3M5

PERIOD 70: 0711515
PROJECTNO. 2013019
A B E F G H ]
(TEM | scHgs PRESENTLY TOTAL % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
oa | DESCRIPTION OF WORK 5 s mo%%‘éhé?r N mﬁ (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)

o Shop Drawings & Enginsering E - $15.609.00| 100.00% - $1,560.90

002 Malerials W - - - - - . . -
8225 Windows $71,872.00 $71,67200 . - . 57,6720
StorelronVEntrances $185,403.00 $185,493,00 - . - $18,549.30
Kaiwel $19,488.00 $12486.00 : . - $1,948.60
Exterior Glzsa $50,006.00 $80,095.00 - . . $8,009.50
Metal Panels (Fabricated) $38,332.00 $36,332.00 .. a2 oy ; $3,833.20
Cautking $9,784.00 $7,044.00 : PR g So7B.40

003 Labor - - - -
Fabrication {Architecturat $37,238.00 $37,238.00 - $3,723.80
Metal)
Instatation $69,703.00 $89,703.00 $69,703.00| 100.00% . $8,970.30
Perimater Caulking $12.788.00 $8,207.00 $12,788.00| 100.00% , $1.278.80
Metsl Panel Ingtaliztion $15,300.00 $15,300.00 $15.30000| 100.00% - $1,630.00

g810  |PCO005:001) Addd Dr 1178 $6.275.00] 100.00% . $627.50
- (CO#1)

0800  |PCO014:001) Ddct At De (82.075.00)| 100.06% - (§207.50)
Opr... {CO#2)

8800  |PCO029:001)1 TypL 3 s2,08000| 100.00% < $208.00
Widw... (GO #3)

8800 |PCOOIO0R) R St T, ($1,035.00)| 100.00% . (5103.50)

PAVMENT TOTALS $500,912.00] 100.00% - $50,081.30

Page 1 of 2

R i e e et bR e A R e e S— 1



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
contalning Gontracturs signed Cerification 1s attached.

1n tabulations below, amounts e stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATIONNO.: 12
APPLICATION DATE: 0TH315

PERIOD TO: OTHENMS
PROJECTNO:  2013-018
A B T F G H 1
TEM PRESENTLY Uehe S BALANCE AINA
TO | RETAINAGE(F
NUM. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK th STORED R(I;)UT N |SOUPLETED AND1 (G+€) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
8800 |PCO 071:001) Nw Wndws P P 2 $560.00| 100.00% $68.00
- (CO#5)
8800 | PCO 108:008) Lbmy Chng P 2 $434.00) 100.00% $43.40
P... (CO¥6)
8800  |PCO 108:005) Lbrry Glss Gix... $174.00 $174.00 - $17.40
(CO#)
PAYMENT TOTALS $560,913.00 $56,091.30

Page 2 0f 2




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN i a0,
To: Hasvey Construction Corporation 37 project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 6
10 Harvey Road
Badford, N+ 03110 Period To: 07/15/15
From: Gorman Thomas Project No.: 2043-019
20 Commerce Park North 05110114
Suite 107
Bedford, NH 03110 10, ,18. ° 2013019-022

Contract For: Schedule 1

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $35,160.00 ! = 5
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $33,856.00 orragt Nt e amati have been pid by he Conirackr o Work forwhichprious
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $69,016.00 payrrEgtish T
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $43,192.10
(Cokmn G) Date: O7/0OTHS
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Complated Work $4,318.21
{Columns D + E) day of
10.00% of Stored Materials
(Columns F)
ey ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Lineﬁad-l.lne&ORSUMdcolum )]
hmmmemmmmaummmwmm
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE compromisieg tis appication, the Archiioat certiies o the owner that to the best of iho Architects

knowia .mmmmmw«xummondﬁmcmmmmmu

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) Indicated, the quatily of Work is in sccordance with the Contract Documents, and the Coctracior 1s
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT sniitled to payment of tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
{Ling 6 from prior Certificaie) AMOUNT CERTIFIED

e —— e b e e
uplarlatlunlfmuntmdlﬂeddm#ommemmtw for, Inilial akt figures on the

$2,610.29
n for Payment and on the Continuation eheet that are changes to conform to the amount

&, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

©. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAI $30,143.11 certifed.)
(Line 2 Jess Line 6) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
The Cartificate ks not negoliobls. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 10 the Contracior narmed
Total changes approved in previcus months $11658.001 $0.00 herein, lm:wmmmmmaymntmmmm reischas 10 8y (GhD Of 18
Totaf approved this month $22,197.00 $0.00 Owner of Contractor undif .
TOTALS $33,856.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $33,856.00

& o

Papge 1of 1

5 i 1 Ci L S m e rw e e i SR LR s e — bRk Lo



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Cortificetion is aftached.
In febutations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dol

APPLICATION NO.: 6
APPLICATION DATE: 070715

PERIOD TC: o7IBNS
PROJECT NO.: 2013018
A B [ D | E F a H ]
sC = PEESENTLY IOTAC BALAN
TEMNUM. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK th ;ﬂES;"Q(gi THIS PERICD mg%',fé,m N g_?&"é-g!;%o DAANT% (a?c) FINISH ‘(:E.Tc?) vm%%
Phasa | metertals $4, $4,002.00 o E $4.002.00| 100.00% E $400.20
Phasa | Labor 300 $2,232.00 - - $2.232.00| 100.00% - $22320
Phese 1B matefiats $805.00 $605.00 - 100.00% - $80.50
Phase 18 Lebor $414.00 - - g $414.00 &
Phese I malerials and labor $504.00 $275.00 d 54.56% $229.00 $27.50
Phase 1l malerials and labor $522.00 2 $267.10 § 55.00% $234.00 $28.71
Phase IV matarials end labor $5768.00 $310.00 - £9.82% $268.00 $31.00
Phasa V matatials £6,000.00 $600.00 i 10.00% $5,400.00 $60.00
Phass V labor $3,840.00 - Ny - $3,840.00 .
Alternate 1 |materials $8,415.00 $8,415.00 o, 100.00% . $841.50
Atemate 1 {labor $4,850,00 $2,400.00 49.48% $2,450.00 $240.00
Gym Alternata | tabor $3,000.00 $3.000.00 $3,000.00| 100.00% e $300.00
9-650 | PCO 623:001) Gym Temp $3,730.00 $3,730.00| 100.00% - $373.00
Campet (CO #1)
B-665 PCO DSS.'W‘I) Foor Prep $691.00 $691.00| 100.00% = $69.10
8-1214 (CO #2)
9650 PCO 069:002) VCT Bthrm $4,738.00 $4,736.00] 100.00% - 3473.60
PP..(CO#3)
9650 PCO 081:001) Msc TM $1,989.00 . $1.800.00| 100.00% - $198.90
Fimg E... (CO#4)
-850 PCO 081:002) Fx Msc VCT i $513.00( 100.00% - $51.30
Ba... {CO45)
-850 PCO 085:001) Mac rm Crpt $1,600.00 - $1,600.00| 100.00% : $163.00
Gt... (CO #6)
9.6850 PCO 112:001) VCT Rprs $3,107.00 - $3,107.00| 100.00% E $310.70
TM EL.. (CO#T)
9-850 PCO 118:001) Crvde Fir Pr - = - - $10.050.00 -
PAYMENT TOTALS $10,678.10 a $43482.10| 62.58% $21,823.00 $4.310.21

Paga 1012

—— I L et t—eiaie men s geaew & 21 | ————— . —— e e . L0, L L 11 L% Wy &



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
contalning Contractor's slgned Ceriification is sttached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest dollar.

APPLICATIONNO.: 6
APPLICATION DATE: 07/QT/1S

PERIOD TO: oTHSNSE
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c i F [ H 1
{TEM NUM. | DESGRIPTION OF WORK |  5© FR PRESENTLY COMPETED AND| % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
- h STORED (n:.EI?T IN | O T2 | (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
P... (CO#8)
8660 PCO 116:002) Classroom 57 g $4,410.00 . $4.41000{  60.00% $2,040.00 $441.00
Waii Bs (CO #8)
PAYMENT TOTALS $65,016.00 $32,514.00 $10,678.10 $26,623.80 $4,318.21

Page2ot2




To: Harvey Construction Corporation %, :f-.""

10 Harvey Road

Bedtord, NH 03110

White Diamond Painting, LLC
PO Box 584

Banington, 03825

Gontract For: Schedule 1

From:

Projoct: Broad Street School Renovation and Addltion Application No.: 8
Period To: 071515
2013-019
& 07/01/14
35t 2013018019

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $71,000.00 Paymont has been compiciad in il
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $2,250.00 been Plﬂmﬁ:& mo:% W:kmw:‘:;t:\dws
4. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE $73,250.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $73,250.00
{(Column B) Date: OT/OTNMS
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
{Columne D + E) day of
10,00% of Stored Materials
(Golumes F}
o ARGHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Line Ba -+ Line 5b OR Sum of Cokmn I}

5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 fass Line 5 Tolal) )

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 8 from prior Cartificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

mmmmmoammwm,uudmuumdhmmmmom
mmmmuuﬂommmmmmmmmmmemdmmm
knowledps, mmmwuwmwwmmmmmwmwn
mmmemmwmnhmmmmmommu.wncommb
entitiad to payment af tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
(mwummum differs from the arncunt appiled for, initial all figures on the
WIuwwwhmmmmm“dmthmwum

$12,150.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA $7,326.00 cartilad.)
(Line 3 jess Line 6) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY IONS | DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
‘Total changes approved in previous months $2,250.00 $0.00 e mﬁg‘;"‘“ Wﬂmﬂfwlm t;*;w Cg,gegfugm
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Owner o Contracior under this Contract
TOTALS $2,250.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $2,250.00

Page 10f 1




ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY}

e PAY APPLICATION NO.: 8
containing Contrac sig prtificailon Is atta .
In tabuiations baiow, amounts are stated to the n dollar. e

PERIOD TO: OTH5ME

PROJECT NO.: 2013-018

A B [ D | € H 1
WORK COMPLETED
(TEM SCHEDULED [ FROM PREVIOUS BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (iF
Num, | DEBCRIPTIONOFWORK VALE  [appLicaTioN (D] THISPERIOD FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
)
1 Temp Clessrooms and Main $10,000.00 $10,000.00 £1,000,00
2 Cafe £5,000.00 . $500.00
3 Phase 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00
2 Phase 2 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000,00| 100.00% $1,000.00
5 Phase 3 510,000,00 $10,000,00 $10,000.00( 100.00% $1,000.00
<] Phaseo 4 $10,000.00 $7.500.00 $10,000.00| 100.00% $1,000.00
T Phase & 5$13.500.00 $13,600,00| 100.00% $1,360.00
8 Att#1 Main Entry Additon $2,500.00 $2.500.00] 100.00% $250.00
£-900 Pcom)r:ounAethI Pt . $375.00 $a76.00| 100.00% $37.50
(CO#
0000 | PCO090:001) Polyrthn Cbbs $1,875.00 $1.875.00| 100.00% $187.50
- (CO#2)
PAYMENT TOTALS $73.250.00 $73,250.00| 100.00% $7,325.00

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENf&
To Harvey Consiruction Corporation k.

Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 10
gmsﬁm : Period To: 0711518
From: Hampshire Fire Protection Co., Inc. 7 Project No.:  2013-019
L e LS yai. kB Contract Date: 04/18/14
S - : 2013018-008
Contract For: Schedule 1
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $37,100.00 T 7 m'&mmw- iy
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $6,033.95 e e i sohpal e by tha Conlsacior for Werk fer wtich pravious
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $42,133.85 CugRael - s
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $42,133.95
(Column G} Date: 0708115
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Complatad Work
{Columns D +E) day of
10.00% of Storad Materals
{Columns F)
ot ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{Lino Ba + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1}
{n accordence with tha Contract Documsnts, besed on ihe on-site obaervations and the data
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE qumhmmmmgumm;ﬁmumabwar:mm

.mmmmauwmmmewmcmmmmus

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) . Indlcaned, the quailly of Work 1s Tn accordance with the Conlract Documents, and the Gontractor is
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ¥ ™48, <& entitled to peyment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) : ' w AMOUNT CERTIFIED

wu‘mhmmnmmmmammmamnwm Inttial sl Aigures on the

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to confor m to the amount

9. BALANGE TO FIN!SH, INCLUDING RETA $4,213.40 cetifiad.)
{Line 3 less Line 6) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY PEDUCTIONS By: Data:
. The Corlificaie Is not negeliable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payabis only fo the Contracior nemod

Total changes approved in previous months 542.27 $0.00 herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment ase witout mjume o any tights of the
Total approved this month $491.68 $0.00 Ouner or Contrector under thia Contrect
TOTALS $5,033.95 -+ $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $5,033.85

&

Page 1of1

——— e e b EL S e [ - gt e - e g e



APPLICATION NO.: 10

APPLICATION DATE: 07/08/15
PERIOD TO: oTHeNns
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019

S PPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYE
contalning Contractor's signed Certification |s aliagigs
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the neda]

A B c D | E F H '
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS 3 '
TEM SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY L tii5 % % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE(IF
NUM, | DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION(D +| THISPERIOD | STORED(NOT igte M Ja+C) | FINIBH(C-G) |VARIABLERATE)

01 Engincering-Permits and PE $7,500.00 $7.500.00 100.00% E $750.00
Stamp

02 Matedal $16,000.00 $15,000.00 100.00% > $1,500.00

03 Labor $14,600.00 $14,500.00 100.00% . $1,460.00

15-0%0 :-ccgsmoawpm Mdfctn... $980.00 $450.00 100.00% - $95.00

#1) :

15050 | PCO 039:001) Rict Spmide R... $1,857.96 $1,857.98 $1,857.86] 100.00% : $165.80
(Co #2)

16050  [PCO 1F;:gvznm) Rict Spmkif S..- 81,127.67 $1,127.67 $1.127.67| 100.00% i $112.77
(c

15050 Fgg oga:ont) Rict Sprkie .. $256.54 $256. $256.64| 100.00% : $25.56

#

16050 | PCO 089:001) Fx Lity Spkir $351.00 : i $351.00| 100.00% E $35.10
Hd (CO #5)

15060 rco #?)7:00” Remv Ip5 2 p.. $491.88 1.68 ;s $481.68| 100.00% i $49.17

co
PAYMENT TOTALS $42,133.95 1, $401.68 E $42,133.95| 100.00% . $4,213.40

Page 1ol 1

e [ P . [
P ' - ———r——




To: Haruey Constrction Gorporetion R @ Project: Broad Strest School Renovation and Addiion  Appiication No.: 15
Bedford, KH 03110 3 Perod To:  07/16/15

From; Eckhardt & Johnson Inc Project No.: 2013-019
886 Goffs Fall Road Contract Date:  04/24/14
Menchester, NH 03103 aﬂ 40\ 94 —

Contract For: Schedule 1 ! :

iz Sbqmitment:  2013019-003

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,688,858.00 “bmdg%mmﬁ& e e
2. NET GHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $164,995.01 been pafd m"'.:?:.“::.,?'mﬂ:;..“";‘:“ L
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $1,853,853.01
4. TOTALL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $1,827,308.50
{Column G) ——
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Complated Work
{Columns D + E) day of
10.00% of Stored Materlals
(Columns F) = My
Tolal Retainage ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE in accordance with the Centract Documents, based on the on-glte obsarvalions and the deta

mmumbmw.wmmmm.mmwumdmwm

{Lins 4 less Line 5 Tolal) knowledge, Information and bellef the Work under tho Architect's Contract has progresoed 23
indicated, the quallty of Work Is In accordance with the Conbract Docurmants, and the Coriractor s
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT anditied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
{Line 6 from prior Cerlificate)

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$24,714.26

{Attach explanalion ¥ amaunt Ooriiad GTST from 0% BMOUN Sppked for. Il el figures on he

Application for Payment and on lhe Gontinuation sheet thal are changes to conform 1o tha amaount
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET. $200,275.27 cariffed.)
(Line 3 less Line &) : ' ARCHITECT: _
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ONS DEDUCTIONS By: Data:
- Certificata is not negatiable. ‘The AMOUNT CERTIFI
Total changes approvad in previous manths $159,156.01 $4,060,00 “?w i m',‘.,fm and mma of paymemCER E&%ﬁm""” t;nxw ut:mad
Total approved this month $9,899.00 $0,00 Owner of Contractor yoder this Contract.
TOTALS ; $169,055.01 $4,0680.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $164,995.01

Page 1of 1




$

|ICONTINUATION SHEET
APPL'lCATION AND Cil?TlFng::ﬂ%N FOR PAYMENT, LICATION NO.: 16
consig Conmacors ipad Coicuen oot novonte s
TO: OTN5ME
NO.: 2013-019
A B c D | E F : H (
WORK COMPLETED A 1
o | DESCRIFTION OF WORK SO ,E&,S’.}“g;’;.%’,‘,,‘}gi THIS PERIOD ORED ( N IRpAND {Gz? ) ey ?E-Tg) vﬁm%
&)
00-10 | GENERAL GONDITIONS §74,448.00 $T2,212.62 573,701.54| 52.00% $744.46 $7,370.15
0620 |DEMOUTION $30,766.00 $29,833.52 - $30448.44|  99.00% $307.56 $3,044.84
0030  |PROJECT CLOSE OUT $22,042.00 $18,531.50 . §$19,837.80]  00.00% $2,204.20 $1,903.78
0040  |PROJECT START UP $7,391.00 $7.02145| S $7.60.27| 97.00% 5221.73 $T6.03
0045 |COREDRILLING $5,018.00 $5.740.46 LA - $591800] 100.00% . $591.80
0050  |SEISMIC RESTRAINTS $6,481.00 se481.08 - $6.461.00] 100.00% . $648.10
0055 |FIRE & SMOKE SEALING $0,820.00 1% s $0,820.00| 100.00% . 3982.90
0066  |SLEEVES $862.00 - sss200| 100.00% ) $55.20
1100  |GASPIPING $14,205.00 = $14,205.00| 100.00% . $1,420.50
4200 |DOMESTIC WATER PIPING $17,808.00 2 B $17,808.00| 100.00% ) $1.790.60
1300  |UKSWASTE . - $2500.00| 100.00% = $250.80
13-50 Nvggmrrm WASTE & : ) $15.886.00| 100.00% L $1,585.80
19-00 FIXTURES $619.26 - $20,642,00) 100.00% - $2,084.20
2100  |HOTWATERSUPPLY & $4,728.14 : $157.538.00| 100.00% - $15,753.80
RETURN
2130  |COIL PIPING $17,182.00 2 - $17,18200| 100.00% E $1,718.20
2160  |FINRADIATION $60,270.80 $1,23020 : $61,510.00 100.00% : $6,151.00
2400  |AC & CONDENSATE PIPING . $36,036.00 2 3 $35,035.00) 100.00% L $3,803.50
2500  |LARGE EQUIPMENT $351,436.00 $351,436.00 L L 100.00% E $35,143.60
2800 |BOILER ROOM PIPING $154,660.00 $184,880.00 fi E 100.00% & $15,468.00
31.00  |DUCTWORK $130,106.00 $123,600.70 $2.602.12 . 2 97.00% $3,903.18 $12,620.28
3160 |RGDS $47,883.00 $46,543.51 $1,430.49 : 4 100.00% 3 $4,798.30
2175 |FIRE & SMOKE DAMPERS $14,550.00 $14,559.00 . ? 100.00% £ $1,465.90
3200  |LOUVERS $9,148.00 $8,148.00 5 % sa i 100.00% z $914.60
32-50 BREECHING $14,458.00 $14,498.00 - 488.00| 100.00% - $1.449.80
2300  |SPIRAL DUCT £34,676.00 $32,847.20 $691.62 % 5 872| 97.00% $1,037.28 $3,363.87
35-30 INSTALL FANS $2,765.00 $2.765.00 - ) - $2,765.00| 100.00% - $276.650
PAYMENT TOTALS|  $1,853,853.01 $1,799,848.33 $21,460.20 4 s,ez7s0850| s8sT% §26,544.42 $182,730.86

Page 1of4




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
contalning Contractor's signed Cerfification is attached.

in tebulations below, amounts ate stated to the nearest dolar.

APPLICATIONNO: 15
APPLICATION DATE: 07H3NG

PERIOD TO: 0SS
PROJECTNO:  2013-010
A B c F G H !
MM | pecemPMONOFWORK | SCHEDULED PRESENTLY Aty % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
com AND
NUM. VALUE STOREDNOT N [ ToreSTopaz | (@91 | FNSHE-) VARIABLE RATE)
500 |BALANCING $12.464.00 ! : $9,48.00  75.00% $3,116.00 $934.80
8602  |CHEMICAL TESTING i $2,230.40 $131.20 . s2.361.60| 90.00% $262.40 $236.16
8810  |CONTROLS 7 }75,853.38 $5,689.78 . s281,848.12]  08.00% $2,844.88 $28,164.31
8340 {INSULATION $105,081.45 s2.211.82 : $10727327|  97.00% $2,917.73 $10,727.33
6675 | CONCRETE CORING $19,024.00 . . $19.024.00| 100.00% . $1,902.40
15500 PO 00101) Addd Srk Ompe $8,453.00 $8,453.00 : $345.30
15900  |PCO 001:002) Orat Hmdlly ($4,060.00) (§4,060.00) (64.080.00)| 100.00% . ($406.00)
Snar... {CO#1)
18300  |PCO 001:003) Chng HWE VF $4,181.00 $4,181.00 $4,181.00| 100.00% : $418.10
F.(CO#)
15300 | PCO001:004) Chrig Dret D : . . - .
- (CO#1)
15300  |PCO015:001) 14 Gg Fotb $918.00| 100.00% 2 $91.80
ovr... (CO £2)
18300 | PCO 018:001) Trnl Ppng $32,783.01| 100.00% . $3.279.30
Rplc... (CO #3)
15300 | PCO027:001) Rmv Rpkc $3,33000| 100.00% : $333.90
Exst...(CO#4)
16900 | PGO (25:001) Addd Exhet ¥ .. $18.947.00| 100.00% : $1,694.70
(O #5)
18300 | PCO 032:001) Gas Ppng $14,85000| 100.00% : $1,485.00
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,827,300.50| s8.5T% $26,544.42 $162,730.85

B e

S

Page 2 of 4



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYH]

R FOR APPLICATION NO., 15
containing Contractor's signed Certiflcation 18 atiadg .
In tabulations balow, amounts are stated o the nesafgst doliar. e
PERIOD TO: AL
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c . D E ¢ H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
TEM SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
NUM. | DESCRIPTIONOF WORK VALUE  |APPLICATIOND+| THISPERIOD | STOREDMOT @©+C) | FNISH{C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E) Lich
Mdfct... (GO #8) '
15300 Pcooaé)nonwem Fnib $4,258.00 $4,258,00 100.00% - §425.60
-{CO
18300 |PCO #cgomu Cret Sitrs Ac... $3,808.00 $3,808.00| 100.00% . $380.30
{co
16800  |PCO 040:002) Rermw Rs $475.00 $476.00| 100.00% - $47.60
Exgin... {CO #6)
16300 &% #07)43;001) Addd lmgtn Cn... $65,639.00 $5638.00| 100.00% - $563.90
15300 ng #o'gz:oou FTmpBIrEd... $10,000.00 $10,000.00| 100.00% - $1,000.00
{
15300 |PCO #ogs.-om) Rdn Ppng Rf ... $276.00 $2768.00] 100.00% . $27.80
(co
15800 | PCO 054:001) Ht Wir Mxng $3,575.00 - $3575.00) 100.00% - $357.50
V... ([CO#7)
16300 | PCO Q52:002) F Tmp BIrEJ . - $1,50000( 100.00% - $150,00
(CO#8)
15500 | PCO 081:001) Wir Mir Viv As... . $3,627.00| 100.00% - $35270
(CO #9)
16300  |PCO 076:001) Relct Dmste - §725.00| 100.00% - $72.50
WL.. (GO #10) T,
153300  |PCO OT8:001) HIGrds Fr =5 - $5,080.00( 100.00% - $508.00
Crd... (CO #11)
16-300 FCO 079:001) Trep Srik In e - $2,376.00| 100.00% - $237.60
cim... (CO#T) i
16300 | PCO 0£8:001) Dmstc Hi Wir $19,1% $19,131.00 . . $19,131.00| 100.00% - $1.913.10
C...{CO#2)
15300 [ PCO 090:001) Tmp HtLnst $1,028.00 §1,026.00 - 100.00% - $102.60
M... (CO#3) 3
11900  |PCO 082:002) Kin Rm Exhst $816.00 $816.00 - s 100.00% ! $81.60
E.. (CO#i3)
15300 | PCO 093:008) Rpr Rplc PVC ... $3,591.00 $2,691.00 . ¥ 100.00% - $359.10
{CO #14)
2-031 PCO 100:001) Addd Crng P R $11,000,00 $10,450.00 $850.00 100.00% - $1,100.00
PAYWIENT TOTALS $1,853,853.01 $1,799,848,33 £27,360.26 8B.57% $26,544.42 $182,730.85

Page 3of 4



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
contalning Contractor’s signed Ceriification is attached.
In tabulations balow, amounis are stated to the nearest dollar.

k4

SAPPLICATION NO.:
TICATION DATE: (7/13M16

15

TO: 0TSS5
NO: 2013018 :
A B c 0 | E H i
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDAULED % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
SCRIFTION OF WO FRCM PREVIOUS {
NUM. = AL VALUE APPLICATION(D+]| THIS PERIOD (G+0) FINISH({C -G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E)
+ (COME)
1S-300 FCCO#‘N;I]:ON) RPZ WirHp L. $478,00 §478.00 - $478.00| 100.00% - $47.80
O #1
15-300 PCO 101:002) Rpr Undrgrnd $311.00{ 100.00% - $31.10
W... (CO#18)
15300 PCO 113:001) Bollr Rm - S $5.810.00 -
Mdfel... (CO #16)
16300 PCO 113:002)Rvs Fn Tb Pr $925.00] 25.00% $2,775.00 $82.50
P.. (CO#18)
15300 PCO 115:001) Mv Kichn Snk $321.00] 100.00% - §32.10
R... (CO#7)
15-800 PCO 115:002) Mov HtLn EJ $68.00} 100.00% - $6.80
C...(CO¥In
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,827,308.59| 98.5T% $26,544.42 $162,720.85

Page dofd




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN fi %es
To: Hervey Gonstruction Corporation’ .

N0 omvey Road Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 14
Bedford, Ni 03110 Period To: oT7/09/16

From: Liberty Electric, Inc ProjectNo..  2013-019
50 Narthwestern Drive

Contract Date:  06/09/14
WBbmmiment:  2013010-002

Salern, 03079 \\\%0\% s

Contract For: Schedule 1

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $843,900.00 The undersignegipataiglgiiies (g
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $116,457.50 ofrents, ;
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $950,357.50
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $950,260.00
(Cotumn Q)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Gompleted Work

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materiats

(Columns F}
Total Retsinage
(Line Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Colurn )]
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

Date; 07/14/15

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In eccosdance with the Confract Documants, besed on the ca-aits cbssrvafians and the data
mmmbapplmmmmmwm:mmwmmdmmm
intormatien and batlef the Work under the Architect’s Contract has progressed as

knowledge,
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) indicatod, the quality of Work s in accordance with the Gontract Documents, and the Contractor is
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT aniltied (o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line 6 from pricr Ceritficate) AMOUNT CERTIFIED

e ————re
$10,268.42 (Attach expiznniion if amount ceriified Giffrs from the amourk appied for. inital all figures on the

8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
Application for Payment and on the Conlinuation sheet that are changes to coaform to the amount

. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAISE: $104,123.52 certiflad.)
(Line 3 1ess Line 6) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY J IONS DEDUCTIONS By Date:
- The Cerfificats is not Ie, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED i {lze Contracier narmod

Total changes approved In previous months $117.679.91 $2,222.41 hefein, (SUAND, m',}lmﬁmm of payment mm" wmn prajudl{:ae il ul’o am? rights oflhr:m
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Ovmar or Contractor under this Contract.
TOTALS $117,679.91 $2.222.01

NET CHANGES by Change QOrders $115,467.50

Page 1of1




ICONTINUATION SHEET

b4

APPLICATION AND ceaﬁ;cxnou FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATIONNG: 14
containing Contracior's signed Caertification is attached. '
iri tabulations balow, amounts are statad 1o the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: GTH4/16
PERIOD TO: aneens
PROJECT NO.: 2093019
A B c D E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
* ITEM : 'l SCHEDULED Y % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIPTION OF WORK FROM PREVIOUS COMPLETED AN
NUM. VALUE Appumg;oﬂ O+ oﬂ(pé)or N | ST e | (3+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
1 8ond $12.000,00 $12,000 - $12,000,00( 100.00% - $1.200.00
2 Project sisdl up $10,000.00 $ - - $10,000.00f 100.00% - $1,000.00
3 Site electric $10,000,00 b 00 - $7,600.00| 75.00% $2,500.00 $750.00
4 15t fioor rough $50,000.00 - - $60,000.00| 10D.00% - $6,000.00
5 Mzin floor rough $120,000.00 14 $3,000.00 - $117.00000} 57.50% $3,000.00 $11,700.00
8 Lighting packsge $270,000. - - $270,000.00| 100.00% - $27,000.00
T Swilch gear package $35,000. $35,000,00 5 - $35,000.00§ 100.00% - $3,500.00
8 Fire alamm package ,000.00 $20,000.00 - - $20,000.00| 100.00% - $2,000.00
] Clock/intercom 000.00 - - $355,000.060| 100.00% - $5,500.00
10 Tel/data $18,000.00 - - $16,000.00{ 100.00% - $1,800.00
11 1st floor fiish $51,205.00 $1,347.50 - $52,55250| 67.50% $1,347.50 $5.255.25
12 Maln floos finish $00,1ED 00 $85,500.00 $2,260.00 - $07,750.00| 57.50% $2,250.00 $8,775.00
13 Fire elam install $70,004¥/00 $70,000.00 - - $70,000.00| 100.00% - $7.000.00
16-100 rcg %4:001)»]‘.) Telr Uttty P $1,985.00 $1,985.00 - 100.00% - $198.50
C!
18100 | PCO 004:002) Tmp Pur Mk §7.735.75 $7.735.76 - 100.00% - $773.58
St... (CO #2)
16-100 PCOM"EOM) Ganeir Cnnctn §31,909.35 $31,800.35 - 100.00% s $3,190.04
- {CO#3) ;
18-100 Fgg ig:)u:om) D Lghtng Cnt... {$2.222.41) (52,222.41) 100.00% S (5222.24)
16100 |PCO020:001) TIDtChngs P . $31,432.86 $91,432.86 100.00% - $3,14329
(CO )
16100  |PCO 026:001) Chag Exsing $4,082.11 $4,062.14 400.00% 5 $aps.21
Sp... (CO#4)
16100 | PCO 048:002) Addd Pwr Ot .. $686.21 $eea.21 100.00% - $68.82
(Co #5)
16-100 rgg *osjsoaom)mexMF... $2,012.63 $2,012.63 $2,012.63| 100.00% 5 $20126
16100 |PCO 048:002) Cimng Rm Or $1,790.41 $1.799.41 $1.799.41] 100.00% “ $170.84
H... (CO #5)
PAYMENT TOTALS $9859,357.50 $838,861. $050,260.00| 98.05% $8,097.50 $95,026.02

- ey A A — —— e oA — el 4 e

Page 102



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Cartification Is attached.
in tabulations below, amounts are siated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:

14

APPLICATION DATE: 0THA/1S

PERIOD TO: 07/0316
PROJECTNO: 2013018
A B F G H I
TEm % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
NuM, | DESCRIPTION OFWORK THIS PERIOD ©+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
16100 | PCO 051:001)Msc TM 100.00% E 51220
Elctrei... (GO #5)
16100 | PCO 062:003) Pwr Tmp Bir L. 100.00% E $162.26
{CO #6)
16100 | PCO 058:001) Mir Sirir Fr F.., 100.00% L 520.09
(CO#6)
16-100 PCO 058:002) Ld Cntrs pr RF $1,50427 $1,644.27 100.00% - $154.43
4(CO %) :
16-100 rgg 058:001) Wir Mid Dt Ph.. £5.817.88 $5,517.38 ¥ 100.00% ! $881.79
)
fe00  |PCO0SEDON Addd Lght Ove $376.00 $376.00 100.00% E $37.50
el
18100 |PoOC o@)oonmemW $232248 $2,322.48 100,00% E $252.25
-
16-100  |PCO 084:001) Rpr Exstng $1,618.32 $1,618.32 $1,618.32| 100.00% : $161.83
Prk... (GO #10)
16100 | PCO 088:001) Rva Lghing 51,062.23 $1,082.23 $1,082.23| 100.00% - $108.22
Crt... (CO #10)
18100 1(=co mwnm BicireH... $4.285.75 $4.286.76| 100.00% . $426.58
co
16100 | PCO 088:001) Musc Rm Pwr $1503.98| 100.00% 2 $150.40
D..(CO#2)
16100  |PCO 087:001) Mst Elcirc! Ch. s2448.07| 10000% . $244.51
(CO #11)
16100 | PCO 105:002) Fr Oprimnt $4964.05| 100.00% = $496.41
chn... (CO#13)
16-100 PCO 107:001) Msc TM $1,560.20| 100.00% - $166.92
Eictrd... (CO #14)
16400 | PCO $08:004) Lbiry Chag P $2.300.74| 100.00% 5 $230.07
P.—. (CO#16)
PAYMENT TOTALS $950,250.00|  89.05% $8,097.50 $95,026.02

e — e —— 81

PageZof2



i AIA Docyment G702" - 1992

AT
b 5 o,
Application and Certificite for Payment s o

TO OWNER: Nashug Séibpl Histict PROJECT:  Sunset Heiehts Elemen School APPLICATION ND; REOG0003 Distribution to:

38 Riversite Street 15 Osgood Roed PERIOD TO:, _7/15/2015 OWNER DO

oSy P.O.#118228 . GONTRACT FOR: ARCHITECT O

FROM CONTRACTOR: i—lom-vey Co;s:':dctlon Corp  VIA ARCHITECT: C'észTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR [OJ

B edfon rd.mNH 031106805 PROJECT NOS: 2015004 / RELD O

OTHER O
CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT . The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
AlA Document G703™, Contimmation Sheet, is attached.

and belief the Wark covered by this Application for Payment hes been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and

o

Dae: -1 5-30\H

AYMENT

GoafDion-site observations and the data comprising
SR QLORVET that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
progressed ss indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor s «atitled to payment of the

o S
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from ihe amount applied. Initicl all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation et that &re changed to conform with the amount certified )

Date:

This Certificate js riditpegotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named berein: Iiluance; payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice 1o any rights of

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..........ocormnieneritrsursensecsarnncsannens §, 836200000 that current payment shown berein isnow due, -
2. NET GHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS, .. ..ovterrvvvvorecercrinnne 8 CONTRACTOR: Harvey Construction Corp . § %
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Ling I £ 2Fs..c.uuvvrneenersenenonscissins § 8,362,00000 By = ! S
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STQREE TO-UATE (Colunn G on G703) ..... S 1512,688.25  Stateoft New Hampshire
5. RETAINAGE: ==, * ©
a 8,73 % of Completed Work
(Colyitn$ D +E on G703) $ 132,013.90
b, . S4of Stored Material
{Cotumn F on G703) .o 3
Total Retainage (Lines 3a + 5b, or Total in Colamn I of G703)...... $ 132,013.90 .
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ....... ttereeearennreenreenrane $ 1,380,674.35
{Line 4 minus Line 5 Toto}) ) danc 0 P
7.LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ...................... $ 45768851  this applt:m mbih%t:ctw -
" (Line 6 from prior Certificate) ’ informe
8. CURRENT PAYMENTOUE ............ Y rereteeas [s 922,985.84 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED et
{Line 3 minus Line 6) ot ) 6,981,325.65 3
GE ORDER SUMMARY, ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | ARGHITECT:
[Total changes approved in Prévious months by Owner |$ s By: sl e
[Total approved ihis motith $ $
_', . ¥ i TOTAL 3 3 : des this

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An orlginal assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G702™ — 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American institute of Archilects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law
and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distributlon of this AIA® Document, or arty portion of it, may regult in savare civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law, Purchasers are permittad to reproduce ten {10) coples of this document whan completed. To.raport copyright viclatinna of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American tnatinute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyrighl@aia.ong.

OIOFAL D



%AIA Docu!gent G703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet .. -

b

P
- Cha T
o b

-g——'-—

AlA Document G702™-1992. Applicaiion and Certificate for Paymeant, or G732™-2009, APPLICATIONNO:
Application and Certifioate'Tor Construction Manager s Adviser Edition, APPLIGATIONDATE: =~ REO00003
contamxngCon_t{_mcﬂ?r’_ssj,gnddou:tiﬁcaﬁonisaﬂached. ik ¢b " 7152015
In tabulations blgw: amounts are in US dollars. . 'PERIOD TO:
Use Columitid o Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. = =" ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 7/15/2015

A |- B c D I B e G 20T5URF I

WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED ety |costempaw| % BALANCETO | ppramNaGE
NO. DESCRIFTION OF WORK. VALUE e STORED | STOREDTODATE | G+¢ i (3f variable raie)
D+ E) {Not In D or E) (D+E+F) -

10 | PreConstruction Services _ 17,000.00 17,000,00 17,000.00

20 | Parformance & PaymentBond _ I' ' 59,293.00 £8,293.00 §9,298.00

30 | Bullders Risk Insurance . 5 1'% 10,453.00 9,400.00 9,400.00) . <B8. 1,053.00

40 | General Liability Insuran¢®_ ., * 44,672.00 1,979.92 1,746.26 3,726:18]:. " i 40,945.82

100 | General Conditiong ™, . 544,904.00 41,413.88 28,429.81 . Bgg43.60 475,080.31

200 | Sitework 1,237,172.00 15%5,937.08 350,776.50 = §15,713.58 721,458.42

300 | Concigts 187,779.00 80,575.17 e e 80,5757 _107,203.83

400 | Masonry 255,000.00 ' 255,000.00

500"t Mgtals 276,524.00 1,032.00 71,500.00 72,532.00 208,892.00

600 | Carpentry & Millwork 383,162.00 9,642.50 10,828.37 20,470.87 362,691.13

700 | Thermal/Moisture 352,526.00 18,450.00 18,450.00 334,076.00

800 | Doors & Windows 630,560.00 9,456.00 8,456,00 621,104.00

900 | Finishes $17,572.00 20,653.60 20,653.60 496,918,40
1000 | Miscellaneous Specialties 52,779.00 §2,779.00
1100 | Equipment 3,500.00 3,500.00
1200 | Fumishings 154,775.00 154,775.00
1300 | HVAC .. *22,183,515.00 128,435.43 61,253.79 190,689.22 1,092,825.78
1400 | Electrical }E" 1,071,210.00 57,012.35 334,586.05 391,598.40| _ 679,611.60
1500 | CM Fee (2.25%) 1 179,604.00 10,848.28 22,438.25 33,286.54 146,317.46
1600 { CM Contingency ., 200,000.00 ' 200,000.00

P L = $1
'frdtalé GRAND TOTAL 8,362,000.00 49299445  1,019,659.80 1512,688.25) 18.09] 6,849,311.75| 132,013.90

CAUTION: You should sign an originz! AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G703™ — 1992, Copyright © 1983, 1965, 1966,
Law and Imernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or

pos:'I:‘I‘e under the law. Purchasers ara pormitiad o repraduce fen {10) copiss of this document when completed. To repont
cou

ia.org.

1987, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1682 by The Amarican Institute of Archllects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®Documant is protected by U.S. Copyright
distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penatties, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum axtent
capyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mall The American Insiitute of Archilacts’ legal

UANGACTA




Harvey Construotion Corp Invoice Detail Page 1
Systen Date: 07-14-15
Bystem Time: 4:14 pm

2015-004 BUNSET HEIGATS ELEMENTARY

40 General Liability insurance

00 07-15-2015 1,746.26
Total: 1,746.26%
100 Genernl Conditions
1-10¢ SUPERINTENDENT
HICHAEL L HALDLIDAY 10.00 06~21-2015 REG 95.00 950,00
GREGORY CLARK 34.00 06-21-2015 REG 95,00 3,230.00
MICHAEL I HALLIDAY 40.00 06-28-2015 BEG 95.00 3,800.00
MICHAEL L HALLIDAY 32.00 07-05~2015 REG 95.00 3,040.00
MICHAEL L HALLIDAY 40.00 07-12-2015 REG 95.00 3,800.00
1-139 SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER
CARL G, DUBOIB 4.00 06-21-201% REG 130.00 520,00
CARL G. DUBOIS 3.00 06-28-2015 REG 130.00 390,00
CARL G. DUBOIS 2.00 07-05-2015  REG 130.00 260.00
CARL G. DUBOIS 2,00 07-12-201% REG 130.00 260,00
1-140 PROJECT MARAGER
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS 23.00 06-21-2015 REG 95.00 2,185.00
-CHRIETOPHER M. NIEIAS 28,00 06-26-2015 REG 95.00 2,660.00
CHRISTOPHER H. NIKIAS 20.00 07-12-2015 REG 98,00 1,900.00
1-15¢ PROJECT ACCOUNTANT
MAUREEW BRENNAN 3.00 06-21-2015 REG 55.00 165.00
i-210 TEMPORARY OPFICE
MERRIMACK VALLEY BUSINESS 151741 06-10-2015 192,00
MERRIMACK VALLEY RUSINESS 151753 06-10-2015 250.00
VERLZON WIRELEES 97469406803 06-07-2015 63.99
COMCAST 61815 06-18-2015 2081.90
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 27644 06-23-2015 114.23
UAVE'S SEPTIC SERVICE 436749 06-23-201% 20.71
DAVE'S SBBPTIC SERVICE 438285 06-27-2015 50.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 4014787 06-19-2015 63.45
MODULAR SPACK CORPORATION 501231934 06-29-2015 1,276.00
MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION 5012319862 06~29-2015 270.00
MODULAR SPRCE CORPORATION 501232007 06-29-2015 89.00
MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION 501234054 06-30-2015 270,00
STAPLBS CREDIT PLAN 19352 07-02-2015 45.96
W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC. CR2270060 06~25-2015 145,99~
W.B. MASOR COMPANY, INC. 126469107 06-23-2015 163.44
W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC. 126502319 - 06-24-2015 30.00
W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC. 126546206 06-25-2015 125,49
ACE CONBULTIRG, LLC 5035 07-06-2015 400.00
HARVEY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 2015004.03 07-13.2015 150.00
1-270 TOLLS/SMPLOYEE GAS
WEX BANK 41365093 06-30-2015 132.22

1-285 PICKUP TRUCK

HARVEY TRUCK 2015004.01 07-15-2015 900.90



Harvey Construction Corp

2015-004 BURSET HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

1-320 BAFEYY
SOUSA EIGRB, LLC
HOME DEPOT CREDI? SERVICES

HACME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

200 Gitework

2-001 BITE WORX

NORTHEASY EARTH MECHANICS, INC

2-031 CUT & PATCH
HOME DEBPOT CREDIT SERVICES
2-100 Layont Bnginear

JONATHAN KOBISKY
JONATHAN KOBLSKY

300 Concrete

3-010 FOUNDATION BUBS
PREMIER CONCRETE CORMSY, LLC
3-015 PLATWORK BUBE
PREMIER CONCRETE CORST, LIC
3-040 MISCELLANBOUS ITEMS

INDEPBWDENT CONCRETE
T.R. O'CONNELL TRC.

CORRIVEAU-ROUTHIER
3-100 Layout Engineer

JONATHAN ROPYSKY
KILE P. ZORAHOWICS
KYLE P. BORAWOWICE
KYLE P. TORAWOWIC3
RYLE P. BORAWOWICS
JONATHAN KOBISKY

3-250 BUY CONCRETE

REDIMIX COMPARIES INC.
HEDIMIX COMPANIES IMC.
REDIMIX COMPANIEE IRC.
HEDIMIX COMPANIES INC.
REDIMIX COMPANIES IMC.
REDIMIX COMPANIES IBC.
REDIMIX COMPARIES INC.

Invoice Detail

20738
0052912
1064655
3022365

20:5004-002~2

1264775

2015004-008-1

2015004-008-1

173476
11206

2685912

16.00
8.00
10.00
20.00
12,00
5.00

123420
124132
124351
124446
124634
124728
124790

06-04-2015
06-23-2015
06-22-2015
06-30-2015

07-15-2015

07-02-2015

06-29-2015
06-28-2015

07-15-2015

07-15-2015

06-17-2015
06-10-2015

06-22-2015

06-21-2015
06-21-2015
06-28-2015
07-05-2015
07-12-2015
07-12-2015

06-17-2015
06-29-201S
06-29-2015
07-01-2015
07-01-2015
07-02-2015
07-06-2015

Page 2

System Date: 07-14-15
System Time: 4:14 pm

Total:
REG 40.00
or 60.00

Total:
REG 40.00
REG 65.00
REG $5.00
REG 65.00
REG 65.00
REG 40.00

110.00
235.91
81.55
99.95

28,429.81*

359,259.00

41.50

320.00
150.00

359,776.80%

47,35¢.00

3,950.00

850.00
1,277.32

403.60

640.900
52¢.00
650.00
1,300.00
780.900
200.00

633.00
730.50
2,479.25
7368.50
2,004.50
1,371.50
2,110.00




Haxrvey Construction Corp Invoice Detail Page 3
syatem Date: 07-14-15
gystem Times 4¢:14 pin

2015-004 SUNSET HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

3-910 REINF. STEEL
REBARS AND MESH, INC. 39445 06-23-2015 12,579.00
Totals 80,575.17+
500 Metals
5=100 STRUCTORRL STBEL
S5.L. CHASSE WELDING & FAB.,INC 2015004~007-1 47-15-2015 47,500.00
5=-500 MIEC. METAL
5.L. CHASSE WELDING & FAB.,INC 2015004-007-1 07-15-2015% 24,000.00
Total: 71,500.00*
600 carpentry & Hillwoxk

6-100 ROUGR CARPENTRY

HOME DEPOT CHRDIT SERVICES 2020445 06-11-201% 221.78
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 5014283 05-29-2018 44.91
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 5014287 05-2%-2015 5.69

6-105 Labor Foreman

KEITH H. LECLERC 40.00 06-28-2015 REG 58.00 2,320.00
REITH M. LBCLERC 2.00 06-28-2015 OT 87.00 174.00
KBEITH M. LECLERC 32.00 07-05-2015 REG 58.00 1,856.00
KEITH M. LECLERC 3.00 07-05-2015 0T 87.00 261.00
KEITH K. LECLERC 40.00 07-12-2015 RRG 50.00 2,320.00
KEBITH B. LECLERC 11.50 07-12-2015 OT 87.90 1,000.50

6-150 MISC. CRARPENTRY

KEITH M. LECLERC 40.00 D6-21-2015 REG 58.00 2,320,00
KEITH M. LECLERC 3.50 06-21-2015 OT 87,00 304.50
Total: 10,628.37*

700 Tharmal/Moisture

7-500 ROOFING
ACADEMY ROOFING CORP. 2015004-015-1 07-04-2015 18,450.00
Total: 18,450.00*

800 poors & Windows

B-100 KM DOORB/PRAMES

MERRIMACK BUILDING SUPPLY IRC 2015004-01%7-1 07-15=-20186 6,324.00
8§-300 SPRCIAL DOORS

THE BILCO COMPANY 911261 06-25-2015 3,132.00

Totolt 9,456.00*



Harvey Construction Corp Invoice Detail

2015-004 SUNSET HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

900 Finishes

9-250 GYPSUM DRYWALL
VP2 DRYWRALL, LLC 2015004-019-1
§-500 ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS
GRANITE STATE ACOUSTICS, INC. 2015004-021~1
9-600 FLOORING

UNIVERSAL DECOR 2015004-018-1

1300 NVAC

15-050 SPRINKLERE

HAMPSHIRE FIRE PROTECTION CO. 2015004-005-1
15-100 HVAC
ECKEARDT & JOHNSON 2015004-004-3

ECKHARDT & JOINBON 2015004-004-3

1400 Blectrical

16~100 ELECTRICAL

STBLLOS ELECTRICAL CORTRACTORS 2015004-003-3
16-904 PSHA/Eversource {(Allowance)

EVERSBOURCE - NH 61715
1500 CM Fea (2.25%)

« D

07-15-2015

07-15-2015

07-10-2015

07-15-2015

07-15-2015
07-15-2015

07-15-2015

06-17-2015

07-15-2015

Page ¢

gystem Dater 07-14-15
gystem Time: 4:14 pm

Totall

Total:

Zotal:

Total:

Invoice Totals:

13,752.60

2,000.30

4,901.00

20,653.60%

1,350.00

59,844.59
59.20

61,253.79*

332,632.05

1,954.00

334,586.05+

22,438.25
22,438.25%

1,018,693.80



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Aotagy,

To: ng:mey Cog:aa.:‘cﬂon Corporation 1:, cg"“ i Pmoject: Sunset Heights Elementary School Application No.: 2
1
Bedfomﬂ 03110 ;’ Period To: 07/15/15
From: NorthEast Earth Mechanics, Inc oy Project No:  2015-004
I‘,.smi‘ﬁ'g;g’ o wcmract Dats: 0B/07/15
ittsfield, oA &P miiment:  2015004-002
Contract For: Sunset Helghts Elementary School 2) 1&%0\ . . 1&’ :-‘.".-

3 the best of the Contractor's y tion and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $928,692.20 ‘:' P,% "’;f::ﬂ mmm oy
an tra lork [I:37-3
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $21,034.08 bt oy m"’, ke drdisiiclbopadl ik
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $949,726.28
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED T0O DATE $438,501.00
(Coiumn G) Date: O07/08/15
5. RETAINAGE -
e <
10.00% of Completed Wark $43,859.10 g‘f %ﬁountv
(Cclumne D + E) "“i ibed and sworn 10 befare me this day of
10.00% of Stored Matarlals e WWW
{Calus F) WAl R4 My commigsion expires:
Toia! Retelnage R'E- o -‘“"‘”"’5. ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{Line Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Column ()
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

in accondance with the Contract Documarnts, based on the on-slte observations and the data
cempromising this appiication, the Aschitect cortifies 1o the owner thal to the best of the Architacts
i : . informalion and bollsd the Work under the Archilect's Contract has progressed as
s, ﬁgb Indicated, mmuwmnmmmmmwmmmaammh
_ dg%gt& s $71,398.80 entiled o prymeni cf the AMOLNT CERTIFIED,

5
{Line 8 from prior Cerfificate) 4§ AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3323,333.10 {Attach explanalion If emount Certiled Gifers fram the amount Eppled fof. iitel all figurss on the —
! Application for Payment and on the Conlinuation sheet that sre changes 1 conform 1o ihe amount
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAI % $554,904.38 curtifie.)
(Line 3 lesa Line 6) e, ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS |DEDUCTIONS 8y: Dale:
The Certificate s not le. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED I only to ihe Contractor od
Total changes approved in previous months %} $0.00 $0.00 e et aht oot of payment ars Wil Probsce 1 any FEAS OF 0.
Totel approved this month $21,034.08 $0.00 Ovwner of Contracior unda this Contract.
TOTALS $21,024.08 §$0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $21,034.08

Page 1of 1




ICONTINUATION SHEET

APFLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Coniractor's signed Certification ia attached.

in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doller.

APPLICATION NO.:

2

APPLICATION DATE: 07015

PERIOD TO! O7/15H5
PROJECTNO:  2015-004
A B c F ) H ]
ITEM PRSSENTLY el % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
NUM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK THISPERIOD | STORED (NOTIN COMPLETEDAND[ (6+C) | FINIGH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
1 Equipment Mobiization %11,566.00 $11,667.00 : §25333.00] 88.67% $11,657.00 $2.383,30
2 Genearal Conditions $26,868.00 $26,867.00 2 §83,333.00) 86.67% $26,667.00 $5,338.30
2 PCO 004:001) Adcld Sdwlk Pr . . - g : $21,034.08 i
— (CO#1)

3 General Demo $8,000.00 $20,000.00 E $28,000.00| 100.00% : $2,800.00
4 Clexing $6,600.00 - - $560.00
s Stump & Grubbing £8,500.00 - E $850.00
& Erosion Control - $320,00
7 Strip & Plle Loam $8,000.00 . $800.00
8 Cut & Fill $22,300.00 $5,575.00 $1,572.50
8 Recialm $14,70000 & $1,470.00
10 Sawer $11,400.00 i $1,140.00
1 Drainage $119,000.00 $29,760.00 $8,625.00
12 Stormiech System $106,500.00 3 $10,650.00
13 Weter $5,850.00 & . $5,860.00 k
14 Slte Lighting $7.600.00 - . §7,500.00 -
16 Light Pole Bases $11,000.00 - . - $11,600.00 -
18 P21 Transformer $2,300.00 3 $2.:200.00] 100.00% > $230.00
17 UGE Trenching $5.550.00 ; $8550.00| 100.00% i $856.00
18 £48 Foundations $5,000.00 S $5,00000| 100.00% z $800.00
19 EAB fnterior Ples $1,200,00 Z $1,200.00 100.00% : $120.00
20 Underslab Trenching $1,000.00 - $1,000.00| 100.00% - $100.00
2 Slab Gravel Base $12,000.00 = $12,000.00] 100.00% : $1.200,00
2 Prep For Walks $12,400.00 5 E E $12,400.00 :
2 Paved Walks 5 E g $500.00 .
24 Pavermant Gravels S : 3 $108,000.00 §
28 Granite Curb 5 : : $51,000.00 2
28 Pave Parking Lots & Roads - E . $182,500.00 i

PAYMENT TCTALS B $438,591.00] 46.18% $511,136.28 $43,858.10

Page 10f2



CONTINUATION SHEET

* APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATIONNO.: 2
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached, APPLI :
in tabulations below, amounts are stated (o the nearest dollar, CATION DATE: 07101118
PERIOD TO: oTMENS
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B c F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM sC PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
num | DESCRIPTION OF WORK V. o] THS PERIOD sToRED éré}or N [SOMPLETEDANR] (6+0) | ANISH(C-G) | vARIABLE RATE)
E)
27 Pavement Markings - - - - $2,000.00 -
28 Treffic Signage $1, - - - - $1,800.00 -
2% F&l Boflands $19,000.00 - - - - $13,000.00 -
20 ESB for School $500.00 $500.00 &
k3 F&1 Rain Garden $3,000.00 $3,000.00 -
32 Loaming $11,000.00 $11,080.00 o
33 Rip Rap §2.200.00 $2,200.00 -
k7] Emargency Vehicle Accass $44,162.20 $4,102.20 $4,000.00
PAYMENT TOTALS $049,726.26 $511,13528 $43,860.10

Page Zaf 2



vy

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENTS e, s

T s,
To: Harvey Construction Corporation %, | = Project: Sunset Heights Elementary School Application No.: 1
10 Harvey Road % b .
Bedford, NH 03110 Perlod To: 07115115
From: Pramier Concrete Construcion LLC ™ ProjectNo..  2015-004
a}ﬁ Glbﬁ:lnsalg\gg > _Contract Date: 05/29/15
o D\, 2N wnitment:  2015004-008

Contract For: Scheduls 1

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

$104,000.00 afi & the bast cf the Contracior's knowlecge, information end
: i for Paymont has been comploted [n accordance with the
$0.00 Gve been paid by the Contractor for Werk for which previous

d paymonts received from Ihe Cwner, and that current

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

$104,000.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

$51,300.00

{Column G}
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completad Work

Date: 07/08/15

{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

bad and swom 1o before me this day of

{Columns F)
Total Retalnage
{Uine Sa + Line Sb OR Sum of Column )]
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

lnamﬂmmmmnmmmmoammmmwuammm
compromising Hsapplbaﬁm,thsmdﬂuctmmfmbmaownerlhaﬂotho best of ihe Architects
Madga.mmwunmwmmwmmmmummam pogressed as

(Line 4 iess Line § Tolal) ARt indicaton, the qualty of Work s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contracor i
7. LESS PRICR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT i aniilled 15 payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Uine & from prior Cortifcato) 3% : AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $46,170.00 {Attach emlg:raﬂon H amour wﬂ_;"—_hl:lad differs from ,:‘:.:"m‘:':‘“‘”"“’ br;nﬁ“adm figures Gr the
g/ WOI‘I Paymcnt on Confinustion are d‘lﬂlw conform to amount
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . $57,830.00 certified.)
{LIne 3 Jgsa Lina 6) RN .. ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Wt ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Dala:
. = “The Cestificate Is not negotiablo. Tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payabls only 1o the Contrector named
Tolal changes approved In previous months Y $0.00 $0.00 ek leoance, inm m“; o ettancs of paymant aro wittout wﬁm iyl prion
Total approved this monih ¥ $0.00 $0.00 Owner or Conbractor under this Contract
FTOTALS $0.00 %0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Ordars $0.00

e o S —— L —— T —

Page 10of 1




ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
contalning Contractors signed Certification is aftached,

Ins tabulations betow, amounts are siated 1o the nearest dollar,

APPLICATION NO.:

1

APPLICATION DATE: 07/09/15

PERIOD TO:
PROJECT NO.:

QTHENE
2015-004

H

NUM

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

STORED (NOT IN
DORE)

%
G=0)

BALANCE TO
FINISH (G~ G)

~

RETAINAGE (IF
VARIABLE RATE)

10

"

12

13

GYM FOUNDATIONS:

B¢ of 16* thick x insido 4' high
Frogtwall

7 - 14* x 10" X inside &' high
Integral Plers on 3’ x 3" apread
foalings

2-14" % 14" x Inside 4' high
Interior Plers on 4' x 4" spread
footings

17 of 8" x 4' high Gym Stoop
Foundations

GYWM FLATWORK:
820%.ft. of 4" Addition Siab
38" of 8° thick Gym Stoop on
Deck

440sq.1t. 01 5 144" thick
Meazzanine Slab on Dack

1 concrets pump

C WING FOUNDATIONS:
6€" of 14* thick x Inside 4' high
Frosiwal

§ - 14" % 10" x Inside 4' high
Integral Piers on 8" x 3 epresd
foolings

C WING FLATWORK:

470841t of 4° fibor refnforced
Slab

G WING FOUNDATIONS:
86" of 14° thick x inside 4' Nigh
Frostwal

5. 14" x 10" % Inaide 4' high
Integrel Piers on 3° x ¥ spread
footings

$1,610.00

$600.00

$500.00

51,860.00
$250.00

$1,300.00

$1,250.00

54,726.00

§1.150.00

$1,000.00

$4,725.00

$1,000.00

$4.726.00

$1,160.00

$4,72600] 100.00%
$1,150.00| 100.00%

$1,000.00| 100.00%

$4.726,00} 100.00%

$1,150.00| 100.00%

$1,850.00
§250.00

$1,300.00

$1,260.00

$654.00

$161.00

$60.00

$472.50

$116.00

$100.00

$472.50

$116.00

PAYRMENT TOTALS

$51,300.00

49.33%

$51,300.00

$52,700.00

.$5,130.90

Page 10f3



CONTINUATION SHEET

k4

* APPLICATION AND.CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor's signed Cerlification is attached.
in tabutations below, amounts ara stated 1o the nearest dollar.

p__ |

E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

SCHEDULED
VALVE

WORK COMPLETED

FROM PREVIOUS
APPLI.CA.;)’ION ©+

THIS PERIOD

1

TION DATE: (T/09/15

14

15

16

17

18

19

2t

[ G WING FLATWORK:
{ 4T0sq.ft. of 4" Sieb on Grade
B WING FOUNDATIONS:

&6' of 14* thick x inside 4' high
Frostwel

5 - 14" x 10" x [nslde 4' high
Integral Plers on ' x 3" spread
foctings

B WING FLATWORK:
4T4sq.ft of 4° Sled

MAIN ADDITION AND F WING
FOUNDATIONS:

141" af 16" thiek x inaida 4' high
Maln Addition Froatwell

10 - 14* x 10" x insiie 4 high
Integral Piers on 3' x 3' spread
foolings

7 +14* x 14" x Inside 4' high
Interior Plers on 4' x 4" spread
feotings

4 -14* x 14" X insido 4' high
Piars on &' x 4' spread footings
66" of 14" thick x insids 4' Ngh
Mech Room

§- 14" x 10" x inside 4' high
Integral £lers on 3'x 3' spread
foolings

4 conerate pumps

MAIN ADDITION AND F WING
FLATWORK:

2,670sq.Rt. of 47 thick Maln
Entrancs Slab

4708q.ft. of 4" thick Mech
Room Slab

$1.000.00

$4,725.00

$1,150.00 |

$4.725.00

$1,150.00

$4,400.00

$2,700.00

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,180.00

$2,450.00

$1,800.00
$4,725.00

$1,150.00

PAYMENT TOTALS

$104,000.00

TO: 07/1515
NO.; 2015004
H i
% BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
{G+C) FINISH (C-B) | VARIABLE RATE)
$1,000.00] 10000% - $100,00
$4,725.00 100.00% - $472.50
$1,150.00| 100.00% - $115.00
- - $1,000.00 &
$3,00000] 42.34% $4,085.00 $300.00
$1,150.00| 50.00% $1,150.00 $115.00
$2.450.00| 100.00% - $246.00
- $180.00
- $472.50
- $115.00
$2.200.00 $220.00
$2,700.00 .
- $100.00
$52,700.00 $5,130.00

Page 2of 3




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
contalning Contracior's signed Gartification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION DATE: 07/09/15

T g APPLICATIONNO.: 1
-:f

PERICD TO: 71515
PROVECT NO.: 2015-004
A B Q H |
MM | oeacrIPTION OF WORK commeenanp| % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (F
NUM STORED TO DATE (G+C) FINISH({C -G) VARIABLE RATE)
7 §0sq.0. of 24° deep Boiler Pit $850.00| 100.00% - $35.00
Il
28 82535q.1t. of 4° Slab on Grade - - $5,250.00 -
Trenching inflke
29 1 concrata pump . - $1,150.00 -
EXTERIOR: - - - -
30 1,100sq.4t, of 4" thick - - $3,520.00 -
unreinforced Main Enirance
Sidewak
H 6,5250.1t. of 4* thick - - $20,880.00 -
unreinforced Maln Entranca
Area Sidewalk
32 50" of 8" thick Stoop - - $1,260.00 .
Foundations at Main Entrance
33 150sq.R. of 8" thick Slabon $760.00 -
Deck Main Entranceo Stoops
34 g:?q.lt of 8" thick Dumpster $1,110.00 - $1,110.00 -
3s £ - 6" high x 5'x & Mechanical $2,000.00 - $2,000.00 -
Pads
REBAR: - - - L
308 nstall 6.1 tons of rebar @ $5,005.00 §4,000.00 $1,005.00 $400.00
$5501on
PAYMENT TOTALS $104,000.00 $61,300.00 $52,700.00 §5,130.00

Page3of3




56\) COMPANIES, INGC. Manchestet Red'i‘mtx-f.:onnrete
Congrete suppllers to the construction indust Nashua Redirplx Concrste
R W ﬁ/ Persons Concreto
3 Eastyete Park Road Seagbast Redimix Congrete
Belmont, NH 03220
800-998-4434 x 77767 Q0/5004 U0
www.redimixcompanies.com
s2-30-31
Harvey Construction Corp / s~ Please Remit Payment fo:
10 Harvey Rd ' /e P.0. Box 414077 RECEIVED
Bedford, NH 03110 Boston, MA 02241-4077 YR 18 15
Horvey Comtroction
CUSTOMERG. [INVOICEDATE| _ INVOICENO, “FURCHASE, ORDER NO. ) DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 671772015 123420° PO# 1015004-010 SUNSET B.GTS FLM SCHOOL NASHUA
nescm#nou [ mATLUNMTS | UM [MATUPRICE | MATLTOTAL [ RAULRATE | HAULTOTAL 1 z-rom.
05201 - Redimix - Amberst, NH
61612015 .
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 6.000 cY 10200 612.00 0.00 0.00 612.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 6.000 cY .50 21.00 0.00 0.00 21.00
Tickets21010748
Ticket Date Totals: 633.00
“Subtotal: 633.00
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 633.00
PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

¢

Customer Name
Customer No.
involce No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Jnvaice Amount

Harvey Construction Corp
100100
123420
6/17/2015
THT7/2015

$633.00

Amount Remitted $




(JREDIVIX

pe s Sk s

INVOICE

Manchester Redim!x Concrete
Concrete suppliers to the construction Industry. Qoom W / Nasl;ua Raglgagrqer;:rete
ergon
3 Eastgate Park Road Seacoast Redimix Concrete
Belmont, NH 03220 -
800-996-4434 x 77767 Q015004 <910
www.redimbxcompanles.com Je- 3/-3 , Q
P
Ilioagfzv E;E;'mcﬁon Corp 7 ﬁ?y / /15~ :!gaa;oRiT‘:;?P;yment to: RECEIVED
. .0, Box )
Bedford, NH 03110 M Boston, MA 02241-4077 L 8% 15
Harrey Constrnetion
CUSTOMERNO: | INVOICEDATE| __ INVOICENG, - | PURCHASE ORDERNO. DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100300 7/112015 124446 PO# 2015004-010 SUNSET BCGTS ELM 5CHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ MATLUNFS | UM [MATLPRIGE | “MATLTOTAL [ HAULRATE | HAULTOTAL |  TOTAL
05100 - Redimix - Manchester, NH
612912015 .
30541262 - 3000 COM 34 7.000 CY 102,00 714.00 0.00 .00 714,00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 7.000 [os' 3.50 24.50 0,00 0.00 24.50
Tickotsi 048525
Ticket Date Tofals; T38.50
" Subtotal: 73850
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 738.60

—rem rerimrr——— o !

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Custamer Namé
Customer No.
Invoice No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Involce Amount
Amount Remitted $

Harvéy Construction Corp
100100
124448
71/2015
713172015

$738.50




((JJREDIMIX INVOICE
COMPANIES, ING, Manchester Redimix Concrate
Concrete suppliers o the construction industry. Nashua Redimix Concrete
A Com ¢/ Persons Concrete
3 Easlgate Park Road Seacoast Redimix Concrete
Belmont, NH 03220 0/ 0
800-098-4434 x 77787 -
www.redimixcompanies.com &Olﬂﬁ"f
12-31 <31 _
Harvey Construction Corp - Please Remit Payment fo:
10 Harvey Rd l2df / 1 P.0. Box 414077
Bedford, NH 03110 Boston, MA 02241-4077
N
RECEIVED gt
L e
Harvey Conaencdag _ .
CUSTOMERNO. | INVOICEDATE [ INVOICENO. " PURCHASE Qnmm NO. DELIVERY ADDIRESS:
100100 GI292015 124351 PO# 2015004-010 SUNSET BGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
_ DESCRIFTION T WATLUNRS | UM [MATLPRICE| WATLTGTAL | HAULRATE | HAULTOTAL | _TOTAL
05201 - Redimiz - Amherst, NH
6/26/2015
30541262 - 3000 COM 34 23.500 cY 102.00 2,397.00 0.00 0.00 2,397.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 23.500 CY 3.50 82,25 0.00 0.00 8223
Tickets21010904 21010905 21010909 21010812
Ticket Date Totals: 2,479.25
“Subfotal: ZAT9.25
Sales Tax: 0.00
Totai Due: 2,479.25

PLEASE PAY FRON THIS INVOICE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Amount Remitted §

Customer Name Harvey Construction Corp
Customer No. 100100
invoice No. 124351
tnvolce Date 6/29/2015
Due Date 7/29/2015
invoice Amount $2,478.25




() REDIMIX

COMPANIES, ING,
Concrete suppliers to the construction industry,

3 Eastpate Park Road
Belmont, NH 03220

800-998-4434 x 77787
www.radimixcompanies.com

;z,olﬂo"{ 01V

geom®/

Harvey Construction Corp .
W0HarveyRd j2-31 U/
ECEIVED Bedford, NH 03110

W01 7/3 7//
Tarrey Construcrion

INVOICE

Manchester Redimix Concreto
Nashug Redimix Concrete
Pefsons Concret
Saacgst Redlmix Congrete

Please Remit Payment to;
P.O. Box 414077

rscm“gﬂ Boston, MA 0224144077

CUSTOMER NO. | INYOICE DATE INVOICE NO. PURCHASE, ORDER NO, DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 672972015 12419 POH 2015004-010 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ MATLUNS | UM [MATLPRICE| MATLTOTAL [HALRATE | HAULTOTAL | - TOTAL
05201 - Redimix - Amberst, NH '
6/24/2015
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 .000 cY 10200 714,00 0.00 0.00 714.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 7.000 cY 3.50 24.50 0.00 .00 24.50
Tickets21010876 '
‘Teket Date Totals: 38,50
Subtotal: 738.50
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 738.60

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOIQE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Customer Name
Customer No.
Involce No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Involce Amount

Amount Remiited $

Harvey Construction Corp
100400
124132
6/20/2016
7128/2016

$738.50

Bt AR ERaEr R e R — s e | —




AEL] MR{ INVOICE

Mancheeter Redimix Concrete
Concrete stppliers lo the construction industry. Nashua Redimix Concrete
’?co m p/ Persons Concrete
3 Eastgate Park Rogd Seacoast Redimix Concrete
Belmont, NH 03220
B00-998-4434 X 77787 20/5700 =91V
www.redimixcompanles.com 3 /
-3
Harvey Construction Corp 7/ = ""/, 5 Please Remit Payment to:
10 Harvey Rd P.O. Box 414077 RECEIVED
Bedford, NH 03110 Boston, MA 022414077 L0
§15
@ Hayver Coustruction
S
CUSTOMER NO. | INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO. - DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 92018 124634 POK2015004-010 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOO NASAUA
DESCRIPTION [ MATLUNITS | UM _|MATL PRICE [ MATLTOTAL | HAULRATE | HAUL TOTAL | ToTAL
05100 - Redimix - Manchester, NH -
6/30/2018 ;
3054 1262 - 3000 COM 3/4 19.000 CcY 102.00 1,538.00 Q.00 0.00 1,938.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER. 19.000 CY 3.50 66.50 0.00 0.00 66.50
Ticketsi048530 1048542
Ticket Date Totals: 2,004.50
~Subtofak 2,004.50
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 2,004.50

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOIGE DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Customer Name Harvey Construction Corp
Customer No. : 100100
involce No. 124634
Invoice Date 71112015
Due Déte 713112015
invoice Amount $2,004.50

Amount Remlued $




() REDIMIX

COMPANIES, INGC,
Concrete suppliers to the costruction industry.

3 Eastgate Park Road
Belmont, NH 03220
800-998-4434 x 77767
www.redimixcompanies.com

Harvey Construction Corp

10 Harvey Rd

Bedford, NH 03110
N

g com®/

26s500/ =910
12- 31 3

7/ o

INVOICE

Manchester Redimix Concrete
Nashua Redimix Concrete
Persons Concrete
Beacoast Redimix Concrete

C~

Please Remit Paym;ant to: RECEIVED

P.O. Box 414077 L 9§ 15
Boston, MA 02241-4077

Hareey Constructing

CUSTOMER NO. INVOICE DATE ANVOICE NO, PURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 TRI2015 124728 PO#2015004-010 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIFTION [ MATLUNTS | UM [MATLPRICE | MATLTOTAL [AAULRATE [ HAULTOTAL | | TOTAL
05201 - Redimix - Amherst, NH )
7112015 ’
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 13.000 cY 10200 1,326.00 0.00 0.00 1,326.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 13.000 CY 3.50 45.50 0.00 0.00 45.50
Tickets21010982 21010963
Ticlet Date Totals: 1,371.50
Subtotal: 1,371.50
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due; : 1,371.50

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. DETAGH AND RETURN

oo . abtn b rmETmetSSesessar . brmeemir

Customer Name
Customer No.
Involce No.
Involce Date
Due Date

involce Amount

Amount Remitted $

WITH PAYMENT

Harvey Constritction Corp
400100
124728

7212015
8/112015

$1,371.50




gg‘) COMPANIES, INCG, Manchester Redimix Concrete
Congrete suppliers lo the construction indusiny. Nashua Redimix Concrete
Parsons Concrete
Belmont, NH 03220
800-098-4434 x 77787
wwiw.redimixcompanies.com 20/ 5’00 i -0/ v
jt-2 -3
Harvey Consiruction Corp " Please Remit Payment to:
10 Harvey Rd P.O. Box 414077 '
Bedford, NH 03110 Boston, MA 02241-407RECEIVED
L 87 8B
Hasvey Consirneiion
_ .
CUSTOMER NO. | INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS;
100100 205 124798 POH2015004-010 - SUNSET BGYS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ MATLUNITS | UM_[MATLPRICE | MATL TOTAL [HAULRATE | HAULTOTAL |  TOTAL
05100 - Redimix - Manchester, NH
1212015 )
30540163 - 3000 COM INT PMP ¥4 10.000 cy 102.00 1,020.00 0.00 0.00 1,020.00.
980142 - MID RANGE WATER REDUCER 10,000 cY 3.50 35.00 0.00 0.00 35.00
Tickets1048802
Tichet Date Totals: 1,055.00
05201 - Redimix - Amherst, NH
74212018
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 10.000 cYy 10200 1,020.00 0.00 0.00 1,020.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 10.000 cY 350 15.00 0.00 - 0.00 3500
Tickets21010989
Titket Dato Totnls: 1,085,00
~Subtotak 710,00
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 2,110.00

e 4 mmwemes misr savesmmen

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. DETAC

[T PR T LERT S

H AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Customer Name Harvey Construction Corp
Customer No. 100100
involce No. 124798
invoice Date 7/812015
Due Date 8/6/2015
involce Amount $2,110.00

Amount Remitted §




Invoice

INVOICE NUMBER;
39485

"B
HD.fE:

141 Avco Road
Haverhlll, MA 01835
800-558-6713

FAX: 978-372-0831
www.rebarsandmesh.com

Harvey Gonstruction Com of NH
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

Sunset Helghls Schoo! Renovations
Nashua, NH

1STOM E- r;)@ A ,_'J '-.r- ]. it':' i L. e

1% 10 Net 30 Days

201500¢-009
SHIRRING ETHOD A Se e S T A B IR DATE S h
RMI B 6]23[15

S DESORIBTION: G s e U LEXTENSIONE

i CUSTOMER

nl'JL- DATE*
?/23/15

STPROUECTE SR s i

Fab Steel Fabrlmted rebar per attached barlist(s) # 53402 $9,239.00

21600 M6105x10

58.90 M685X10

M665x10.

. $2,030.00

3055.:0' sBU2 2
0

CHCU4
$1,310.00

~ $12,579.00
We appreciate your business. Thank you.

CHECK NO. $12,579.00

'$12,579.00

--PL-EASE verifyihis invoice. If JSfeund ase.n otmﬂlce!mmedlaiely.sovmmay_ S
correctihe prgh Claims hal?gn Invol ovsR:-id’a %

e — s E————



03
o o

APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN &y

To: Harvey Construction Corporation b ‘155.5%? Project Sunset Helghts Elementary School Appiication No.: 1
10 Harvey Road By
Bedford, NH 03110 et Period To: Q7115116
From: SL Chasse Welding & Fabricating, |,,§§‘ Project No:  2015-004
8 Christine Dr.

Hudson, NH 03051
Contract For: Base Contract

N 60"

_ Contract Date; 05/29/15
Ly 2015004-007

e ’E;'

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $215,000.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $50,000.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $265,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $71,500.00
(Column G)
§. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work $4,450.00 ;
(Columna D + E) i
10.00% of Stored Materlals 1 ' :
{Golumne F) il
Total Relzinage ! @

(Line 5a + Lire 5b OR Sum of Colurmn 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

{Line 4 lass Line & Total) T
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 488 &y
{Line & from prior Certificale) A
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $64,350.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAISSE $200,650.00
(Line 3 less Line €)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months $0.00 $0.00
Total approved fhis month $50,000.00 $0.00
TOTALS $50,000.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders| $60,000.00

By LdgGhesse P :.
2 %

L3
: -
tor certifias lhqﬁ%mbestdtmmmma.hﬁmm
A peilieatisro In accordence with the

Date:  07/10MS

%‘.y
ty Of:™

bed and sworm o bafore me this day of

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In scectdancs with the Contract Documents, basad on the on-site observaions and the deta
compromising this application, the Archiloct certifias to the owner that to the best of the Architects

X and bellef fha Work under the Archiloct's Contract has progressed av
Indicated, the of Werk ie In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contrector bs
entiied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Atiach explanation i amount Geriied differs from the amount epplied for. Tniiial 20l Riguras on the
Appﬂuﬂ;mfurl’wmlw on the Continuation sheet that are changes 1o conform lo the ameunt
cartlﬂsd.

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

The Certificals is not napotisble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only bo the Contractor named
hercin, lssuance, paymani and acceptance of payment are withoul prejudica to any rights of tha
Owner ar Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1

COE o e - e —— TR 4 R R




ONTINUATION SHEET
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor's signed Certification is altached,

In tabulations below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest dollar.

NUM

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

a) Approx. 32 tons structural
steel (primed) bidg, framing.

b) Approx. 7 tons sieal (primed)
joist wi bridging accessories.
) Approe. 17 8q. 2* (galv, GGO})
composite floor dack wi closure
& pour stop.

d) Approx. 87 8q. 1 1/2* (pid
gray) 1Bge. & 22gu. type B
roof dack w/ acoessores.

&) Furnish only brg. plates,
leveling piates & anchor holts.

1) 2 - Floor haich angle frames }

wi epoxy anchore. Shering &
confined space work included.

g) Fumish only loose (primed)
& (galv.) exierior Intol angles
as shown on structural dwg's.
oniy.

h) Rook frames as shown only
on structural dwg's. for various

k) Fisid:-measuremenis & shop
dwg's. wf engineering stamp
for approval.

1) Field aquipmant & labor to
erect the ebove Tisted structiral
sloal itsms.

Alternate Deduct: Delete
material & labor for el 36 -

§2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,000.00

PAYMENT TOTALS

APPLICATION NO.:

1

APPLICATION DATE: OTHOMS

PERIOD TO: OTHEHE
PROJECTNO:  2016-004
F P H 1
PRESENTLY TOTAL % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (F
STORED (NOT (N | COMPLETEDAND | s () | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE oAl

THIS PERICD RED JOT N 18 70RED T0 DATE } ) TE)

$3,500.00 N $3.50000]  443% $75,500.00 $350.00

$3,000.00 $27,000.00 $30,00000| 100.00% . $3,000.00

$1,500.00 $1,000.00 $150.00

3 $2,600,00 .

3 $2,000.00 .

$3,000.00 .

$19,000.00 i

$2,600.00 $750.00

5.88% $60,000.00 $5060.00

£ ($16,000.00) ;

$183,500.00 $7,150.00

Paga 10of2




CONTINUATION SHEET
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

APPLICATIONNO.: 1

containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. < .
It tabulations below, amounts are stated o the nearest dollar. G APPLICATION DATE: 0710/15
e PERICD TO: o7H8I5
' PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B E F G H I
MEM | oescrpmioNoFwoRrk | SCHER PRESENTLY comreranp| % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
NUM VA THIS PERIOD smgsgn (Pé)OT IN | SrorenTopATE| ©* 9 FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
entry 582 areas per nots 11.
2 Pccgoos:oonsmsaam_ i $24,000.00 - $24,000.00| 100.00% . $2,400.00
t #1) .I.
3 PCO 008:001) Msc M PrSL ... $20,000.00 - - - - 520,000.00 5
{CO#2)
4 PCO 008:002) F 3 Stretr St... $6,000.00 - $6,000.00 &
(CO#2)
PAYMENT TOTALS $265,000.00 $44,500.00 $193,500,00 $7,180.00

Paga20f2






o — i e - . —

et e s

P e S — P —

o e ey



Client#: 492675 SLCHASSE

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE s

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
.CERTIFICATE DOES-NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER({S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

TMPORTANT: If the cortiticate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(fes) must be endorsed. IFSUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subeci to

the terms and conditions of the poflcy; certan policles may require an endorsement. A stetameni on this certifAcate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder In llsu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER W

USi Insurance Services LLC ] 855 874-0123 I Fill!!§ ol

3 Executive Park Drive, Sulte 300 % ‘

Bedford, NH 03110 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE HAICH

855 874-0123 wuszn : Cliizens Insurance Co. of Amer] 31534

INSURED sisunen b : North River Insurance Company 21106
8.L. Chasse Welding & Fehrlcating, Inc. [ uaunen o - Granite State WC Manufacturers 23609
8 Christine Dr. wsumer o - LM Insurance Corporalion 33600
Hudson, NH 03051 wauren e, Allmenica Financie) Benefit__ 41820

(BERE
_COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVIBION NUMBER:

N

THIS 5 TO GERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TOTHE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REGUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY GONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCR/BED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITE BHOWN MAY HAVE DEEN REDUGED 8Y PAID CLAIME,

W . _TYPEOFINBURANCE m POLICY NUMBER e LMTe
A | GENERAL LIARILOY X | X {ZDV920607204 07/01/2015{07/01/2 $1,000,000
X| COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABRITY $100,000
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR $5,000
51,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE 32,000,00'0
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: FRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG 152,000,000
o] 19 [ e $
E_|AVTOMOBILE UABRITY X | X |Awva21323804 J0172015{07/0112016 G poain o | 11,000,000
X} any a0 - - . BODILY INWURY (Pes persan} | §
|| ALLQwNED SCHEDULED BODILY RIURY (Per acciden | §
.t AUTOS AUTOB Bntebint Sebigtutbh.
e (] o i
'
B —Kf UMBRELLALAB | X | ocour X | X |5811057063 7/0172015|07/01/201 EACH OCCURRENCE 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE ADDREGATE 510,000,000
X 30 : 3
C [WorusRs caliFEnsaTion WC0120150000581-NH rmmzms o201 x IS ( [o8*
AL EORRAETVATIRIR == | | lew nsuconon F_:ﬂ 080,000
(Mandatory In NH} E1. DISEABE-EA 1,000,000
DL OF CPERATIONS by ' EL DiseASE.- Pousy st [ 41,000,000
A |Businass Personal ZDVD20807204 7!01!2015!071‘01!2011 $276,500
Property-Stored Special Form Incl Theft
Material

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS ! LOCATIONS ! VEHICLES {Atisch ACORD 481, Addiflora] Renvarks Scheds, ¥ mor speoeis required)
+ Workers Comp Information ** WCE315367912014-MA Eff Date; 12/04/2014 Exp Date: 12/04/2015

Limits: $500,000/$500,000/$500,000; Company: LM Insurance Corporation. Blanket a8 Required by A Wiilten
Contract: Additional Insured, Primary & Non-Contributory, Waiver of Right to Recover From Others per forms
attached to the poiicies.

Project: 15-138 Suneet Helghts, Nashua NH. Harvey Construction Corp., Nashua School District and Herrlman
{Seo Atiached Descriptions)

CERTIFICATE HOLBER CANCELLATION
- GHOULD ANY OF THE AROVE DESCRISED POLICTES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
Harvey Construction Corp. of THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELWERED W
N.H. AGGORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVIGIONS.
Ton Harvey Rosad i
Bedford, NH 03110-6805 AUTHORIZED REPREVENTATIVE
. £

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reservad.

ACORD 25 (201005} - - - 4 of2- Tho.ACORD name and logo.are reglstered marks of ACORD..._ . .. v e
#315781960/M 15695130 8CLCA




Architects and engineers are named as addifional Insureds on a primary and non-contiibutory basls for
operations perfarmed by the named insured on all policles for both ongoling and completed operatlons, except
workers compensation. Waiver of Subirogation appiles to the additional insureds on all policies, excapt
workers compensation. Stored Materiat Valued at: $27,000

_SAGITTA 25.3 (2010/08) _2 of 2 T e D i e e e LSl

#515781969/M15695130

S Tt 1




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN ¥

To: Harvey Construction Corporation \ £
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: Academy Roofing Corp
163 Hunt Hill Road

Rindge, NH 03461 \%\ %-03

Contract For: Scheduls 1

Project: Sunset Helghts Elementary School Application No.: 1

Period To 07/04115
Project No.: 2015-004
Contraci Date: 08/04/15

Eommitment 2015004-015

tha best of (he Contraciors , Informal)
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $244,700.00 R et ow bow wil‘a:g;d s w?t;'\ :1::
2. NET CHANGE.BY CHANGE QORDERS $0.00 boon pekd by the Contrector for Work for which previous

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $244, 700.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $18,450.00
(Column G)

Date; 07108115

6. RETAINAGE

. 10.00% of Completed Work

{Columns D + E) day of

10.00% of Stored Materiels

(Columns F)

Total Retainage
{Line Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Colunn 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

InmmmnmdbommmdmhemmmwwOmmmedaa
Wmm:pmwmmmammnmmmmmummm

(Line 4 fess Line & Totl) knowladgs, and befe? tho Werk undar the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicatnd, the quality of Work I In accordance with the Contrect Documents, and the Contraclot is
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT eniited to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
{Line 8 from prior Certificate) AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

mmmmummmmmmwmmﬁmmn&uuwm
he amount
0. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET.

Applnﬁ;nfotPaymedandonmcumnuaﬂa\mMmmchm

(Line.3 le3s Line &) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
Total changes approved In previous months $0.00 mm%: r;;m mggg:mmmw ﬂ’fﬁmjmim mmr:m
Tota! approved this month $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contract
TOTALS $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00

Page 1of 1




CONTINUATION SHEET :
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY}

containing Contracior's signed Cartification is atta APPLICATION NO.: 4
ntain 8 ca & _
In tabulations below, amounts are stetad to the neskgst doflar, APPLICATION DATE: 07/08/15
PERIOD TO: 0704115
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B c D | E H ]
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
Num | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE | APPLICATION(D+| THIS PERIOD (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E)
MAIN OFFICE AND i 3 Z 5 - -
VESTIBULE
Materials and Labor $83,000.00 - $4,150.00 ¥54,160.00 5.00% $70,860.00 $415.00
Arbestos Removal $14,300.00 £ $14,300,00 5$14,300.00 100.00% L $1,430.00
Warranty $400.00 g 2 : $400.00 .
MECHANICAL ROOMS (1,34, : : 2 : J .
Matzrials and Labor $110,000.00 - $ i $110,000.00 N
Warrarty $1,200.00 & - - $1,200.00 -
GYM STORAGE 3 g E . -
Materials and Labor $36,400.00 A s $35,400,00 -
Wamanty $400.00 - . $400.00 -
PAYMENT TOTALS $244,700.90 £18,450.00 $15,45000]  7.54% $226,250.00 $1,045.00

Page 10of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN T, %
To: :lgm S:na‘trudbn Corporation ' “? Project: Sunset Heights Elementary School Appfication No.: 1
Bedford, NH 03110 Period To: o7Mang
From: Merrimeack Building Supply ProjectNo.: 2015004
'2963 mleala\gebstar Highway @ Contract Date: 06/04/15
N b 4 s,
Merrimack, NH 03054 [D‘O%q . . 2015004-017
Condract For: Sunset Heights Elementary School e
The u the best of the Contractor's inowledgo, informetion and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $119,000.00 iy mm é"b'ﬁ‘m“e?m;' hr :J‘o(::o;wﬂchl “;:ha
O Henve L]
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 e e ivud frorm the o o that previous
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $119,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TC DATE $6,324.00

{Colurnn G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Complated Work

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F)
Tolsi Retalnage
{Line 5a + Ling 5b OR Sum of Column )]
6, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 iess Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

$0.00

(Line & from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $5.691.60
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA $113,308.40
{Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY :ADDI‘HONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved In previous monthe $0.00 $0.00

Total apptoved this month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00

Date: 06/23/15

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

h-mmmmmmnmdmummwmwmm
compromising this n.hmurﬂlublhamermtohbasldmm
\ and ballef the Work under the Archilect’s Contract has progrbssed an
indhcated, wnqmmyufwmumwmmecmmumm.mmmmh
md»mmdmmummm@.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
{Aﬂmmﬂonlfmmﬂwﬂﬂeddmenmmeamuum-ppledbn inittal ali fgures cn the
Applleultjm for Payment and on the Confinuation sheet that are changes to conform Yo the amount

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:
The Cortificaie Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only i the Conlracior hamed

haroin, Issuance, payment and ascopiance of payment are withoul prajuclice to any righte of the
Ovwnat or Confractor unders this Contract.

&,

Page 10of 1



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PA L
containing Contracior's signed Certification is ath
in fabulations below, amounts are stated to the o

APPLICATION NG.: 1

APPLICATION DATE: 06/2315

PERIOD TO: 07116115
PROJECTNO: 2015004
A B c D | E H |
WORK COMPLETED

ITEM SCHEDULED OM PREVIOUS BALANCE TCr RETAINAGE (iF

NUm | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE e aToN D +|  THIS PERIOD FINISH (C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
£)

001 Architectural Hardware $56,978.00 $54,869.00 $210.90
002 Hollew Metal Doors §24,678.00 $24,678.00 -
003 Holiow Metal Frames $7.764.00 $3,549.00 $421.50
004 Wood Doors $9,840.00 $9,840.00 -
005 Fleid Labor $1,740.00 $19,740.00 )
PAYMENT TOTALS $110,000.00 $112,676.00 $632.40

Pege 1611



Drywall » fnsolation » Sceel Srads « Dodrs & Prames & Builder's Haordwate

To:  Harvey Cohstruction
Project Name: Sunsst Heights Elementary Sehaol

Assignment of Tile
Upon recelpt of paysrtent for the stowed matesial mmam fua fhe empunt of
$2.109 il BoHew Metal Frames in the aniount of $4,215) that was Hilled for un
reqiisition #1, obvering fie petiod thrbupls June 30, 2045, Mértimabk Building Supply
heteby transfers owntorship for said mterial to the Nashug School District. .

The Stoted matetisl o the above requisition is placed in  segregated aree at Meaimack
Building Supply*s witshouse {locdted 1t 260 Daxiis] Webster Highway; Mextimisnk, N
and cleatly matked so that-it-can be readily identified. . '

Brote O i Wﬂ BranchOlfie.
26&&%%&2@3&5 20 'mm mm{ﬂwﬁ“f"’ff
simdck; N 0301 ; EToe.
© Tek (003) 4242001 - Ps; (6094 Jedt ~ - nmmmw - e T, 104U} Q2BBH + Fac: (BP0 050-5100




D'r:,:ju'u s Insulation = steml Spuds * Dogiz & Frames Bajldes’s Hardware
. DPate: 6/23/15
To:  Harvey Constrivtion

Right of ity

Merima Buliing Supply heteky atboria sy represettive of the llowing:
Owine: Hadtius Schogl Distret

Gumml&dmﬂon Harvey Canstruction
1o mmamm Buibding w:rwmm f;[m‘fﬂfltﬁm Danipl Webster

: Iﬁghm:.l*mﬂulﬁ,m
Periodically; n‘ﬁ'iﬂpﬂﬂ,'fﬂﬂﬁ' and acooutit for the wiaterial that is
stared in spid. warghouso, The.xight mnrhwcetﬂmﬂrmhnﬂlwmﬁonﬂfﬂw

ibmmwmm buﬁnmham
The matexial stored in said warehouse mplmd mawmmam;m
{dantitind, ~

' mﬂmﬁmhmﬂ&
mmmwingsm
(603) 42447801 _
s o m— o S 0

Tl QY i T « P (RO 13541 Bttt e 'ﬂMW"ww : - '”“mmwﬁa’&'““ﬂ%m&ﬁm




é. 22/8586E] |

FERFEE |

[ T (4 [on | oo | ¥+

el ;

mwwxnwmﬂmwmmmﬂm
ol NRuréd f Puibec by Wan castrDEl

GERTFIEATE HOLOER

EANGELLATION

Gonskuollon
oy Ridd
]

Harvey !
T o

Curp.

IBHOULDANY. OF THEASTIVE- RESURISED. POLIDTES RE OANCELLED BEFDRE
THE w%'ﬂn DATE WOTIOE WILL, BE DEUNERED o
ACGORDARTE YWIH THE POLITY:

AUTHORED REPRERENTATVE

e O

ACORD 23 2934101}

©1090-2014 ACORD CORPORATION, Al riphis tesbrved.

B b — e i 4 4



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT: ™

¥

oy :’é

To: Harvey Construction Corporation 5 ¢ Project: Sunset Heights Elementary School Application No.: 1
10 Harvey Road fﬁrj;v' !
Bedford, NH 03110 Y Period To: 0711515
From: VPS DRYWALL LLC @ ProjectNo.:  2015-004
28 Chamon Ave. Unil #3 . Contract Date: 06/12/15
N 0308 @G e '
eshua, 03063 \5, 194. A5 ommitment:  2015004-018
Contract For: Schedule 1 ST "-:“%
The unders ,eo;gfem. 273 thas th of the Co j
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT ROTI0 s o B it s b st h coroanc Vi (o0
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 i s, thyt al arogue bean pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous
ol were : nd paymants received from the Owner, and that current
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $207,331.00 paymasl sheaorin o nov due
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $13,752.60 CONTRACTER: é#
(Cotumn G) 4By St Rheauifie* Date: 08/1815
5. RETAINAGE Tk
L S ﬁ
10.00% of Complated Wevk $1,375.26 57 SCounty
(Calumns O + E) 5,& Stibscribed and swom to bafore me tis dey of
10.00% of Slored Matetials . w Public:
ot e ";‘....1 O 1 ¥
{Celumns F) 3,'.- ?f ~ =T My commission explres:
Toial Retalgs YR e S ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Line Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Caiumn ) Y R
_ T s in accordance With the Contract Documents, based on tha on-site observations and the dat
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 'l i $12377.34 comgrmio e pplai, e At “‘;f";‘?“m o e estof e :;,;,m
s, ol knowladge, Infomnation under the Architect's phogress
{Uine 4 lass Line § Tolal) &4 o {ndicated, the quallty ¢f Work [s In accordance with the Contract Docurments, and the Contractor s
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT % 8y " $0.00 entitied 16 payment of the AMGUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line 6 from prior Cerliicate) GRS 3 AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE *i‘fg $12,377.34 w ottty i ] L o L] miomiwnﬂﬂg; an the
5 cation Payment on Cominuation chang conform 1|
6. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETABMGE. % $194,953.86 cartied.) oo changes s
(Line 3 lasa Line 6) B e ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY % . AADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
. i Tre Cariificate is not negotiabie. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is ble o {he Contractor named
Total changes approved in previous months i, $0.00 $0.00 T e I Do st and accoptance of payment are wlmmﬁfc’ab s ot e
Total approved this month ) $0.00 -$0.00 Owner o Conlracier under this Contract
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 s,
NET CHANGES by Change Ordars } $0.00 St T

¥

Page 10of1



APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATION FOR PAYE

PLICATIO! TIPS FOR APPLICATIONNO: 1
fr?tab:;glous Betow. armounts are stefed to the APPLICATION DATE: 08118718
PERIOD TO: oTHEMS
PROJECTNO:  2015-004
B c ) E H |
WORK COMPLETED
NUM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK SR &m“;ﬂ THIS PERIOD ';mm'é*“g:r‘% "Rgﬁﬁgﬁ%
)

1 Engineered Shop Drawings $6,198.00 ' $5,106.00 K $519.80
2 Extarior Framing Maleriais $38,857.00 F $38,837.00 g
3 Exterior Framing Labor $20,846.00 - $20,846.00 i
4 Exderior Sheathing Matsrials $6,915.00 3 $8,015.00 :
5 Exterior Shestting Labor $7,843.00 : . . $7.843.00 :
6 Inbetlor Framing Materials £10,633.00 : s1.95330]  10.00% $17,679.70 $185.33
7 Intsrior Framing Labor $14,313.00 & $1.43130]  10.00% $12,881.70 $143.13
8 Rough Carpeniy Matarieis $4,108.00 i ; $4,108.00 £
8 Rough Carpentry Labor $5/087.00 2 X $6,097.00 :
10 Door Frame Labor $1,780.00 - - 4$1,780,00 -
11 Insuletion Matsrials $3,542.00 sssazo|  10.00% $3,187.80 $35.42
12 Insulation Labor $1,126.00 5 : $1,126.00 ‘
13 Orywall Materlols $1885.70] 10.00% $16.171.30 $168.67
14 Drywall Labor $2.819.60 $2,819.60 10.00% 526,376.40 3281.96
1% Drywall Finigh Materials $310.50 $310.50 10.00% $2.794.50 $31.05
16 Drywell Finlsh Labor E . : $22.223.00 .
17 DAFS i : ; $6,702.00 X

PAYMENT TOTALS $13,752.60 £13,752.60 6.63% $193,578.40 $1,376.26




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT&¢

To: Harvey Construetion Corporation & Project: Sunset Halghts Elementary School Application No.: 1

10 Harvey Road 3 -

Bedford, NH 03110 Pariod To: 07115115
From: Granite State Acoustics, Inc ProjectNo.:  2015-004

& Chestnut Drive Contract Date:  06/01115

Bedford, 03110 a % Filg mitment: 201 :
Coniract Far: Schedule 1 ' - \

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $99,900.00 Wl mm&mhhamm&g
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 oniract O o e y 0 Contracot or Watk fa whh provioua
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $50,900.00 paympk s now ge.
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $2,000.00
{Column G) Dale: 0710915
5. RETAINAGE
10,00% of Completed Work
(Cotumns D+ E) day of
10,00% of Storad Materials
{Colurns F)
Total Retsineg ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Une5a+Lin05bOR'Sumafcolutml)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE in #ocordance wilh the Contract Dociments, based on the on-slls cbsarvations snd the data

compromising on, the Architsdl certfies to the owner that 1o the bast of the Architects
Inowisdge, information and belie? the Work under the Archiisct's Conlract

has prograssed
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) lmmmwdmuhmmmwmu.wmcmu::mu
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT entitud fo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
{Line 6 from ptior Certificate) AMOUNT CERTIFIED

e — e e e e et
mmmummmwmmnnmmappummanmmm

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE Appﬁaﬁ;:nfap-ymm-dmnucmmmv;smmmgummmwumm

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET

(Line 3 Joas Line £ ) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
; The Ceriificals s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is 1o the Contractr named
Total changes approved in previous months $0.00 $0.00 herein. ,,,,mc,.,p,,m and accoptance of mmmm&m m"‘i’é’. Io any rights of tha
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Ovner or Contracior undat (ks Contract
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00

Page 10f1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
contalning Contractor's signed Certification s attached.
in tabulztlons below, amounis are stalad o the nearest dollass.,

APPLICATION NO.: 1
APPUCATION DATE: 07/08/15

PERIOD TO: oTnsMs
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B F G H I
ITEM PRESENTLY TOTAL BALANGE TO
% RETAINAGE (IF
NUM | DESCRIPTION OFWORK TS PERIOD | STORED pIOT N COMPLETEDAND | t@+c) | FNsH(C-@) | vaRuBLE RATE)

11} Phase 1 - Acouatical Wall . - - - $5,100.00 -
Pangls . Materials 4

02 Phase 1 - Wall Pansl & Baffle $2,800.00 - - - - . $2,600,00 -
Labor

03 Phase 1 - D Wing - Acoustical $6,000.00 - - $6,000.00 -
Celiing Materials

04 Fhase 1 - D Wing - Acoustical £3,700.00 - - $3,700.00 -
Cefling Labor d

o7 Phase 2 - H Wing - Acoustical $6,500.00 - $6,500.00 -
Ceifing Malerisls

08 Phase 2 - H Wing - Acoustical $3,300.00 - $3,300.00 -
Celling Labot

1" Phase 2 - Main Entry/Admin - $6.,500.00 - $4,500.00 $200.00
Acoustical Cailing Materials

12 Phase 2~ Main Entry/Admin - §4,100.00 - - - $4,100.00 -
Acoustical Ceidling Lebor : 3

13 Phase 3 -C Wing - Acoustical $8,100.00 - - - $8,100.00 -
Catiing Motoriale

14 Phase 3 - G Wing - Acouslical $5,100.00 . - §5,100.00 -
Ceiling (.abor

15 Phase 4- G Wing - Acoustical $6.000.00 - - $6,000.00 -
Celiing Matetiols

16 Phase 4.« G Wing - Acousfical - - - $3,700.00 -
Ceifing Labeor

17 Phasa 5 - B Wing - Acoustical - - e $5,900.00 -
Celling Msterals

48 - | Phass S - B Wing - Acousfical - - - $3,800.00 =
Calilng Lebor

19 Phase 6 - F Wing - Acoustical - - - $4,200.00 .
Calling Matarials

20 Fhase 6 - F Wing - Acoustical - - - $2,800.00 -
Celling Labor

21 Phase 7-E & AWing - - - $14,000.00 -

PAYMENT TOTALS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 2.00% $67,900.00 $200.00

Page 10f2



* APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

CONTINUATION SHEET

containing Contractors signed Certification is atiached, o
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATIONNO.: 1t
APPLICATION DATE: 07/08/15

PERIOD TO: 711618
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B o F G H ]
sc PRCSENTLY TOTAL % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
ITEM
NUM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK 4 (0+| THIS PERIOD S‘rO%EgR(aé?r Iy | SOMPLETEDANS] (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
| Acoustical Celling Materials
2 Phase 7-E & AWing $9 - - - $5,600.00 -
Acoustical Cofling Labor
PAYMENT TOTALS $69,960.00 . $97,900.00 $200.00

e e . & ST T

e o s

Page 2 of 2



ey I DATE (IADD/YYYY)
ACORU CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 7/as208s

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE GOVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISBUING INGURER(8), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: W the certificais holder 15 2 ADDITIONAL INSURED, fhe policy(ies) mmust ke andereed._If SUBRQGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

the ferms and conditlons of the potioy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights o the
certificste holder In lisu of such endorsement(s}.

PRODUCER Jennifer Portex

THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. PHONE'  "{603) 224-2562 [ o (031224-8012

139 Loudon Road Ak Jportarerorleyagency com

P.0. Box 511
Concord

NH 03302-0511

INBURER(E) AFPORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
wsunera The Hetherlands Ins. . 4171
INSURED nisyagne Peerless Insurance Co. 4198

Granite Stata Aooustios, Inc. MSURERC:
8 Chestnut Drive MNSURERD:
INSURERE ¢
Badford NH 03110 GIEURRAF )
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER;15/16 CERT REVISION UMBER:

A & WL s e e
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN [SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY GONTRACT OR DTHER DOCUMENT WITH RAESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INBURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBREOT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIME.

IR TYPEGF HEURANCE Pisal i) POUOY HUMBER o LS
| QENERAL LIARILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | PREMIES (En ponarence) | 100, 000]
A | camsanne |3 ] occun CRPOEA2302 F‘“zlz"“ /12/2016 | yep exp Any mapeson) | ¢ 5,000
| FERSONAL & ADV INOURY | & 1,000,000
|| GENERAL AGBREGATE $ 2,000,000
GENL AGBREGATE LMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGQ | § 2,000,000
eover [ X | [%]uoo 0 :
LUTOMLBLMM‘I'V " 1,000,000
a X avam BODILY INJURY (Per porean} | §
[ AL OVONED WD RADB49603 471272018 [4/12/2016 | BODILY LIURY (Per eccdenl)| ¢
| }oommes | AR P ncrkfect s
WM__LM
| X |onsreiaas | X | occun EACH OCCURRENCE s 2,000,000
B EXCESS LIRB CLAIME-MADE L L AGQRAEGATE $ 2,000, voo|
- | X | pevesmons 120000 rUSe42504 /1272015 j1/12/2016 |
T | WOPKGRS COMPENBATION t 35 states:NR,ME,CT, X bt
AND EMPLOYERS' LABLITY YN
ANY PROPRIETO rlLl JMB,RI | £ EACH ACCIDENT s 500,000
Rlantateey in pig = LPERT e 947368 r’n’“‘s /12/2016 | ¢y omEase.EABMPLOYEE S 500,000
e e N OF BPERATIONS beiow £\ nBEABE - POUCY Lo | 500,000
A | Leased/xented Equipment CBroa42304 /1272018 [3/12/2016 | LeasetRented (53,000 OET) $35,000|
Ingtallation Floatar Install Floalor ($500 DED) §50,000

DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES ACORD 109, Addittonal Remarivs Schudule, § movd space (s requinec)
Project: #2015-004: Sunset Heighte, Mashua ,NH - Re: Storsd materials at Insured’s warchouss, located at 8

Chestnut Drive, Bedford, NH 03110. Acoustical ceiling materiale as includad in application for payment
dated 07/15/2015 in the amount of $2,000.00 ia included in tha Installation Floater coverage.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXRFIRATION DAYE THEREOF, NOYICE WILL BE OELIVERED IN

ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,
Harvey Construction Corp. P P

10 Harvay Road

Bedford, NH 03110 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVR

Inphart simpson/JLP

?ﬂ’a 25" pc ST .

ACORD 25 (201005) _

IGASE mnvnsk e o BV e e dl e i $nsbrbrmrsd s ob REAGT

© 19562010 ACORD CORPORATION. Alfighis reserved.

—— e ———— pma—-




Provlding excellence In Acoustical
Cellings for over 45 years

07/09/2015

Harvey Construction Comp.
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

Re: Sunset Heights Elementary School

Riaht of Entry

We hereby authorize any representative from Sunset Heights Elementary School,
and Harvey Construction to enter our premises or warehouse located at 8
Chestnut Drive, Bedford, NH 03110.

For the following purpose only:

To inspect, verify, account for, or remove if necessary from the premises
approximately $2,000.00 in material for the above named project.

This Right of Entry may be exercised at the discretion of Harvey Construction
Corp., and Sunset Heighis Elementary Schoolin the event of Bankrupicy,
insolvency against Granlie State Acousfics, Inc,

Granite State Acouslics, Inc. agrees to store and malintaln all materials in such a
manner that they be readily inspected, verified, accounted for, or removed.

All material stored for the above project Is insured, and Granite State Acoustics,
Inc. will be responsible for any deductlble that is associated with loss of mateiial
which has been pald for. e ovacmscurore
f P / -uégnumw
Jennifer L. Wyman
President

P: 603.668.0150 8 Chestnut Drive www.GranitoStateAcoustics.com
F: 603.472.8603 Bediord, NH 03110




Providing excellence in Acoustical
o ;o Cellings for over 45 years
Oranife: Sialy Acoaafics. lng.

07/09/2015
Re: Sunset Helghis Elementary School

Harvey Construction Corp.
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110
Transfer of Tile

Granite State Acoustics, Inc, having a principle place of business in Bedford, NH
hereby transfers and conveys to the Sunset Heights Elementary School, and
Harvey Consiruction ownership of materials stored at 8 Chesinut Drive, Bedford,
NH 03110 upon recelpt of

Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00).

Description ods:
Acousfical Ceiling Materiais.

Therefore upon receipt of the above sum, Granite State Acoustics, Inc waives all
of Ifs rights regarding the above material.

In Witness therefore, Granlie State Acoustics, Inc has caused this instrument to
be executed this date by the hereunto duly authorized official.

ey
WE" e roatny
Jennifer L. Wyman, President . Date
P: 603.668.0150 8 Chestnut Drive www.GranlteStateAcoustics.com

¥ 603.472.8603 Bedford, NH 03110



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT®®

To: Harvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: Universal Decor
129 W. Peari Strest
Nashua, NH 03060

Contradt For: ‘Schedule 1

Project: Sunset Heights Elementary School Application No.: 1

Period To: Q711016
Project No.: 2015-004
Contract Date: 06/04/15
Bbmmitment:  2015004-018

4‘3\0\,“‘

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10,00% of Complated Work

s ' the best of the Contracior's knowledge, information and

$76,658.00 * has been compiated (n accordans with the

or Payment
bean paid by the Contractor for Wark foc which previous

0.0 i
$0.00 mmmmmmnandm:umm

$76,658.00

$4,901.00

Date; O7HTNG

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stared Materials

day of

(Columns F)
Toiel Retainage
{Line Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Column )}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Lins & from prior Cortificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

Ty commission expires:
ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

|nm¢mmmmmomw.mwmmmuommmmdah
compromising his ptw.mmmmbmmmuumdmw
knowtadge, 1n thalldMWMummmmmqu
mmmﬂnmmydWorkhhmmwnhﬂwcmndmmmdmcmls
mﬂﬂedbpamntdmaAMOUNTCER'ﬂFl.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
mmwummdﬁnﬁmm-mmmmmmmmmmm

$4.410.80

Application for Payment and on the Continuation shest that are changes to confarm 10 the amount
certfied.)

. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAHIREE $72,247.10
{Line 3 lass Line 6) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS B: Date;
The Certificaln Is not . The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is 1o the Contractor named
Total chenges epproved in previous manths $0.00 §0.00 herein. lssuance, mm accaplance of payment mm”;i‘;‘;.%-'& o any s of he
Total approved this month $0,00 $0.00 Ownar or Cantractor under this Conircl.
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00

&

Page 1 of 1




ONTINUATION SHEET

_ APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PA WENGY APPLICATION NO: 1
i abulatons et i ars o 1o the nediig dollr. e e
PERIOD TO: Lr7ate’s |
’ PROJECT NO.: 2016-004
B c D 1 E H 1
WORK COMPLETED
men | oesoemonorwork | S | o 4| THes PERID NINTS | VanasLe rare)
E)

1 Carpet - Materials $18,243.00 $18,243.00 -

2 Carpet - Labor $2,726.00 $2,726.00 s

3 VCT - Materials $9,480.00 $5,214.00 $426.60
' 4 VCT-Labor §7,758.00 $7,758.00 -
(s Wal Base - Materials $4,229.00 $3,594.00 $63.50
: 8 Wat Base - Lebor $2,820.00 $2,820.00 -
L7 Porcelsin The - Materkls $11,215.00 $11,215.00 K
N Porcaiain Tile - Lebor $9,510.00 $9,510.00 -

8 Rubber Tte - Matarials $2,220.00 $2.229.00 :

10 Rubber Tile - Lebor $629.00 S s $529.00 :

1 Eniry Mats - Matertals - - $5,433.00 B
- e Enlry Msts - Labor - s $723.00 E
Pos Deduct Wall Tile (Restrooms - - {53,653.00) -
X 1174 119)
¢ e install Owner Suppiled Garpet - - $5,226.00 &
: &Base

PAYMENT TOTALS $4,901.00| ©.39% $7T1,757.00 $490.10

&

Page 1of 1




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN -

To: Harvey Construction Corporafion & & project: Sunsst Heights Elementary School : .
10 Road Appllcahon Ne.: 1
Bedford, NH 03110 L Peried To: 07118116

From: Hampshire Fire Protection Co., Inc. ¥ S Project No:  2015-004
8 N Wentworth Avenue 1 5 Sb : . Contract Date: 05/19M5
Londonderry, NH 03053 ' . A

2015004-005

Contract Far: Schedule 1

The undersign 55 the best of the Cantractor's knowledge, infcrmation and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $40,800.00 The underti e e vt comeit Iy scorttnca wih (he
2 NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $491.65 rect O Sean pai by the Contrmcine or Work for which previcus

d payments recalved from the Ovwner, and that cument

8. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $41,291.68
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $1,350.00
{Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
(Columns D + E)
10,00% of Siored Malerlals
{Celumna F)
Tatel Ratainage
{Lina Sa + Line Sb OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

Date: 0&/2V15

day of

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In eccordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-sile observalions and the data
compromising this applicaticn, the Architect cerliies i the owner that to the best of the Archiltects

{Line 4 las Line & Total) knowledge, informetion snd beliT e Work under the Architact's Conimct has progressed as
Indicaiad, the quality of Work Is in accordancs with the Confract Documents, srd the Contractor I
7. LESS PRIOR.CERTIFICATES FGR PAYMENT $0.00 entitied o payment of tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line 6 trom prior Certificata) AMOUNT CERTIFIED _
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $1.215.00 {hlinch explanation it amount SeriBad difors from fhe amount appllod for. Tritied 641 figuras on e
Applaﬂonhr?mntuﬁmﬂnbonmmmotuwam chenges to conform fo the amount
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET/ $40,076.68 cartifiad)
(Line 3 less Line €) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS By Dale:
: The Certifcats s not nagolisble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Cardracior named
Total changes approved in previous months .00 $0.00 T etmne, payment ard 8coepiance of payment Sro wihout prejudice ko amy rights of the
Total approved this month vl $401.68 $0.00 Cumer or Contraclor under this Contract
TOTALS £491.68 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $491.68

Paga 10f1




ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYY

e ATIFK FOR PR APPLICATION NO.: 1
Ol ning ms&gl‘l Certification is attal .
In tabulations below, amounts are staled to the nealEist dotiar. G L U o
@ PERIOD TO; oTHsMs
PROJECTNO:  2015-004
A 8 ¢ D | 3 F H i
SCHED WORK COMPLETED MATERlAL‘Sr AL
ITeM ULED  [FroM PREVIOUS PRESENTL % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE OF
NuM | DESCRIPTIONORWORK VAIUE  |PPLIGATION(D+| THiSPERIOD | STORED(NOT ' (5+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E)
o1 Phase 1 $8,000,00 - $1,360.00 $1 15.00% $7,650.00 $136.00
02 Phase 2 - - $4,200.00 -
03 Phase 3 - - $1,300.00 -
o Phase 4 - - $2,400.00 .
3 Phase 5 - - $4,150,00 -
08 Phase 6 - - $2,150.00 -
07 Phasa 7 . . $17,600.00 K
2 PCO 010:001) Remv ple 2 p- ) . $491.88 )
(co#)
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,350.00 32™% $39,841.68 $136.00

G e mmmE b - S S S —

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT: “:

3
o o8

To:

10 Hervey Road v

Bedford, NH 03110 %
From: Eckhardt & Johnson Inc #

806 Goffs Fall Road

Manchester, NH 03103

Conftract For: Schedule 1

Harvey Construction Corporation ® -1‘5&? "

Project: Sunset Heights Elementary School

&3 A3. 7

Application Mo.: 3

Period To: 0711815

Project No.: 2015004

Contract Date:  05/13/15
2015004-004

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completad Work

$2,122,7156.00

($67.990.00)

$2,054,726.00

$185,740.42

{Columns D +E)
10,00% of Stored Malerials

(Columns F)
‘Tots! Ratainage
(Lh35a+Lh35bORSumoIOoltm 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) Rl
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT #%% Yy, 11328207
(Line & from prior Certiicate) fg%\ gyﬁ o
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 354 $53,913.38
6. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETARAGE % $1,657,566.64
(Line 3 1ess Line 6) , ' ’
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY % WO} ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months $31,217.00 $95,907.00
Total approved this month ¥ $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $31,917.00 $99,907.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders ($67,980.00)

dersignog:

rifles tinfRG the basi of the Contractors knawledgs, Information and
lea Paymmmmneomplvbdhm(dmumm
bean pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous

nd payments received fram the Ownsr, and that curent

Date: O7H3NG

day of

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

mmmﬂamcmmmuonummwmmmmdm
mmmbmmmmmmmmwchemdmmm
mmrmmmwmmermmm Contract hes progressed as
lndicaud.ﬂnquallyofmtkl:lnamordmwnhh%nuadnmnmammeomﬂcmrh
mudwmmundmamoumcmnn.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(memnmwanmmm difers from tho amount applled for, intial el figures on tha
»ﬂwuwmmMMwmm-ﬂMnWbmmwmm
ceriified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Dato:
The Cartificate is not nogoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED i paynbie only (o the Contractor named

heteln, Issuance, paymarit and scceptance of paytent orp withoul prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contracior under thia Contract.

S e
ra!iﬁt =,
YL Y]
iﬁ. i

Page 10of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

?:&?L‘M mﬁ: ﬁmﬁ i&:?;::: dollsr. APPUCATION DATE: 07/13/13

FERICD TO: QT/1615

PROJECT NO.: 2015-004

A B e} i H [
TEM SCHEDU TOTAL
TEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK HEDULED COUFLETED AN ere) | AnG-o) VARIABLE RATE)
0000  |Bond $26ATAN0| 100.00% X $2,647.40
0010 | Mobization ss720.00)  2000% $22,816.00 $572.90
0020  |Demottion $427350| 15.00% $24,216.50 $427.35
0030 | Project Closs Out o T = " $15,786.00 -
0040  |Equipment StadUp 3 5 - $9,797.00 .
00-50 Selsmic Restraints R $51605|  600% $0,822.05 $51.70
0055  |Fire & Smoke Sesling S . : $2,508.00 .
100  |GasPiping A 10.00% $8.484.30 $04.27
1200 |Domestic Water Piping $24,855.00 = $1.242.75 . 5.00% $23,612.25 $124.28
1300  |U/G Sanitary Waste $6,992.00| . L . . $5,992.00 .
4350  |A/G Sankary Wasts & Vent $17,117.00 E : . $17.117.00 .
1400  |UiG Stom Orain $2,845.00 3 s - $2,946.00 .
1450 | A/G Storm Drein $5,123.00 - 5 = $5,123.00 E
1000  |Fixtures $41.201.00 $824.02 2.00% $40,376.98 $82.40
21-D0 Hot Water Supply & Returmn $224 567.00 - 10.00% $202,110.30 §2 246.67
2130 | Coll Piping & Elupmant Calls $29.446.00 $688.92 2.00% $28,857.08 $58.89
2460 |Fin Rediaton Piging $77.918.00 $1,558.38 200% $75,368.64 $165.84
2400  |AC Condensate Piping $24,435.00 z : $24,436.00 p
2600 |Large Ecuipment $502,142.00 $50214.20 35021420 10.00% $451,027.80 $5,021.42
28.00 | Bobler Room Piping & $184,645.00 $106,635.30 $114.417.90| 52.00% $70,127.10 $11,441.79
3100  |Ductwork $203921.00 $10,196.05|  5.00% $193,724.98 $1,019.61
3150  |RGD's $47,192.00 seazsa|  2.00% $46,248.16 $84.38
3175  |Fire Dampers $4,608.00 so242{ 200% $4.513.88 $9.21
3200  |Louvers $10,154.00 $203.08)  2.00% $0,950.92 $20.31
375 |Menuactured Chimney & $21,662.00 $2156.20|  10.00% $19,396.80 $215.52
en

33.00  |SpimiDuct $48.051.00| s225355|  6.00% $42.798.45 $225.28
PAYMENTTOTALS|  $2,054,725.000" $185,740.42]  904%|  $1,868,084.58 $18,574.06

APPLICATION NO.: 3

Page 1 of 2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
contalning Contractor’s signed Certification is attached.
In ‘abulaticns balow, amounts are stated o the nearest dollar.

APPLICATIONNO.: 3
APPLICATION DATE: 07/13115

PERIOD TO: 0711515
PROJECTNO. 2015004
A B F G H |
TEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRESENTLY comperep ano| % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (iF
NUM STORED MO | Srores To DATE | (©*©) FINISH(C- G) | VARIABLE RATE)
3525 Install VAV's $1,595.00 : ’ Z
3530 | InstsN Fans $1,228.00 £
6600  |Balancing $20,776.00 .
6602  |Chemical Trestment $2.210.00 -
6610 |Controls $337,652.18 $588.88
6640 |Insutaiion $141,343.44 $288.46
2 PCO 002:001) Ching T Smns . ($9,728.30)
Cn... (CO#1)
3 PCO 002:002) Chng T Smns < (857.40)
cn... (CO#1)
4 PCO D02:003) Crirs Upgrds — . $3,073.30
{Co)
[ PCO 002:001) Chang T Phnx - {5205.00)
G...(CO#1)
6 PCO 009:001) FTR Adm P P .. $1,124.80 $5.82
(Co#2)
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,068,984.58 $18,574.06

PageZof2




N QADOYYYY)
ACORL CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE «/3/205

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RISHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER{S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE O PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

—M‘#
TMPORTANT: If the cerlificate holdar Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy({les).must.be endorsed.. if SUBROGATION IS:WAIWED, subject to
the tarms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsomunt. A statement on ihie certifiaate does not conter rights to the
certificate holder In llew of such endorsement(s). .

PRODUCER ﬁg‘émsuott Dearden
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. %Muos)au-zssz [ 7% g 60312248012
139 Louwdon Road | ACphEsg; S9aardenfrowleyagency . com
P.O. Box 511 IBURER(S) AFFORDOIG COVERAGE HAIC#
Concord NH 03302-0511 msyrsRa finion Insurance Company 25044
MBURED [ supeRpAcadia Insurance Company 1328
Bckhardt & Johnson, Inc. | INSURERG:
896 Goffs Falld Road INBURER D :

LINDBURERE ;.
Manchester NH 03103 MSIREAF;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:2015-2016 A1l Lines REVIEION NUMBER:

I e

THIE I8 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED, MOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, ‘TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISBUED DR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN (5 SUBIECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUGH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID GLAIMS,
cY

LR TYPE OF tHSURANCE (wvo POLICY tARsBER LTS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCOURRENCE s 1,000, 000|
X | coMMERCIL GENERAL LIABRITY m 3 100, 000
A cumss-anoe | x | ocoun e — /172013 #nl:ms ey pa— 5,000
PEASONAL BADVIRMURY 13 1,000,000]
opvenaLAcReoaE |6 2,000,000f
GENL ABGREGATE LIMIT ARPUES PER: PRODUCTS - CONPROP AGG |8 2,000,000|
| rouce[x 1588 [ lioc C
| AUTOMOBLE LIABILITY s 1,000,000
A | X | aiv a0 BODILY INJURY (Perperson) | 4
N WD %mn.so CARS08I89012 k7172015 |/1/2016 | OOILY INIURY (Fer sockdenty| $
_x_ HIRED AUTOS AUTOS W 3
Uringured moforkd 81 spl it | §
| X { usmReiALAs | X Jocoun EAGH OCCUARENCE s 10,000,000]
B BXCESS LAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREQATE $ 10,000,000
o lx IM’ o cDAS083B9112 8/1/2015 |/1/2016 %
B | WORKERS CORPENBATIO X OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YiN
#"WWW [nza EL EACH ACOIENT ] 500,000
wwmhm preasosageaia ruuzoxs #/1/2016 [ pimeace. e P %00, 000
BTN o SPERATIONS below s.l.msme-mmvml s 500,000
A |Installation Floater CPASOB 388912 4/1/2015 [/1/2016 | puduclble- $250 $325,000
Leased/Rented Equipment Dacuctibie- §250 $100,000

DERCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONG/ VRHICLES {Atkach ACORD 101, Addiions) Remarks Schedula, If more Is v
Project: 15-003 Noshua Sunset Heights, 15 Oagood Road, Hashwa, 03060,

RE: RAVAC & Plumbing

Harvey Construction Corp., Washua School District and their agents, & Harriman Architects & Bngineers are
named as additional ingureds on a primary & non-contributory basis for operations performed by the named
insured on all policies for both ongoing and completed oparations, except workere dompensation. Waiver of
Bubrogation applies to the additiomal insureds on all policies, expept workers compensatiom.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WAL BE DELIVERED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVIBIONS.
Harvey Construction Corp.

Ten Harvey Road
Beford, NH 03110-6805 AUTHORIZED REPAESENTATIVE

Boott Dearden/sD .,éa;u— M—Ew&w

INSN2E Eo1ne i1 Tha ARMERN nema oad Innn ars vanlotarad marie nf ARNRN

ACORD 25 Zoi00S) . . . . ©1908.2070 AGORD CORPORATION. Allighis ressvad...




ACORD’
|

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CATE NMOIVYYYY)
6/15/2015

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRAGT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORZED

oortliicate holder In lieu of such andorsement{s).

e e = = S
TMPORTANT: Wl the_cerlificale holder |s an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pelicy(ise) must.he endorsed. If SUBROGATION 18 WAIVED, subjest to
ihe tesme and conditlons of the policy, certaln pollcles may require an andorsement. A statement on this certificate dods not conter rights 1o the

PRODUCER
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC.
139 Loudon Road

mcott Daarden

mm (603)224-2562 m (603)224-8012

msﬂea rdenfrowleyagency.com

P.0. Box 511 ({SURBR{S) AFFORDIQ COVERAGE ! nace
Concord FH 03302-0511 mupeRa Union Insurance Company k5844
INSURED msursR o Acadia Insurance Company 31325
Bokhardt & Johnson, Inc. INSURERC :
896 Goffs Falls Road INSURER D

INSURER E :
Manchestexr NH 03103 BISURERE ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:2015-2016 Al} Lines REVISION NUMBEH:

COVERAGES M e e e ————e T e

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POUCIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR COND|TION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED 8Y THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TEAMS,

WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS BHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS.
rﬂ TYPE OF MSURANCE POLICY NunsER M LAS
e EACH DCCURRENCE ) 1,000,000}
| X | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LABRLITY wmmuunsmm s 100, 000|
A | | |asusuce [x]ocom CPAS08386912 [(/1/2015 /172038 | wep Exp oy cvopesmon) 18 5, 000|
] PERSONAL 8 ADVIWURY 16 1,000,000
|| GENERAL AQGAEGATE |9 2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | ¢ 2,000, 000|
| Jrouo[x 5% [ Juwe s
| AUTOMOBILE LAATILITY EWBIEDONOE T | 008,000
a [E]awam BODILY INURY (Por parsc) | §
|| MAUI'OIW gﬁgﬂﬂ CARS508389012 p/1/201s r/mols BODILY INJURY (Per sccidenn)| &
| X | sirso aumas e d $
Uninswed oot Bl cp vt | $
_}'(_ UMBRELLA LIAB __x_ ooom EAGH OCCURRENCE 3 10,000,000
B EXCEISUAD GLAINB-MADE AGSREBATE & 10,000,000
Xln 0 buAs08369112 h/17z015  W/1/2016 .
B | WORKERS COMPENSATION X | FGET
AND EMPLOYERG' LIASILITY Vi
WHWEBT&W El NIA | E\ EACHACCIDENT $ 500, 000
{Mendatory In HH) ﬁvusonsszu rlll:o:ls H/172016 500, 000
m&ﬁhmw 500, 000,
A |Iustallation Floater CPAS0@388912 $/1/2015  §/1/2016 $325,000
Leased/Rented Equipment Deduciitie- $250 5100,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS  VEHIC

LEB (Attech AGOHD 101, Addilons] Fermurhs Bchedule, if mare. Is required)
Ra: 15-003 Nashua Sunget Heights, 15 03gon'd Road, Neshua, NH 03060. Covering Stored Matarials (2

Boilers) valued ut $08,081.00 being stored at Cote Riggers, 42 Cote Avenue, Goffstown, NH 03045,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Harvey Construction Corp
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED SEFORE
YHE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED M
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REFRESENTATIVE

scott Dearden/SD

ACORD 25 {2010/05)
INKN2E taninekl 1

_ _._©1880-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. Al fights reserved.
T ARORN nama s Inan v resictarad marva nf AROAT




oy

%

APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN T g,
To: Harvey Construcion Corporation % ZFF project: Sunset Heights Elementary Schoo Appllcation No.: 3

10 Harvey R @5’

Bedford, NH 03110 A Pelod To:  OT/15/15
From: Stellos Electric, inc. & Project No.: 2015-004

PO Box 4’3'9‘ 23061 © ., Contract Date:  DS/13/15

m ¢
’ . 50T smmitment:  2015004-003

GContract For; Schedule 1 5635' (95& %

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

—

$994,210.00 rifies thaf tha best of the Contractor's knowdedge, informatfon and
e ioFi for Payment has baen completed (n accordence with the
$0.00 fiva baen pald by the Contracior for Werk for which previous
d payments recelved fom tha Owner, and thal cument
$5891,210,00

$379,236.40

Date: 07/09/1S

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Siored Matarials

day of

{Columns F)
Total Releinage
{Une Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Column: )]
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In sccordance with the Contract Documents, basad on the on-site pbservations and the data
mpwnﬁshglhlsappllmbn.mmmhmmunlbmebwdﬂmmm
knowledge, rformation and ballef the Work under tha Architect's Contract hes progressed os

(Line dleas Line 5 Tolal) Indlcaled, the qualty of Wark Is In accordance wilh the Contract Documants, and the Conracior ls
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT anlilled to paymsnt of tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED. :
{Lina & from prior Cartificate) AL ¥ AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $299,368.83 {Attach explanation if amount cettfied diers #om tha amots applled lor. Tniiial il figuras on the
mlmmeMMhmthm“Wbmhmem
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIAE 2 $649,897.26 certified.)
(Line 3 lass Line 6) 3 iy ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY o, ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date;
- The Corfificate ks not bls. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is e only o the Cantractor namad
Total changes approved In previous months i $0.00 $0.00 herein. issuence, paynnmnd acceptonca of payment are vdu;mmi::yoe o s:ty d;als of u?:ma
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Ovwner or Contrector undar this Conleact.
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 _féﬁ'gg"‘f .
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00 A ) %
‘%‘ﬁ:‘?" 7
4 g s
,'4-1;'}’ ﬂ%’;\-’d._ P i-‘?‘
% ?."..'::. > A

Page 1of



APPLICATIONNO.: 3
APPUICATION DATE: 07/08/15
PERICD TO: oTNSNs
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION EOR PAYE
conteining Contractors signed Certification is attal
Iri tabulations beiow, emounts are stated to the ne

A B c D { 3 H |
i WORK COMPLETED
TEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK S A | EROMPREVOLS| s perion ENNETS | vARABLE RATE)
E)

Fixtares $410427.00 p $12.206.90 $123,128.10 $28,720.89
Branch Wiring $103,273.00 - $5,163.86 $988,108.35 $61837
HVAC & Motors $46,301.00 s $48,301.00 -
Distribution $83,760,00 $29,325.00 $41,694.50 $4,189.45
Feadera 566,246.00 $6,625.00 $55459.10 $978.69
Fire Alam $60,931.00 : $52,448.25 $1,74828
Demo & Makessle $18,167.00 s12a7iss|  seTiss
Site Utlles $23,577.00 $17,682.75 $689.43
Low Voltaga $62,894.00 $62,804.00 .
Wiremold $47,585.00 - A : $47,585.00 .
Sound & Clock $52,000.00 k : 5 $52,000.00 S
Permit & Fess $6,000.00 : $5.000.00| 100.00% - $500.00
55 PAYMENT TOTALS $991,210.00 $275,000.00 $379,206.40]  38.26% $611,973.60 $37,923.66

Page 1¢f1




Transfer of Title

Nashua Sohool Distriot
c/o Harvey Construction
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

Atin: Maureen Brennan

Re: Sunset Heights Elementary School
15 Osgood Read
Nashua, NH 03060

Stellos Electric, Inc. having a principal place of buginess in Nashua, NH hereby transfers
and conveys to Harvey Construction and the Nashua School District ownership of
materials stored at 25 Progress Avenue, Nashua, NH 03062 upon receipt of Two Hundred
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000.00).

Descrintion of Goods
Light Fixture Materials

Therefore upon receipt of the above Stellos Electric, Inc. waives all of its rights regarding
the above material.

In witness therefore Stellos Electric, Inc has caused this instrument to be executed this
date by the hereunto duly authorized official.

. J‘i ,Iao;s-

James X. Stellos then personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
be the free act and deed of Stellos Electric, Inc. before me.

Fodoock. 1[a/205

Signafyre Date '













TR .

AOHTION,
¥y
;

i
T Toinn




& HARRIMAN

46 Harrlman Drive
Auburn, ME 04210

207.784.5100 telephone
INVOICE

Shawn Smith June 30, 2015
Director of Plant Operations Project No: 15431
Nashua School District Invoice No: 150616
141 Ledge Street
Neshug, NH 03060
Project 15431 Sunset Heights Elsmentary School, Roof Framing Struciural Reinforcing

via email: smithsha@nashua.adu
Prolessionat Services from June 91, 2015 lo June 30, 2015

Fee
Percent Previous Fee  Curren! Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Eamed Billing Billing
Professionail Services 7,200.00 100.00 7,200.00 0.00 7,200.00
Total Fee 7,200.00 7,200.00 0.00 7,200.00
Total Fee 7,200.00
Total this Invoice $7,200.00

TERMS: Net 30 Days
1.5% Interest (18% Annually) will be charged on accounts ovaer 30 days past due.




eaonned /75
H SE Hayner/Swanson, Inc.

Civil Engineers/Lond Surveyers
Three Congress Street  Nashua, New Henpshiire 03062-3301
Tel (603) 803-2057 wwe hayner-swamson.com  Fax (603) 8835057

NASHUA SCHOOL DISTRICT Invoice number 12230
141 LEDGE STREET Date 6/29/2015
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Page Number 1

NASHUA, NH 03080

Project: 3429
Phase: BLANK
SUNSET HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY Customer 1D: N122

PROJECT: 3429 SUNSET HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, NASHUA, NH
DESCRIPTION: SURVEYING SERVICES

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH JUNE 28, 2015

Professional Services

Date Hours Rate Amount

Senior Surveyor, LLS
Controi Survey -Herz/Vertical 6M7/2015 2.00 130.00 260.00
6/18/2015 0.50 130.00 65.00
Worksheet-Staking 6/312015 1.25 130.00 162.50
6/4/2015 0.25 130.00 32.50

Survey Crew Member
Staking/Fiagging-Ciearing 6/4/2015 5.00 78.00 390.00
6/4/2015 5.00 78.00 390.00
Services Total 14.00 1,300.00

Reimbursable Expense

Reimbursabie Expense Date Quanlity  Units Rate Amount
Mileage/Survey Truck 6/4/2015 8.00 mi. 0.8000 6.40
Relmbursabie Totai T 6.40
Invoice total ~ 1.306.40

TERMS: Payment Upon Recelpt -1 1/2% Per Month on Balance 18% Anually
PLEASE MAKE REFERENCE TO PROJECT & INVOICE NUMBERS WHEN SUBMITTING A PAYMENT.
THANK-YOU,



S Scerued 7-13-08

PO BOX 129 :
pEGE STREET c4unpia NH 03034 Invoice
e DATR | O
Fax 603-483-1023
7612015 | 132245

BILL TO

Nashua School District #42
Attn.; Accounts Payable
141 Ledge Street

Nashua, NH 03060-3071

P.0. NO, JOB NO. TERMS DUE DATE
114072 Net 10 7/16/2015
LEASE # UNIT NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE RATE
294340 C40-152 40' Ground Level Container 95.00 95.00
Sunset Heights School
Osgood Rd
Nashua, NH
Thank you for your business. Subtotal $95.00
Sales Tax $0.00
Total $95.00
Rental rates are not pro-rated. Please make checks payable to Page Street Leasing, LLC.
Balances over 30 days are subject to 1,.5% monthly interest.




Scanwned = lili5

PO BOX 129 ]
PAGE STREET (. \pis NH 03034 Invoice
S FonAlke 603-622-1673 DATE | INVOICE #
G 5.y 603-483-1023
6/25/2015 | 131572
BILL TO
Nashua School District #42

Attn.: Accounts Payable
141 Ledge Street
Nashua, NH 03060-3071

P.O. NO. JOB NO. TERMS DUE DATE
114072 Net 10 7/5/2015

LEASE # | BILLING RATE DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE HOURS | RATE TOTAL

Moves On Site Moved C40-152 from 390 Broad St to 2 95.00 190,00
Sunset Height School Osgood Rd

Thank you for your business. Subtotal $190.00

Sales Tax $0.00

Total| $190.00

Rental rates are not pro-rated. Please make checks payable to Page Street Leasing, LL.C.
Balances over 30 days are subject to 1.5% monthly interest.




SWRT, inc.

Remit to:
PO Box 618
Portland, ME 04104.0618
207-772-3846
June 30, 2015
Project No: 15030-00
Invoice No: 0025323
City of Nashua
Accounts Payable Dept,
PO Box 2019
Nashua, NH 03061-2019
Project 15030-00 Nashua Schools - Sunset Heights CX
PO# 118337
Email Invoice o: nsdaccounispayable@nashua.edu
rof from Jun 2015 to
Fee
Percent
Phase Fes Complate Eamed
Programming 7,720.00 30.00 2,316.00
Construction 9,240.00 10.00 924.00
Acceptance 11,640.00 0.00 0.00
Post-Occupancy 1,200.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 29,800.00 3,240.00
Previous Fae Billing 1.544.00
Current Fee Biliing 1,696.00
Total Fee 1,696.00
Biiling Limits Cumrent Prior To-Date
Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
Limit 2,700.00
Remaining 2,700,00
Total this Involce $1,696.00
Biliings to Date
Current Prior Totai
Fee 1,696.00 1,544.00 3,240.00
Totals 1,696.00 1,544.00 3,240.00

“*Payment terms: Due upon receipl.





